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By Faith Bemiss-
McKinney
Special to the Democrat

Studio A Dance 
Conservancy has 
moved to a new 
and larger location 

in Thompson Hills Shop-
ping Center.

Anna Crumley Nelson, 
the owner and director of 
SADC said the new build-
ing at 3145 W. Broadway 
Blvd., is 5,000 square feet, 
compared to the former 
building, which had 1,800.

They moved in on Aug. 
1 with only 25 days to 
remodel the former Gene’s 
Boots & Hats building.

“It’s unbelievable,” 
Nelson said with a smile. 
“We made a lot of magic 

happen, though, at our 
tiny spot.

With the bigger space, 
SADC will soon offer 
adult fitness classes during 
the day and evening. Due 
to its expanse, the studio 
room can be divided in 
half: one space for dance 
classes and the other for 
adult fitness classes.

“So, this is a separate 
room,” Nelson said. “This 
can be used for an extra 
rehearsal if we need it, 
fitness classes, more tiny 
classes, and more six-week 
type camps versus having 
to be in the conservatory 
for the 10 months. They 
can take a popup class and 
be done.

“There’s just a lot more 
opportunity for growth 

and expansion. We’ll have 
more teachers and more 
community outreach, 
which was always my 
number one goal. This is 
to provide elite training 
and elite services to the 
community.”

Nelson added they have 

already lined up instruc-
tors for the fitness classes 
and are working on the 
times and classes that will 
be offered. She also has 
five staff members who 
will teach both the youth 
and adult classes.

Studio A Dance Conservancy moves to larger facility

Anna Crumley Nelson, owner and director of Studio A Dance Conservancy, cuts the ribbon on the studio’s new facility on 
Saturday, Sept. 14, iin the Thompson Hills Shopping Center.             PHOTOS BY FAITH BEMISS-MCKINNEY | SPECIAL TO THE DEMOCRAT

Students at Studio A Dance Conservancy practice the 
“Doll” position during their first practice for the December 
performance of the “Nutcracker,” on Saturday, Sept. 14.

By Chris Howell
chrish@sedaliademocrat.com

Recovery Lighthouse, 
910 W. Main St., is host-
ing a Recovery Day event 
from 11 a.m. until 2 p.m. 
on Saturday, Sept. 21.

Certified peer spe-
cialists Cherri Bridges, 
Myreon Briscoe and 
Lindsey Adams described 
Saturday’s event and 
Recovery Lighthouses 
mission on Thursday, 
Sept. 19.

“It is our Recovery Day 
event,” Bridges said. “It’s 
just an opportunity for us 
to give back to the com-
munity and help those 
who are still struggling, 
those that have been in 
recovery for a while, this 
is just a day of fun to get 
back to the community.”

Thursday, the staff at 
Recovery Lighthouse was 
getting ready for the fam-

ily friendly celebration.
Recovery Lighthouse 

support services are 
offered free of charge 
thanks to support from 
the Missouri Department 
of Mental Health.

“Everybody’s invited 
all the time, all of our 
services are 100% free.” 
Bridges said. “Our mis-
sion is to help individ-
uals and families when 
substance use is or was 
present. We want to not 
only focus on just the 
individual, but we also 
want to focus on the fam-
ily as a whole, because it 
takes the whole family to 
heal.”

Since 2006, Recov-
ery Lighthouse Inc. has 
grown to include an 
array of recovery support 
services along with indi-
vidual, couple and family 
therapy.

Day of Recovery planned 
for Saturday at Recovery 

Lighthouse in Sedalia

Megan Zeller, Myreon Briscoe, Nicole Larkin, Cherri 
Bridges, Amber Woolery, Naomi Smith, Carol Martin, 
Amber Owen, Lindsey Adams and Shawn Russell of 
Recovery Lighthouse on Thursday, Sept. 19.

PHOTO BY CHRIS HOWELL | DEMOCRAT

By Democrat Staff
A Warsaw juvenile was 

taken into custody Monday, 
Sept. 16, after making an 
implied threat of a shooting 
at the Warsaw High School 
homecoming parade.

According to the Benton 
County Sheriff’s Office, 
deputies were notified of the 
alleged digital discussion. 
Deputies proceeded to notify 
School Resource Officers and 
the Warsaw Police Chief.

Following an investigation 
that included interviews with 
several individuals, probable 
cause was established and 
the suspect was taken into 
custody.

The name of the juvenile 
suspect has not been released.

“We want to emphasize 

the importance of the swift 
actions taken by other 
juveniles who were witness 
to this situation,” the Benton 
County Sherrif ’s Office stated 
in a release. “They promptly 
alerted their parents, who 
then contacted law enforce-
ment. These individuals are 
to be commended for their 
quick thinking and willing-
ness to “See Something, Say 
Something,” helping prevent 
a potentially dangerous 
situation.”

The case is the second that 
has occurred across the re-
gion in the last month. In late 
August, Spencer Holman, 18, 
was taken into custody by the 
Pettis County Sheriff’s Office 
for making a terroristic threat 
against State Fair Communi-
ty College.

A wave of threats were 
made across the state this 
week as well, including. 
Southern Boone Public 
Schools in Ashland.

“It’s crucial to remind ev-
eryone that even when state-
ments are made in jest or are 
intended for a small group of 
friends, all it takes is for one 
person to feel uncomfortable 
and report it,” the Benton 
County Sherrif ’s Office said. 
“This can lead to a very seri-
ous investigation because law 
enforcement cannot assume 
that any threat, implied or 
otherwise, is not real. The 
safety of our community is 
always our top priority, and 
every threat must be treated 
with the highest level of 
concern and diligence.”

Shooting threat at Homecoming demands 
action by Benton County Sheriff’s Office

By Chris Howell
chrish@sedaliademocrat.com

Bothwell Regional 
Health Center and 
Central Bank are 
celebrating 10 years of 
a no-interest loan pro-
gram designed to help 
patients pay medical 
bills.

Bothwell Chief 
Financial Officer Steve 
Davis and Director of 
Patient Financial ser-
vices Diana O’Connor 
met with Central Bank 
Senior Vice President of 
Business Development/
Marketing Erica Peters-
en on Wednesday, Sept. 
18, to highlight the 
partnership.

Bothwell Regional Health Center, Central 
Bank celebrate 10 years of no interest loan

Bothwell Regional Health Center Director of Patient Fi-
nancial Services Diana O’Connor, Central Bank Senior 
Vice President of Business Development/Marketing Er-
ica Petersen and Bothwell Chief Financial Officer Steve 
Davis celebrated a ten year partnership with no inter-
est loans for Bothwell patients on Wednesday, Sept. 18.

PHOTO BY CHRIS HOWELL | DEMOCRAT

See MOVE, Page A6

See DAY, Page A6

See BANK, Page A6
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John Steven Lange
John Steven Lange, 77, 

of Green Ridge, Missouri, 
passed away Sunday, Sep-
tember 1, 2024, at Boone 
Hospital. Born 
in Sweet Springs, 
Missouri, on 
June 25, 1947, to 
Roy and Eva Nell 
Lange. John was a lifelong 
resident of Green Ridge.

​​John was a 1965 gradu-
ate of Green Ridge R-8 and 
attended Central Missouri 
State University before 
serving his country with 
distinction in the United 
States Army from 1968 to 
1970. After his military 
service, he made a signifi-
cant mark as a skilled car-
penter, working alongside 
his father to build custom 
homes from 1970 to 2012. 
He was a rural mail carrier 
from 1986 to 2012.

He was an exceptional 
father, dedicating himself 
wholeheartedly to raising 
his two children, Tracy 
and Marlon. On June 19, 
1998, John married Linda 

Gill May, he welcomed her 
three children—Lindsey, 
Amber, and Charles—into 
his life.

He served 
on the Green 
Ridge R-8 School 
Board, Vice 

Chairman of the Pettis 
County Jail Improvement 
Committee. He served as 
member of the VFW Hon-
or Guard, the Green Ridge 
Cemetery Board, and the 
Green Ridge American 
Legion.

John is survived by his 
wife Linda of the home; 
his children Tracy and 
Marty Lange; stepchildren 
Lindsay Junge, Amber 
King, and Charles May; 
his sister Linda McCreery; 
and 13 grandchildren and 
1 great granddaughter.

Private burial was held 
earlier. A celebration of his 
life will be held Sunday, 
September 22 from 2:00-
4:00 at the Green Ridge 
Community Building.

Photo Submissions
We invite readers to submit photos for “Com-

munity Snapshot,” which features images of 
local residents and events. Images must be cur-
rent, in JPEG format and must be the property of 
the person submitting the photo. Please include 
your name, city and a contact telephone number 
with your submission (phone numbers will not 
be published). Please also include the names 
of all persons in the photo and any additional 
information. Email your submissions to news@
sedaliademocrat.com.

DEATH NOTICE
Kennedy

Betty L. (Lahmeyer) Kennedy, 98, of Sedalia, died 
on Tuesday, Sept 17, at E.W. Thompson Health and 
Rehabilitation Center, in Sedalia.

A graveside service and burial will be held at 
11:30 a.m. on Monday, Sept. 23, at Crown Hill Cem-
etery.

The family will receive friends from 10:00 a.m. until 
11:00 a.m. at Rea Funeral Chapel prior to going to the 
cemetery.

FUNERALS
Dorothy Fay 
Norfleet

10 a.m. Saturday, Sept. 
21, at Holy Cross Lutheran 
Church in Emma. Ar-
rangements are under the 
direction of Rea Funeral 
Chapel.
John Steven 
Lange

2 p.m. Sunday, Sept. 
22 at the Green Ridge 
Community Building. Ar-
rangements are under the 
direction of Rea Funeral 
Chapel.
Betty L. 
(Lahmeyer) 
Kennedy

11:30 a.m. Monday, 
Sept. 23, at Crown Hill 
Cemetery. Arrangements 
are under the direction of 
Rea Funeral Chapel.
James Michael 
Marino

9:30 a.m. Saturday, Sept. 
28, at Sacred Heart Catho-
lic Church.
Barbara A. 
Williams

Noon Saturday, Sept. 

28, at Coy’s Automotive in 
Cole Camp.
Nancy Ann 
Arnold

2 p.m. Saturday, Sept. 
28, at Lamine Baptist 
Church in Pilot Grove. 
Arrangements are under 
the direction of McLaugh-
lin Funeral Chapel.
Ethelu Stephens

11 a.m. Saturday, Oct. 5 
at Crown Hill Cemetery in 
Sedalia. Arrangements are 
under the direction of Mc-
Laughlin Funeral Chapel 
in Sedalia.
Pam 
Baumgardner

11 a.m. Saturday, Oct. 
12, at Lee Cemetery in 
Verona, Missouri. Ar-
rangements are under the 
direction of Meadors Fu-
neral Home in Republic.
William Alan 
Barrick

3 p.m. Saturday, Oct. 12 
at Our Last Resort in Cole 
Camp. Arrangements are 
under the direction of Fox 
Funeral Home.

CRASH REPORTS
Warrensburg woman 
hurt in Benton 
County rollover

Dawn M. Barakat, 47, 
of Warsaw suffered minor 
injuries at 8:50 a.m. Mon-
day, Sept. 16, in a Benton 
County accident.

According to a Missou-
ri State Highway Patrol 
report, Barakat was driving 
a 2006 Pontiac west on 
Missouri Route H just east 
of Fire Tower Avenue when 
she lost control, overcor-
rected, traveled off the 
roadway and overturned.

Barakat was not wear-
ing a seat belt and was 
transported to Bothwell 
Regional Health Center by 
Warsaw Lincoln ambu-
lance District.
Two from Sedalia 
transported after 
Henry County accident

Jacob C. Astor, 33, of 
Sedalia suffered minor 
injuries and James E. 
Handley, 61, from Sedalia 
suffered minor injuries 
at 1:10 p.m. Sunday, Sept. 
15, in a Henry County 
accident.

According to Missouri 
State Highway Patrol re-
ports, a 2021 Nissan Sentra 
driven west on Missouri 
Route 52 by Aron J. Hand-
ley, 33, of Sedalia failed to 
negotiate a curve, traveled 
off the roadway, struck a 
fence, traveled through a 
pasture, struck another 
fence and came to rest in 
a ditch. Neither Astor or 
Handley were wearing seat 
belts, they were transported 
by EMS to Golden Valley 
Memorial Hospital in 
Clinton.
Deepwater man 
injured in vehicle 
— mule accident in 
Henry County

Marshall Landes, 64, of 
Deepwater suffered minor 
injuries at 7:40 p.m. Sun-
day, Sept. 15, in a Henry 
County accident.

According to a Missou-
ri State Highway Patrol 

report, a 2012 Chevrolet 
driven by Xiandier A. 
Stewart, 19, of Deepwater 
south on County Road SW 
401 at County Road SW 
700 struck a mule in the 
roadway being ridden by 
Landes.

Landes was transported 
to Golden Valley Memo-
rial Hospital in Clinton by 
ambulance.
Nevada man injured in 
Henry County accident

Cody L. Kennon, 32, 
from Nevada suffered 
moderate injuries at 
5:30 a.m. Saturday, Sept. 
14, in a Henry County 
accident.

According to a Missou-
ri State Highway Patrol 
report, Kennon was driving 
a 2005 Honda Civic east on 
Division Street at County 
Road 701 when he failed 
to yield at the intersection, 
ran off the roadway and 
overturned.

Kennon was wearing 
a seat belt and was trans-
ported by EMS to Research 
Medical Center in Kansas 
City.
St. Clair trucker in 
serious condition after 
Saline County crash

Kevin T. Hoag, 61, from 
St. Clair suffered serious in-
juries at 5:15 p.m. Tuesday, 
Sept. 17, in a Saline County 
accident.

According to a Missou-
ri State Highway Patrol 
report, Hoag was driving 
a 2024 Peterbilt 579 west 
on Interstate 70 when he 
ran off the roadway and 
overturned.

He was wearing a seat 
belt, and was transported 
by Saline County Ambu-
lance District to University 
Hospital in Columbia.

Information is taken 
from preliminary Missou-
ri State Highway Patrol 
reports, which do not nec-
essarily contain statements 
from all parties involved.

Compiled by Chris 
Howell.
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Dorothy Fay Norfleet
Dorothy Fay Norfleet, 

88, of Sedalia, MO, for-
merly of Housto-
nia, MO, passed 
away on Wednes-
day, September 
18, 2024, at Sylvia 
G. Thompson 
Residence Center 
in Sedalia.

She was born 
on April 4, 1936, 
in Sweet Springs, 
MO, the daughter of 
Arnold Bredehoeft and 
Freida (Alpers) Brede-
hoeft, who preceded her in 
death.

On May 26, 1956, at 
Holy Cross Lutheran 
Church in Emma, MO, she 
was united in marriage to 
Robert Dale Norfleet Sr., 
who resides in the home.

Dorothy enjoyed tend-
ing to her flower beds, 
restoring the farmhouse 
and furniture, collecting 
Barbies for her “Barbie 
Room,” traveling across 
the country (especially 
to Branson), and attend-
ing her grandchildren’s 
activities. She was a life 
time member of the Holy 
Cross Lutheran Church 
in Emma, MO, where she 
was baptized on April 
26, 1936 by Pastor H.C. 
Harting and confirmed on 
April 2, 1950, by Pastor 
William Hepting. Doro-
thy was involved with the 
Prairie Ridge 4-H, where 
she served as a project 
leader in sewing and cook-
ing. She was also involved 
with the Prairie Ridge Ex-
tension Club. Additionally, 
she was an active mem-
ber of the Pettis County 
R-V PTO, a Sorosis club 
member in Sedalia, and 
a dedicated voting poll 
worker for many years.

Dorothy worked 27 
years with the U.S. Postal 
Service in Marshall, MO, 
as a mail carrier and clerk.

In addition to her hus-
band, Dorothy is survived 
by one son, Robert Nor-
fleet Jr. (Sharee) of Hous-
tonia, MO; three daugh-
ters, Jennifer Schlender 
(Robert) of Sedalia, MO, 
Janna McQueen (Randy) 
of Sedalia, MO, and Janel 
Locke of Houstonia, MO; 
one sister, Janice Howard 
(Gary) of California, MO; 
ten grandchildren, Rori 
Comstock (Scott), Mallory 
Norfleet, Ryan Schlender 
(Cindy), Meredith Bey-
kirch (John), Matthew 
Locke (Jessi), Megan 
Underwood (Blake), Mary 
Paige Wilson (Andrew), 

Caitlyn McQueen, Morgan 
Locke (Cori), and Mason 

Locke; sixteen 
great-grand-
children, 
Marion and 
Tyler Com-
stock, Ainsley 
Schlender, 
Whitley and 
Hadley Un-
derwood, 
Elliot and 

Tatum Locke, Robert “Bo” 
Wilson, Austin, Alec, and 
Ashley Sloan, Alyssa and 
Matt Hudson, Alexus and 
Heston White, and baby 
Locke in March; three 
great-great-grandchildren, 
Lucas and Cayden Sloan, 
and Reagan Hudson; a 
sister-in-law, Phyllis Bre-
dehoeft of Sedalia, MO; 
and numerous nieces and 
nephews.

Besides her parents, 
Dorothy is preceded in 
death by one son, Ricky 
Allen Norfleet; one daugh-
ter, Cynthia Sue Norfleet; 
five brothers, Eldred 
Bredehoeft, Lawayne 
Bredehoeft, Edgar Brede-
hoeft, Wallace Bredehoeft, 
and Homer Bredehoeft; 
three sisters, Elva Bre-
dehoeft, Frances Evert, 
Wilma Driver, and one 
granddaughter, Marissa 
McQueen.

Funeral services will be 
held at 10:00 a.m. Satur-
day, September 21, 2024, 
at Holy Cross Lutheran 
Church, Emma, with Pas-
tors Jeremy Freeman and 
Andrew Tessone officiat-
ing.

The family will receive 
friends from 5:00 p.m. 
until 7:00 p.m. Friday, 
September 20, 2024, at Rea 
Funeral Chapel, Sedalia.

The burial will be at 
Holy Cross Lutheran 
Cemetery, Emma, MO.

Pallbearers will be 
Ryan Schlender, Matthew 
Locke, Morgan Locke, 
Mason Locke, Scott Com-
stock, Blake Underwood, 
Andrew Wilson, and John 
Beykirch.

Honorary bearers 
will be Janice and Gary 
Howard, Rick and Lonna 
Arnold, Clark and Larue 
Higgins, Robert and 
Sharon Gregory, Grand-
children, Great and Great-
Great Grandchildren.

Memorial contributions 
may be made to Holy 
Cross Lutheran Sunday 
School/Church or Show-
Me Christian Youth Home 
in the care of Rea Funeral 
Chapel.

James Marino

James “Jim” Michael 
Marino 59, of Tomball, 
TX passed away 
unexpectedly on 
Saturday August 
24, 2024 at his 
home.

Born on Sep-
tember 30, 1964, 
in Sedalia, Jim 
was the fourth 
child of Doris 
D. Marino and 
Edward Marino and 
adored brother of Ed, 
Susan, and Jayne. Jim 
was a graduate of Sacred 
Heart School ‘82 and 
University of Missou-
ri ‘87. While living in 
Sedalia, Jim worked at 
Septagon Construction 
and Callis & Associates 
and was involved with 
the Chamber of Com-
merce, Jaycees, United 
Way Board, and Boys & 
Girls Club Board.

He married the love 
of his life Shannon Lee 

Whitman, also of Seda-
lia, in 1992 and they en-

joyed 32 years 
together. They 
welcomed a 
son, Nicholas, 
in 2000 and fa-
therhood was 
the true joy of 
Jim’s life. The 
Marinos also 
spent time liv-
ing in Colum-

bia, MO; Alabama, and 
Georgia before settling 
in Tomball, TX where 
they have resided for the 
last twenty years.

A visitation will 
be held at 9:30 a.m. 
on Saturday, Septem-
ber 28, 2024 at Sacred 
Heart Catholic Church 
in Sedalia. Mass of 
Christian Burial will be 
celebrated at 10:30 a.m., 
with Fr. Mark Miller 
officiating. Burial will 
follow at Crown Hill 
Cemetery.

Barbara A. Williams
Barbara A. Williams, 

72, of Cole Camp, passed 
away Sunday, 
September 15, 
2024, at her 
home. She was 
born on August 
5, 1952, in Chi-
cago Heights, Il-
linois, a daughter 
of Robert Hunter 
and Alice (Kirby) 
Angel.

Barb attended So-
monauk Elementary 
School in Park Forest, 
Illinois, and Crete-
Monee High School in 
Crete, Illinois. She grew 
up in Park Forest and 
enjoyed hanging out 
with friends, horse back 
riding, riding bikes, ice 
skating, and hiking in 
the woods.

On April 15, 1978, at 
Faith United Protestant 
Church in Park Forest, 
Illinois, she was unit-
ed in marriage to Coy 
Wayne Williams and 
they made their home in 
Richton Park, Illinois. 
Barb was co-owner of 
Coy’s Auto Rebuilders 
in Matteson, Illinois, 
where she spent count-
less hours taking care of 
the books and writing 
estimates.

Barb and Coy came 
to Cole Camp in August 
of 1997 and to Coy’s 
amazement, Barb loved 
it. She had her horses 
and a view from the 
back porch over the lake 
that was unbeatable. She 
helped build Coy’s Au-
tomotive in Cole Camp 
and made it her home as 
most people would walk 
in, look at Coy, and ask, 
“Where is Barb?”.

She enjoyed her yearly 
Las Vegas trip with her 
mother-in-law, Billy, 
and Judy Harris. Barb 
always made time for her 
kids and grandkids and 
spending time with her 
family. She loved going 
out to eat with family 
and friends and playing 
the Lottery. Barb was 
known to have hit the 

jackpot many times. She 
also loved watching her 

hummingbirds 
out the living 
room window, 
where there 
could be 30 
-40 at a time.

She enjoyed 
going to the 
boats, bowling 
and watching 
the Chicago 

Cubs and the Chicago 
Bears. She wore her 
jerseys in support of the 
teams and even told her 
friend Joyce to pray for 
the Bears instead of her.

Barb is survived by 
Coy Williams of the 
home; children, Coy 
Chad Williams of Cole 
Camp, Jeri Lynn Drahos 
and Randy of Manteno, 
Illinois, and Richard 
Alan Fox of New Lenox, 
Illinois; sisters, Janice 
Jordan of Richton Park, 
Illinois, Diane Waller 
and Rich of Park For-
est, Illinois, and Joan 
Clarey of Indianapolis, 
Indiana; grandchildren, 
Tandis Williams, Randy 
Drahos, Kaitlyn Regel, 
Ryan Drahos, Lindsey 
Drahos, and Alice Fox; 
and great-grandchildren, 
Te’Leigha, Olivia, Emily, 
Matthew, Adrian, and 
Sophia.

She was preceded in 
death by her parents, 
Robert and Alice An-
gel, and brother, Robert 
(Bob) Kirby Angel.

Memorial services will 
be held from 12:00 — 
2:00 p.m. on Saturday, 
September 28, 2024, at 
Coy’s Automotive, 811 E. 
Main Street, Cole Camp. 
Burial will be in Laurel 
Oak Cemetery in Wind-
sor.

The family suggests 
memorial contributions 
be given to Laurel Oak 
Cemetery in care of the 
Fox Funeral Home, Cole 
Camp. Online condo-
lences may be left at 
www.foxfuneralhome-
colecampmo.com.
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Call us today for a free consultation!

“I can do all things thru Christ who strengthens me.” Phil 4:13

Mozarkite Society of Lincoln Mo., Inc.

For More Information Call: 
 Pam 660-287-5557, Karl 301-641-6188, Kelly 816-835-2044 

or e-mail Mozarkiterocks@gmail.com

65th annual

September 20, 21 and 22, 2023
9-5 Fri. & Sat       9-3 Sun.

Lincoln City Park, Lincoln, MO
20 miles south of Sedalia on HWY 65

Turn east on Main Street, North side of road

2 blocks east of Bullseye
Free Admission

Public digs for MOZARKITE during show
Dealer set-up begins@ 12 noon Thursday, September 19

Rock & Gem Show

72
76

17
at

Cole Camp Tractor 
Association Fall Show

September 26th-28th 
 Hwy 52, East of Cole Camp, MO

Experience farm life demonstrations of yesteryears!
Explore the flea market & swap meet, and enjoy the 

Parade of Power at 1 PM Saturday.
Classic Tractor Pull
   - Registration begins at 3 PM ($10 per tractor)
   - Pull starts at 5 PM

Tram service to and from Downtown Oktoberfest!
   - Admission: $5 (Adults), Kids 12 & under FREE

 Don’t miss out on the fun! 
For more info: Mark Oelrichs 660-668-4547 or 

Linda Richardson 573-378-7594

72
83

35
at

POLICE REPORTS
Sedalia Police 
Department
Arrests
Sept. 17

12:40 a.m.: Giovanni Gi-
useppe Panichi III, 23, of the 
1700 block of South Vermont 
Avenue was arrested after 
an officer observed a black 
motorcycle with no headlight 
near 17th Street and South 
and Grand Avenue. A traffic 
stop near 18th Street and 
Missouri Avenue collected 
Panichi’s information. He did 
not have a valid license and 
was issued a summons.

8:55 p.m.: Cecil Glenn 
Keller, 32, was arrested after 
officers responded to the 
3100 block of West 10th 
Street in reference to an 
intoxicated man laying in the 
grass. He refused to identi-
fy himself and assaulted a 
Sedalia Pettis County deputy. 
Keller was arrested and trans-
ported to the Pettis County 
jail and placed on a 24-hour 
hold pending charges of 
fourth degree assault and 
resisting arrest.
Sept. 18

11:24 p.m.: Samantha R. 
Gravitt, 32, of the 600 block 
of North Stewart Avenue 
was arrested after officers 
responded to a disturbance 
with a weapon. They inter-
viewed all parties and found 
Gravatt was arguing with the 
victim and grabbed a firearm 
and then shot it toward the 
victim.

The victim was uninjured. 
Gravatt was transported 
to the Pettis County jail 
and booked on charges of 
first-degree domestic assault, 
armed criminal action, 
unlawful use of a weapon, 
endangering the welfare of 
a child — first degree, and 
property damage.
Incidents
Sept. 8

11:28 p.m.: A call came in 

from Break Time, 2801 West 
Broadway Blvd. regarding a 
past theft. Information was 
gathered for a report.
Sept. 14

10:09 p.m.: A vehicle was 
stopped with no front plate, 
no plate light and illegal 
window tint near West Third 
Street and South Kentucky 
Avenue. A State charge of 
vision obstructing material 
has been requested.
Sept. 17

12:26 a.m.: Officers were 
dispatched to the 400 block 
of West Pettis Street for a 
dumpster fire. The Sedalia 
fire department was able to 
contain the fire and a general 
information report was cre-
ated.

8:31 a.m.: An officer made 
contact with a reporting 
party who stated items were 
stolen from a business in the 
5000 block of Pelham Drive. 
Suspect information was 
gathered and investigation 
initiated.
Pettis County 
Sheriff’s Office
Arrests
Sept. 17

12:04 a.m.: Dalton 
Hermanson of Sedalia and 
Ramiro Rodriguez of Sedalia 
were arrested after Pettis 
County deputies conducted 
a traffic stop on a vehicle 
near Fourth Street and South 
Osage Avenue for no plate 
and other driving infractions.

Hermanson was intoxicat-
ed during the stop and one 
of passengers, Rodriguez, 
became unruly, refused to 
follow instructions, and when 
being taken into custody 
resisted arrest. Rodriguez 
was transported to the Pettis 
County jail for pending a 
charge of resisting arrest. 
Hermanson was booked and 
placed on a 12-hour protec-
tive custody hold for driving 
while intoxicated — prior 

offender.
12:10 a.m.: Aullnie Colvin 

was arrested after deputies 
conducted a traffic stop on a 
vehicle near East Broadway 
Boulevard and South Brown 
Avenue. Colvin was arrested 
for driving while suspended, 
transported to the Pettis 
County Jail, booked and 
released.
Incidents
Sept. 16

Midnight: A Smithton 
resident in the 33000 block 
of Lake Creek Road reported 
to the Sheriff’s Office that 
someone took an unknown 
amount of money from his 
safe.

12:17 p.m.: Pettis County 
deputies responded to the 
100 block of Baker Street 
in La Monte in reference 
to fraud. Information was 
gathered and a report was 
completed.
Sept. 17

2:33 p.m.: Pettis County 
deputies responded to the 
100 block of Washington 
Street in Smithton in refer-
ence to property damage. 
Someone had tried to force 
entry into the business. There 
are no suspects.
Missouri State 
Highway Patrol
Arrests
Sept. 17

9:42 p.m.: Rigoberto CC 
Nunez, 51, of Knob Noster 
was arrested in Johnson 
County for felony driving 
while intoxicated — per-
sistent offender, failure to 
drive on the right half of the 
roadway, and two counts of 
endangering the welfare of 
a child. He was transported 
to the Warrensburg Police 

Department and released.
Sept. 18

11:51 a.m.: Officers were 
dispatched to the 600 block 
of South Washington Avenue 
in regard to a property 
damage report. They made 
contact with the owner of the 
property and reporting party 
and gathered information for 
a report.

1:08 p.m.: Officers were 
dispatched to East Harvey 
Street for a vehicle theft. They 
spoke with the reporting 
party and gathered informa-
tion for a report. The vehicle 
was entered into the system 
as stolen.

1:15 p.m.: Officers were 
dispatched to the 300 block of 
North State Fair Boulevard in 
reference to found property. 
They took custody of the 
property which was placed 
into the property room and 
marked for destruction.

8:12 p.m.: Officers were 
dispatched to the 3100 block 
of Clinton Road in reference 
to found property. The prop-
erty was gathered, entered 
into evidence, and a report 
was generated.

9:25 p.m.: Officers were 
dispatched to the 1900 block 
of South Montgomery Ave-
nue in reference to an assault 
that just occurred. Informa-
tion was gathered, a report 
was generated and a charge 
of third-degree assault was 
requested.
Sept. 19

4:34 a.m.: Trey T. Powers, 
21, of Gravois Mills was 
arrested for DWI in Morgan 
County. He was released for 
medical attention.

Compiled by Chris Howell.

By Tim Carpenter
Kansas Reflector

Three Missouri and two 
Kansas members of Con-
gress serving constituents in 
the greater Kansas City area 
forwarded a joint letter Tues-
day to the U.S. Postal Service 
demanding action to rectify 
problems with missing or 
delayed mail and protracted 
periods in which no mail 
was delivered at all.

Republicans Reps. Sam 
Graves and Mark Alford, 
both of Missouri, and Rep. 
Jake LaTurner of Kansas, as 
well as Democrats Emanuel 
Cleaver of Missouri and 
Sharice Davids of Kansas, 
forwarded the letter to USPS 
postmaster general Louis 
DeJoy. They pointed to the 
July federal audit of the Kan-
sas City Postal and Distribu-
tion Center in Kansas City, 
Missouri, and stations in 
Hickman Mills in Missouri 
as well as in Mission and 
Kansas City on the Kansas 
side of the border.

Deficiencies at the 

distribution center touched 
on mail clearance times, 
delayed mail, late cancel-
lations and dock scanning 
during an inspection period 
in May, USPS auditors said. 
The report said challenges at 
the three stations included 
document scanning, delayed 
mail and property condi-
tions.

The inspector general 
concluded USPS ought to 
address problems with em-
ployee staffing and recom-
mended supervisors prepare 
better for staff absences in 
the Kansas City region.

“The audit makes clear 
that the USPS must do 
more to ensure Kansans 
receive reliable, timely mail 
delivery,” said Davids, who 
is seeking reelection in the 
3rd District of Johnson and 
Wyandotte counties. “I will 
keep working across the 
aisle with my colleagues in 
the KC area to help fix these 
issues and ensure our postal 
service meets the needs of 
our communities.”

In recent months, the let-

ter said, all five congressional 
offices received a growing 
number of complaints 
regarding inadequate mail 
service.

“It is unacceptable that 
these facilities … are failing 
to keep up with the USPS 
standard of service,” the 
bipartisan letter from U.S. 
House members said. “We 
wholeheartedly urge the 
leadership of the Post-
al Service to roll out the 
recommendations of the 
USPS office of the inspector 
general immediately.”

The federal lawmakers 
said USPS ought to imple-
ment strategies to mitigate 
mail delays, ensure compli-
ance with processing pro-
cedures, improve delivery 
logistics, and upgrade safety 
and security policies for staff 
at the mail facilities.

The representatives said 
residents of communities 
across Kansas and Missouri 
relied on consistent mail 
service and deserved better 
support from USPS manage-
ment.

Five Missouri, Kansas members of Congress send 
tough critique of troubled mail service to D.C.

A bipartisan group of two Kansas and three Missouri 
members of Congress sign a joint letter urging the U.S. 
Postal Service to address persistent problems with mail 
delivery in the greater Kansas City area.

PHOTO BY TIM CARPENTER | KANSAS REFLECTOR

By Rebecca 
Rivas 
Missouri Independent

Missouri Gov. Mike 
Parson’s ban on intox-
icating hemp products 
hit another hurdle on 
Tuesday, resulting in an 
indefinite pause on a 
huge part of the effort.

Richard Moore, 
general counsel for the 
Missouri Department 
of Health and Senior 
Services, said in a letter 
Tuesday that the state’s 
health regulators will 
stop embargoing — or 
tagging — products 
simply because they 
contain hemp-derived 
THC.

“In regard to psycho-
active cannabis prod-
ucts, the department 
will focus its efforts 
on the identification 
of ‘misbranded’ prod-
ucts,’” Moore wrote to 
the Missouri Hemp 
Trade Association’s at-
torney, Chuck Hatfield.

When Parson signed 
his executive order 
on Aug. 1, he said his 
primary focus was to 
protect children con-
suming the products 
that resemble popular 
candy, like Lifesavers, 
but contain the intoxi-
cating compound of the 
cannabis plant, THC.

“I trust that you 
understand that the 
consumption of these 
products may be dan-
gerous,” Moore states, 
“and that under no cir-
cumstances should they 
end up in the hands of 
Missouri’s children.”

The department’s 
effort will now focus on 
just that — not banning 
all intoxicating hemp 
products.

“If the department 
identifies any such 
misbranded products, 
it will refer those prod-
ucts to the Missouri 
Attorney General’s 
Office for potential 
enforcement under the 
State’s Merchandising 
Practices Act…”

The letter comes 
after the Missouri 
Hemp Trade Associa-
tion filed for a tempo-
rary restraining order 
against the department 
on Monday in response 
to the department 
inspecting a VFW post 
on Sept. 11, Hatfield 
said.

“We asked for the 
(temporary restraining 
order),” Hatfield said, 
“and in response, we 
got this letter, which 
is the same thing 
we would have ac-
complished with the 
(temporary restraining 
order.”

The motion for 
the restraining order 
states that the gover-
nor’s order directs the 
department to “desig-
nate foods adulterated 

simply because they 
contain hemp products, 
in direct contravention 
of Missouri law.”

In Moore’s letter, 
he acknowledges that 
state law says, “a food 
shall not be considered 
adulterated solely for 
containing industrial 
hemp, or an industrial 
hemp commodity or 
product.”

It is the same law 
fueling the Missouri 
Hemp Trade Associa-
tion’s lawsuit against 
the governor’s ban.

As of Sept. 12, the 
Missouri Department 
of Health and Senior 
Services officials have 
inspected 74 estab-
lishments this month 
and found intoxicating 
products at 42 of them, 
said Lisa Cox, spokes-
woman for the depart-
ment.

During the visits, in-
spectors have asked the 
store owners to destroy 
the products within the 
facilities. If they don’t, 
inspectors tag them as 
embargoed.

According to Moore’s 
letter, all psychoactive 
cannabis products that 
the department has 
tagged as an embargoed 
product will be referred 
to the attorney general’s 
office for evaluation of 
misbranding violations.

“The department 
has no intention at 
this time to embargo 
additional psychoactive 
cannabis products as 
adulterated,” the letter 
states. “Further, within 
30 days after referral to 
the attorney general’s 
office, the department 
will release all current-
ly embargoed products 
and remove all embar-
go tags.”

Once embargo tags 
are removed, it states, 
such products will not 
be subject to an embar-
go as long as there is no 
court order prohibiting 
its sale or ordering its 
destruction.

“Pending further 
action from the Gen-
eral Assembly as to 
intoxicating cannabis 
products,” the letter 
states, “the department 
believes that channel-
ing future enforcement 
authority via the Mer-
chandising Practices 
Act is the best way to 
ensure that Missouri 
consumers know what 
they are purchasing 
and ingesting, and to 
keep harmful products 
out of the hands of 
children.”

Missouri Hemp 
Trade Association 
spokesperson Craig 
Katz said the associa-
tion supports the attor-
ney general’s efforts “to 
prosecute bad actors 
marketing counterfeit 
and misbranded hemp 
products to children.”

Missouri regulators pare down 
ban on intoxicating hemp products
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His waning days as 
Missouri’s secretary 
of state have not been 
kind to Jay Ashcroft.

Once considered a 
frontrunner to become 
governor, he finished 
a dismal third in the 
August Republican 
primary.

A few weeks lat-
er, he was forced to 
certify Amendment 3, 
an initiative petition 
clearing the way for 
voters in November 
to decide whether 
to remove Missouri’s 
near-total abortion ban 
and embed the right to 
an abortion in the state 
constitution.

Back when he ex-
pected to be governor, 
Ashcroft told reporters 
he would “have to quit” 
if being in that office 
meant defending a 
woman’s right to end 
a pregnancy. So you 
know he hated putting 
that initiative on the 
ballot.

Now, in the unkindest 
cut of all, Ashcroft has 
unwittingly become 
the fall guy for a last-
ditch effort by abortion 
opponents to stop a 
vote on Amendment 
3. The irony here is 
rich, because Ashcroft 
used every trick at his 
disposal to thwart a 
public vote on abortion 
rights.

He wrote outlandish 
ballot language, invit-
ed legal challenges, 
delayed and delayed 
some more in hopes of 
running out the clock 
on signature-gathering 
efforts.

None of it worked. 
The campaign, 
known as Missouri-
ans for Constitutional 
Freedom, gathered 
380,000 signatures in 
short order. Ashcroft 
waited until Aug. 13, 
the last day possible 
under Missouri law, to 
place the initiative on 
the Nov. 5 ballot.

And then — because 
this is Missouri, where 

the will of the people is 
always at risk — some 
anti-abortion legisla-
tors and lawyers went 
to court to claim that 
the secretary of state 
erred when he placed 
the amendment on the 
ballot.

The rationale of the 
plaintiffs in the case 
officially titled Cole-
man et al. v. Ashcroft 
is almost incompre-
hensible to anyone 
who isn’t a lawyer. But 
they managed to have 
their case heard by 
a judge ideologically 
inclined to agree with 
them. Cole County 
Circuit Court Judge 
Christopher Limbaugh, 
cousin to Rush, the 
late conservative radio 
host, ruled in so many 
words that “defendant 
Ashcroft” had indeed 
screwed up.

Ashcroft announced 
that “on further re-
view” he now realized 
he never should have 
certified the petition 
in the first place. He 
removed it from the list 
of 2024 ballot mea-
sures on the Secretary 
of State’s website.

The Missouri Su-
preme Court quickly 
interceded. Judges 
last week reversed 
Limbaugh’s ruling and 
ordered Ashcroft to 
place Amendment 3 
back on the statewide 
Nov. 5 ballot.

The Coleman et al. v. 
Ashcroft saga played 
out over a whirlwind 
five days, from the time 
Limbaugh held his 
hearing in Cole County 

on a Friday until the 
state Supreme Court 
reversed his ruling last 
Tuesday.

It was a bad look all 
around for Ashcroft, 
and in the end he is 
left with the task, as 
secretary of state, of 
standing watch over 
a statewide ballot 
that now contains a 
constitutional amend-
ment that he loathes 
and lists Mike Kehoe, 
the current lieutenant 
governor, as the GOP 
nominee for the gover-
nor’s post that Ashcroft 
had sought.

Despite his early lead 
and name recognition 
as the son of John 
Ashcroft — a legend in 
Missouri politics who 
went on to become 
George W. Bush’s U.S. 
attorney general — Jay 
Ashcroft was out-
flanked in the gover-
nor’s primary.

Moderates favored 
Kehoe and ultracon-
servatives voted for 
the anti-establishment 
state Sen. Bill Eigel. 
Ashcroft was left in the 
middle, a bleak no-
man’s land in primary 
politics.

He will not follow in 
the family footsteps. 
He will not impose his 
controversial beliefs on 
the people of Missouri.

I say this because 
beneath the rumpled, 
somewhat goofy 
exterior that Ashcroft 
puts forth to the public 
beats the heart of an 
ideologue.

As secretary of state, 
Ashcroft took it upon 
himself to draft an ad-
ministrative rule telling 
public libraries how 
to shield children and 
teenagers from materi-
al that he worries may 
be inappropriate.

He used his rule-mak-
ing ability to restrict 
banks in the state from 
using environmen-
tal and other social 
factors in investing 
practices.

In January, Ashcroft 
suggested that Presi-
dent Joe Biden’s bor-
der policies are akin 
to an insurrection and 
could theoretically be 
used to keep him off 
Missouri’s presidential 
ballot.

In 2019, after Gov. 
Mike Parson signed a 
bill criminalizing abor-
tion after eight weeks 
of pregnancy, Ashcroft 
snuffed out efforts to 
place a referendum 
on the new law on the 
statewide ballot. He 
simply rejected peti-
tions and dragged his 
feet until time ran out 
on signature gatherers.

For nearly eight 
years, Ashcroft has 
stretched the limits 
of his office to get his 
way. Especially with 
his handling of abor-
tion-related petitions, 
he has shown deep 
disrespect for the 
volunteers who gather 
signatures and the vot-
ers who provide them.

If things have gone 
south for him at the 
end, a bit of gloating is 
not out of order.

But let’s not get car-
ried away. Waiting in 
the wings to replace 
Ashcroft in the secre-
tary of state’s office 
is Denny Hoskins, a 
member of the far-
right Senate Freedom 
Caucus. Among other 
worrisome concerns, 
he believes with all 
his heart that the 2020 
election was stolen 
from Donald Trump.

Ashcroft politicized 
the secretary of state’s 
office, but he did 
recognize boundaries 
such as court orders. 
As impossible as this 
sounds, we may miss 
him once he’s gone.

Barbara Shelly is a 
journalist in Kansas 
City. She was a report-
er and opinion writer 
for the Kansas City 
Star and now contrib-
utes to various outlets 
as a writer and editor.

Spend the extra $25 on 
the already-exorbitant 
airplane ticket to sit in 
the exit row or the bulk-
head on overseas flights.

Though I had a strategy 
for getting through the 
night asleep, the same 
one I used to sleep for 
eight hours on the way 
to and from Afghani-
stan, it didn’t quite work 
because though at 5’2”, 
I fit perfectly in an airline 
seat, most people do 
not. This causes crowd-
ing and discomfort. 
Additionally, even though 
my legs are short, the 
planes do not provide 
enough leg room to 
stretch them out. And if I 
can’t do it, pity the poor 
six-foot-tall guy who’s 
sitting next to me. And 
pity me because he is.

Do not, I repeat, do 
not rent a car from just 
any fly-by-night com-
pany. Find a good old 
American company and 
rent a car. Be sure to 
check with your insur-
ance company to see 
what they will and won’t 
cover should some-
thing happen to a rental 
car in another country. 
Nothing happened, but 
the drivers in Barcelona 
were erratic, to say the 
least. The good thing 
about cities is that they 
are either walkable, or 
they are full of cabs and 
Ubers to get you where 
you need to go.

Figure out the over-
seas plan with your cell 
phone. We tried to do 
that, but my “favorite” 
company, Spectrum, is 
not quite clear. I have 
a feeling that, because 
we are traveling in a 
group but not staying 
at the same place and 
must communicate 
about when and where 
to meet, my next bill will 
come close to equaling 
the national debt. Oh, 
and using a map on the 
phone? I don’t even want 
to think about it.

Finally, be sure to tell 
the bank that you are 
going to be in another 
country. Then you prob-
ably won’t have to deal 
with a frozen account 
when you are trying to 
pay the bill in Spain.

Seriously, all these 
things will be great 
stories to liven up boring 
cocktail parties, but all 
in all, we have had a 
fabulous, enlightening 
time. Many people in 
Barcelona speak some 
sort of English, and we 
are finding the same in 
little Angoulins, France.

In Barcelona, we 
stayed in a lovely hotel 
for a couple of days. It 
was located in a nice 
part of town, full of shops 
and restaurants. Emily, 

however, had chosen 
restaurants that were 
a mile or so away. The 
first day, we walked 13.9 
miles (or so said my 
step-counting ring). The 
second day, we walked 
six miles or so. We saw 
the Picasso museum, 
and the Gaudi basilica 
that was started in 1882 
and is scheduled to 
be finished 2026. Fat 
chance. There, we went 
into the nativity towers, 
and I, with acrophobia 
and claustrophobia, went 
up really high in an ele-
vator and walked down 
innumerable spiraling 
steps holding onto the 
wall because it was such 
a tight squeeze.

The city is beautiful, 
with stunning archi-
tecture and beautiful 
gardens. The streets are 
wide, and the intersec-
tions are huge, making 
way for the large number 
of pedestrians. In some 
ways, the city is de-
signed for pedestrians, 
with walking lights and a 
broad pathway between 
driving lanes, where 
people stroll and sit on 
benches.

The weather was per-
fect, sunny and warm 
but not hot. We dined al 
fresco every chance we 
got, sitting in the warmth 
and listening to the 
cacophony of a big city 
– traffic, blaring horns, 
chatter, and the inevita-
ble big trucks that keep 
a city moving.

We had tapas every 
day, which are little 
plates that can quick-
ly build to a big tab. 
Shrimp? Yes, please. 
Bread? Fresh and hot 
and delicious. Patatas 
bravas? Different at 
every place. Squid? No, 
thanks. Best of all? The 
wine is, for lack of a bet-
ter word, cheap. A glass 
of wine in America can 
run $14. In Barcelona? 3 
Euros and change.

It’s been fun. And best 
of all, it’s not over. Next, 
I will bring news of little 
Angoulins and La Ro-
chelle, France, which are 
on the water. It’s a lovely 
day, and we’re going ex-
ploring. Maybe someone 
will speak English!

Deborah Mitchell is a 
Sedalia attorney.

By The Wall 
Street Journal

It’s a dirty job, but 
someone has to tell 
you about the federal 
government’s bud-
get tricks. The latest 
is exposed in a new 
Congressional Bud-
get Office report that 
shows how the 2010 
Democratic takeover of 
student debt has cre-
ated a new and vast 
entitlement.

CBO examined a 
sample of federal stu-
dent loans that entered 
repayment between 
July 2009 and June 
2013 to measure the 
extent borrowers were 
making progress on 
repaying their debt 
before the three-and-
a-half years of pan-
demic forbearance. 
Short conclusion: They 
weren’t.

During the first six 
years after borrowers 
were supposed to 
begin making pay-
ments, CBO estimates 
that loans were in 
repayment status for 
only 45% of the time—
about 32 months. Bor-
rowers weren’t making 

payments for most of 
that time because they 
were either in default, 
forbearance or defer-
ment.

It gets worse. CBO 
says “borrowers made 
payments greater than 
$10 in only 38 percent 
of the months” in which 
a payment was due. 
That means that even 
most borrowers who 
were making payments 
were doing so incon-
sistently and often in 
token amounts.

One reason is that 
the Democrats’ 2010 
income-based repay-
ment plans capped 
payments at 10% 
of discretionary in-
come—i.e., income 
exceeding 150% of 
the poverty line—and 
canceled debt after 
10 to 20 years. As a 
result, many borrowers 
had negligible re-
quired payments. But 
then their loan balanc-
es ballooned as they 
accrued interest.

After six years in 
repayment, the typical 
borrower owed 8% 
more than his begin-
ning balance. A quar-

ter of borrowers owed 
30% or more debt. 
More than 75% of 
those in income-driven 
repayment plans had 
rising balances. Bor-
rowers in such plans 
made payments of 
more than $10 a month 
in only about a third of 
the months.

Democrats say the 
student debt “crisis” 
is caused by for-profit 
colleges. But CBO 
shows that many stu-
dents at nonprofit and 
public colleges are 
failing to repay their 
loans. After six years, 
the typical borrower 
who attended a non-
profit or four-year pub-
lic college had paid 
down only 1% or 2% of 
his starting balance.

Unlike private lend-
ers, the government 
has no incentive to 
ensure borrowers are 
making payments. The 
political imperative is 
to conceal the taxpay-
er losses on student 
loans by reducing de-
faults while effectively 
turning the program 
into a new entitlement.

This is what President 

Biden’s SAVE debt-for-
giveness plan does. It 
eliminates payments 
for millions of borrow-
ers while reducing 
them for most others 
to negligible amounts. 
Uncle Sam simply 
waives away unpaid 
interest. Wouldn’t it 
be nice if your credit 
card company did the 
same?

This accounting trick 
prevents the govern-
ment’s $1.6 trillion 
in student debt from 
ballooning as borrow-
ers fail to pay down 
their loans. Mr. Biden’s 
SAVE plan is estimat-
ed to cost $475 billion 
over a decade, which 
is on top of hundreds 
of billions that were al-
ready set to be written 
off.

To sum up: Demo-
crats conned taxpay-
ers by claiming their 
student loan takeover 
would save the gov-
ernment money. Now 
they’re trying to obfus-
cate the cost of their 
entitlement by expand-
ing it. And they wonder 
why Americans don’t 
trust government?

Deborah Mitchell
Contributing Columnist

Letters to the Editor Policy
The Sedalia Democrat welcomes letters from 

its readers on topics of general public interest.
Persons with questions concerning Letters to the 
Editor may contact the Democrat at 660-826-1000 
during regular business hours. Please note the fol-
lowing guidelines for letters and their submission:

•	 All letters to be considered for publication 
must include the name and address of the writer 
and a daytime telephone number where the writer 
may be reached during normal business hours.

•	 All letters must be signed. The name and 
hometown of the writer will be published.

•	 Letters must be 250 words or less.
•	 Letters may be mailed to:
Letters to the editor, Sedalia Democrat, 111 

W. Fourth St., Sedalia, Mo., 65301 or emailed to 
news@sedaliademocrat.com.

How Jay Ashcroft politicized the Missouri secretary of state’s office
GUEST COLUMNCONTRIBUTING COLUMN

We haven’t been gone 
long, but I’ve learned a lot

The Subprime Student Loan Debt Bubble
THIER VIEW

Barbara Shelly
Guest Columnist

CBO reports how few borrowers are actually repaying their loans
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Monday - Saturday
8am - 5pm

Friday
8am - 6pm

Closed 
Sunday

18268 Kelsay Road • Barnett, MO • 573-378-4395

Prices Good  
Sept. 18-24,  2024  

While Supplies Last.
Not responsible for print error

Havarti Cheese
SALE $4.75 lb. 

reg. $5.75 lb.

Corn Beef
SALE $7.75 lb. 

reg. $8.75 lb.

Deli   

Smoked Gouda Cheese
SALE $4.99 lb. 

reg. $5.99 lb.

726739at

Bath
Tissue

$6.50  12 pk.

Chocolate Pudding
50¢  4 pk.

Original Cream Cheese
$1.25  8 oz.

Fresh Apple Season is Here! 
Gala, Jonathan, Yellow & 

Red Delicious, Honey Crisp, 
McIntosh, Cortland

Cheddar 
Cheese Block

$8.99  5 lb..

Bonus 
Special

Potato 
Salad

$1.99  3lb.

Fully Cooked 
Bacon Bites

$2.49 lb.

Nutri Grain 
Apple 

Cinnamon 
Bars

$3.49  16 ct.

Boneless 
Skinless 
Chicken 
Breast

$1.99  lb.

Missouri SBDC 
at SFCC to offer 
“Money-Smart” two-
part session

The Missouri Small 
Business Development 
Center (SBDC) at State 
Fair Community College 
will offer a two-part session 
titled, “Money-Smart” for 
small businesses. The first 
session will take place on 
Oct. 23, with the second 
on Oct. 30, both held in 
the Fielding Technology 
Center, Room 291, on the 
Sedalia campus.

Sessions run from 8 a.m. 
to 5 p.m. and are free of 
charge, courtesy of the 
event sponsor, Simmons 
Bank, Registration for the 
coursesis required.

The sessions are 
designed for aspiring and 
current small business 
owners, offering practical 
knowledge and skills to 
better manage their financ-

es. Topics include financial 
management, record 
keeping, risk management, 
insurance, succession 
planning, and managing 
cash flow. To register, or 
learn more, go to https://
missouri.ecenterdirect.
com/events/25646 or email 
kasbury1@sfccmo.edu. 
Registration deadline is 
Oct. 21.

Online viewing will also 
be available at the Lake of 
the Ozarks campus, located 
at 3797 Osage Beach Pkwy, 
Osage Beach. Email Paige 
Jones at pjones10@sfccmo.
edu to RSVP.

Viewing will also be 
available at the Johnson 
County Economic De-
velopment Corporation 
conference room, located 
at 300 N. Holden Street, 
Suite 301, Warrensburg. 
Email Tracy Brantner at 
brantner@growjocomo.
com to RSVP.

LOCAL BRIEFS

The Smith-Cotton 
JROTC Raider Team 
traveled to Leavenworth 
High School and had 
their first raider meet of 
the season on Sept. 14.

The Raider Team took 
four teams including 
their Male Team, Female 
Team, Mixed Team, and 
Alternate Team. The 
Male Team placed fifth in 
the 5k event in the Male 
Division.

They also had two 
cadets, Shawn Bailey and 
Rocelia McBride-Waldo, 

get third in the Ultimate 
Raider Event. With over 
50 cadets competing in 
eight events against 35 
other teams,.

Smith-Cotton did 
amazing and pushed 
through working hard as 
a team to achieve person-
al goals as a group.

“Our Smith-Cotton 
Raider Team did incred-
ible at the Leavenworth 
Raider Meet,” Overall 
Raider Team Command-
er Daniela Gonzalez said. 
“Although it was just an 

all Male Division, our 
Mixed, Male, Female, and 
Alternate Team stayed 
competitive. We’ve been 
training hard since July, 
thanks to our amaz-
ing Raider Coach, 1SG 
Supanich. The teamwork 
and motivation within 
the teams were amazing. 
I’m proud to say that this 
year will be our year and 
that all our teams have 
been doing better than 
previous years.”

Release courtesy of 
Smith-Cotton JROTC. 

Smith-Cotton JROTC competes in Leaventhworth

Male Team pictured from left: First row: Phillip Chastain, Isaiah Dixon, Juan Nand-
ho, Dakota Malloy, Corben Wood, Ethan Smith and Erick Nandho. Second row: Grady 
Hansen, Jude Perry, Dontae Ramirez, Thomas Grable, Demarius Wolfe, Khole Doyle 
and Ancelmo Murguia.  			       PHOTO COURTESY OF SMITH-COTTON JROTC
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By Jason Hancock
Missouri Independent

After weeks of tussling 
between the two cam-
paigns, Republican U.S. 
Sen. Josh Hawley and 
Democrat Lucas Kunce are 
finally set to square off in a 
televised debate less than a 
week before voters head to 
the polls.

The debate will air Oct 
31 on Missouri Nex-
star stations, including 
KTVI/KPLR-St. Louis, 
WDAF-Kansas City, 
KRBK-Springfield and 
KSN-Joplin and their 
digital platforms. It could 
be the only time the two 
main contenders for 
Missouri’s U.S. Senate seat 
share a stage.

The Missouri Press As-
sociation has held a Senate 
debate every election cycle 
for years at its annual 
convention. Kunce is set to 
appear at this year’s debate 
on Friday in Springfield 
along with third-party 
candidates Jared Young 

and Nathan Kline, accord-
ing to Mark Maassen, the 
press associations execu-
tive director.

“No word yet from Josh 
Hawley,” Maassen said.

Hawley’s campaign did 
not respond to a request 
for comment on Friday’s 
debate.

Caleb Cavarretta, 
Kunce’s campaign man-
ager, said in an emailed 
statement that Kunce 
agreed to Friday’s debate 
because “unlike Josh 
Hawley, Lucas respects the 
responsibility of a candi-
date and U.S. Senator to 
connect with folks they are 
meant to represent.”

“This year, we’ve got 
two weeks of no excuse 
in-person absentee voting 
in Missouri so it would 
be great for voters to hear 
from Josh Hawley before 
then,” Cavarretta said, “but 
unfortunately he wants to 
hide out as long as he can 
before election day.”

Kunce initially chal-

lenged Hawley to five 
televised debates. Hawley, 
however, demanded a de-
bate at the Missouri State 
Fair in early August.

When State Fair officials 
said that was not possi-
ble, and that no one from 
Hawley’s campaign had 
alerted them to the possi-
bility of a debate, Hawley 
pushed for a debate hosted 
by the Missouri Farm Bu-
reau, which has endorsed 
him in the race.

Kunce said he would 
sign off on the idea as long 
as Hawley would formally 
agree to his suggestion of 
five televised debates, and 
the farm bureau show-
down never materialized.

Instead, Kunce and 
Hawley crossed paths 
at the Governor’s Ham 
Breakfast at the Missouri 
State Fair, trading insults 
and demands for debates.

In 2022, Republican 
Eric Schmitt also refused 
to participate in the press 
association’s debate, only 

the second time since 1988 
that a major-party can-
didate refused to attend 
one of the organization’s 
forums.

While Hawley is unlike-
ly to attend, the two major 
candidates for Missouri 
governor will debate on 
Friday, Maassen said.

Republican Mike 
Kehoe, Democrat Crystal 
Quade and third party 
candidates Paul Lehmann 
and Bill Slantz have agreed 
to participate in the guber-
natorial forum, Maassen 
said.

Both the gubernatorial 
and Senate debates will be 
moderated by David Lieb 
of the Associated Press, 
with a panel of journalists 
from around the state — 
Lucas Presson of the South-
east Missourian, Christine 
Temple of the Springfield 
Business Journal and Alvin 
Reid of the St. Louis Ameri-
can.

Josh Hawley, Lucas Kunce agree 
to Missouri Senate debate
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There is a Recovering 
Families group open to in-
dividuals receiving services 
at Lighthouse along with 
their families,” Bridges said, 
“and the individual doesn’t 
have to come to that group 
if they’re not ready too, their 
family can.”

A family advocate can 
even talk with families in 
one-on-one sessions.

Briscoe recognizes the 
facility from a different time 
in his young life.

“I graduated from the 
Recovery Court here, so this 
place holds a place in my 
heart,” Briscoe said. “Being 
new on staff and now being 
able to reach out to people 
and help them in the same 
way, I’m really looking 
forward to being able to do 
that.”

There was a journey 
Briscoe had to make, from 
drug user to helping others 
give up a life of drugs.

“Being an adolescent, 
having different traumas in 
the household with a broken 
family with my parents,” 
Briscoe said. “Finding an 
outlet to cope through 
substance use. Trying to 
figure out how to handle 
life and going through the 
pain, coping with it through 

more substance use. But I 
ended up getting into some 
trouble, that trouble landed 
me in front of my mentor 
Dave White.

David White was the 
18th Circuit Treatment 
Court Administrator for 
treatment court, also known 
as drug court. Started in 
2000, it was one of the first 
drug courts in Missouri.

“I came into Recovery 
Court, which was hosted 
through Recovery Light-
house,” Briscoe said. “I was 
sworn in Jan. 2021, and I 
completed the program 18 
months later in Aug. 2022.”

Briscoe faced up to re-
lapsing into drug use but got 
hold of his impulsive turn to 
drugs.

“I was able to implement 
the same tools that I gained 
from recovery court, from 
all the groups and from 
Recovery Lighthouse in 
a more self-directed way,” 
Briscoe said.

Bricsoe said he got back 
on his feet, got outpatient 
and available community 
resources and went through 
the training necessary to 
work as a Certified Peer 
Specialist.

“So that I could be of 
assistance,” Briscoe said. “In 
the same way that many 
others were. I’ve been able to 
empathize, I’ve been in their 
shoes and that’s what makes 

us all as peers so important, 
we have that experience, 
we’ve made that journey.”

Lindsey Adams started as 
client of Recovery Light-
house three years ago.

“I did the RSS program 
which is recovery support 
services,” certified peer spe-
cialist Lindsay Adams said. I 
was in the program for two 
years, I’ve been an employee 
of Recovery Lighthouse 
since July of last year.”

Helping others on their 
road to recovery is not 
about disappointment when 
there’s a stumble, it’s about 
the celebration when even 
the most modest steps are 
achieved.

“It’s the best feeling,” 
Adams told the Democrat. 
“I’m finally getting to the 
point with a lot of my clients 
where they’re finishing up 
their programs and they’re 
completing things. I’ve had 
clients before that have failed 
several times in the past. 
Now I’m getting to see them 
and help them complete 
their program. That’s the 
best feeling. When a client 
can come in and success-
fully complete what they 
sought out to do.”

The event Saturday will 
held next to Recovery Light-
house at 1000 West Main St. 
from 11:30 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Chris Howell can be 
reached at 660-530-0146.

718168ch

“And then we’ll have 
a couple outside people, 
since a local gym has 
closed down, a lot of their 
instructors have reached 
out to me and their cli-
ents,” Nelson said. “They 
said,’ We want to keep 
doing Zumba, we want to 
keep doing our bar class, 
we want to keep doing 
our yoga class.’ So, I said, 
‘Sure.’

“We’re also going to 
have karate by one of the 
community instructors,” 
she added. “He’s going 
to be teaching karate on 
Monday and Thursday 

nights. So, that will be a 
different clientele coming 
in.”

On Saturday, Sept. 14, 
SADC students began 
their first rehearsal for the 
annual December “Nut-
cracker” performance.

Nelson said this year, 70 
students will participate in 
the performance. She add-
ed that she’s also thankful 
for the bigger facility.

“It’s very exciting, and 
it’s so fitting that we are 
doing this on this day,” 
Nelson said of the rehears-
al. “We just feel so blessed 
to be able to be here. It was 
such a quick transition, 
and Dianne Simon (vice 
president of the Thomp-
son Hills Investment Co.) 

helped me so much with 
this. From businesswoman 
to businesswoman, it was 
just truly a God-thing for 
me to know her and for 
her to help me in the way 
she did. We moved in, and 
we did it in 25 days.”

For more information 
on Studio Dance Conser-
vancy classes, including 
adult fitness classes, call 
660-827-0028. SADC is 
now located at 3145 W. 
Broadway Blvd. in the 
Thompson Hills Shopping 
Center.

Faith Bemiss-McKinney 
is the former Features Ed-
itor for the Sedalia Demo-
crat, who writes about art, 
entertainment, food and 
travel.

Anna Crumley Nelson, owner and director of Studio A Dance Conservancy, and her 
students pose for a photo on Saturday, Sept. 14, at the studio’s new location, 3145 W. 
Broadway Blvd.                     PHOTO BY FAITH BEMISS-MCKINNEY | SPECIAL TO THE DEMOCRAT

DAY 
From Page A1

BANK 
From Page A1

MOVE 
From Page A1

The program has pro-
cessed $9.5 million of patient 
financial needs since 2014.

“It’s been wonderful,” 
Petersen said. “In the last 
10 years, we’ve processed 
about 2,500 loans, those are 
individual loans. As patients 
have other things that hap-
pen, we refinance those, so 
we don’t count that as a new 
loan, but we do allow them 
to add those new debts to 
their loan and refinance.”

The loan program has 
been a success due to the 
ease of no credit check and 
no interest for up to five 
years.

“We’ve expanded the 
program,” Davis said. “We 
still do three-year no inter-
est, but if they want to, they 
can do up to a five year and 
we start charging interest 
after the third year, so they 
have opportunity to pay it 

off sooner. It’s been amazing 
for the patients. Patients that 
couldn’t afford to get their 
diagnostic tests went ahead 
and did their tests and were 
happy because they were 
able to get in front of health 
issues that could have been 
catastrophic down the road.”

Petersen encountered one 
thankful man who ex-
pressed his gratitude for the 
no-interest loans.

“I had a gentleman come 
up to me, his wife had can-
cer and she had a very large 
bill,” Peterson said. “He said, 
‘I just can’t explain to you 
what this has meant to our 
family because we’re able to 
take care of my wife and we 
don’t have to worry about 
what’s going to happen, we 
know what’s going to hap-
pen, we’re going to be able to 
make this payment.”

The man paid back every 
cent of the loan, highlighting 
the program’s intention.

“Just the ability for pa-
tients to pay, it meant giving 

them many options and 
setting them up on pay-
ment plans,” O’Connor said. 
“Sometimes their bills were 
larger where they couldn’t 
pay it in a 12-month period, 
this gave them the option 
of a no interest loan where 
the payments could be more 
manageable for them.”

The point is getting 
life-saving procedures and 
diagnostic tests with less 
stress about the payment.

“The people at Bothwell 
just want you to take care 
of your health now, they 
have many payment options 
available for later,” O’Connor 
said. “The total payment in 
full with the discount, you 
can pay it over 12 months 
at the hospital, and the 
loan program here; the 36 
months or the five-year 
loan. We also offer financial 
assistance if none of those 
options are available.”

Chris Howell can be 
reached at 660-530-0146.

Find past news, sports & Classifieds on our website
Check out our E-Editions!
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THE WEATHER

SUN AND MOON
WEATHER HISTORY

WEATHER TRIVIA™

NATIONAL WEATHER THIS WEEKREGIONAL CITIES

City Hi/Lo/W Hi/Lo/W Hi/Lo/W Hi/Lo/W Hi/Lo/W Hi/Lo/W Hi/Lo/W

City Hi/Lo/W Hi/Lo/W Hi/Lo/W Hi/Lo/W Hi/Lo/W Hi/Lo/W Hi/Lo/W

Weather (W): s-sunny, pc-partly cloudy, c-cloudy, sh-showers, t-thunderstorms, r-rain, sf-snow flurries, sn-snow, i-ice

Much below
normal

Below
normal Normal

Above
normal

Much above
normal

Much below
normal

Below
normal Normal

Above
normal

Much above
normal

TEMPERATURES PRECIPITIATION

TEMPERATURES

MOON PHASES

Daily ranges

WEEKLY ALMANAC

Daily totals
PRECIPITATION (inches)

Normal high Normal low

Normal

Shown are temperature and precipitation departures from normal for the week ahead.

COOLING DEGREE DAYS

For the week ending 9/18 67
Month to date 105
Year to date  1406
Normal year to date 1135
Last year to date 1467

Index of energy consumption indicating how many 
degrees the average temperature was above 65 
degrees for the day.

Forecasts and 
graphics provided by 
AccuWeather, Inc. ©2024

 Fri. Sat. Sun. Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu.

 Fri. Sat. Sun. Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu.

 Fri. Sat. Sun. Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu.

Albuquerque 89/65/pc 81/54/pc 78/53/s 83/58/pc 74/56/t 70/53/t 82/56/pc
Atlanta 91/69/s 89/69/s 88/70/s 89/71/s 88/70/t 85/70/pc 84/68/s
Billings 74/43/s 62/41/s 72/52/s 72/50/c 76/52/s 83/56/s 82/51/s
Boise 78/48/s 74/50/s 76/54/pc 77/52/s 82/57/s 89/56/s 86/56/s
Charlotte 85/65/pc 85/64/s 88/67/s 78/65/c 81/66/c 81/64/r 79/65/pc
Chicago 84/65/t 86/67/pc 75/64/t 71/61/t 70/59/c 73/60/s 74/62/pc
Dallas 100/77/s 99/76/s 95/71/s 88/71/pc 93/71/t 88/72/t 86/67/pc
Denver 88/54/pc 69/43/t 56/46/r 75/46/pc 64/47/r 74/47/pc 76/48/pc
Detroit 82/64/pc 86/64/pc 81/66/pc 72/63/t 73/59/c 73/56/pc 73/55/s
El Paso 97/72/pc 94/63/s 89/59/s 91/67/s 93/64/s 84/60/t 87/63/pc
Houston 97/74/s 94/72/s 94/73/s 91/73/t 92/72/s 89/72/pc 89/71/pc
Jacksonville 85/70/sh 85/68/pc 86/69/s 88/71/s 85/69/pc 85/71/s 83/70/s
Las Vegas 84/67/pc 92/70/s 94/70/s 96/69/pc 93/68/s 93/69/s 98/72/s
Little Rock 96/72/s 96/70/s 95/70/s 91/70/pc 87/67/c 87/66/c 82/62/s
Los Angeles 76/62/pc 77/61/s 81/62/s 84/63/s 82/65/s 83/64/s 82/62/s
Miami 89/78/t 91/77/t 91/78/t 91/79/sh 90/78/sh 89/80/pc 88/78/sh
Minneapolis 82/64/s 82/55/pc 67/54/c 62/51/r 71/54/s 75/57/s 74/59/s
Nashville 93/68/s 92/69/pc 94/68/c 93/71/s 87/67/c 82/63/c 84/65/s
New Orleans 94/75/s 92/75/s 91/75/s 90/73/s 89/74/s 88/76/pc 86/73/s
Omaha 92/65/pc 85/54/t 58/53/t 70/50/c 73/52/c 76/53/pc 72/54/s
Phoenix 97/71/s 91/74/s 101/76/s 104/78/s 106/78/s 104/79/s 107/80/s
Pittsburgh 88/64/s 85/60/pc 81/63/s 81/61/c 79/63/t 71/56/t 74/56/sh
Portland, OR 72/52/pc 76/55/pc 76/62/pc 77/57/c 87/61/pc 82/57/pc 79/59/pc
Salt Lake City 79/54/pc 78/55/s 77/55/s 74/52/pc 78/59/s 83/60/s 84/61/pc
San Francisco 66/55/pc 73/56/s 78/56/s 86/64/s 79/59/s 71/58/pc 71/57/c
Seattle 64/49/c 67/53/c 68/58/sh 68/55/c 73/58/c 76/54/r 68/56/s
Washington, DC 85/65/pc 83/64/pc 74/62/r 75/61/c 75/63/pc 74/62/c 74/63/sh

Boonville 97/70/s 79/68/t 78/61/t 68/54/c 75/57/pc 78/57/s 73/58/s
Branson 97/72/s 94/70/t 93/65/t 79/56/t 81/59/pc 79/58/pc 75/56/s
Cape Girardeau 90/68/s 89/69/pc 91/66/t 87/60/t 80/59/pc 76/56/s 82/55/s
Carthage 98/74/s 94/72/c 90/61/t 71/53/pc 79/58/pc 80/58/sh 73/57/s
Columbia 94/70/pc 81/68/t 80/61/t 70/54/r 76/59/pc 78/57/s 74/59/s
El Dorado Spgs 97/73/s 88/71/t 89/57/t 72/51/pc 75/55/pc 77/55/pc 70/57/s
Excelsior Springs 96/69/s 77/66/t 70/56/t 66/51/c 75/51/pc 77/52/pc 73/54/s
Falls City 94/68/pc 80/58/t 61/52/t 65/49/c 73/53/c 76/52/s 71/55/s
Fayetteville 96/72/s 94/70/pc 92/63/s 78/56/c 84/63/pc 82/61/pc 76/60/s
Florissant 92/70/t 85/69/pc 87/65/t 78/59/t 78/62/pc 78/60/s 78/60/s
Fulton 94/68/pc 80/67/t 83/63/t 70/53/r 73/54/pc 75/56/s 71/56/s
Grandview 99/72/s 80/67/t 74/54/t 66/53/c 76/56/pc 78/58/pc 76/58/s
Jefferson City 97/70/s 84/70/t 86/64/t 73/57/r 80/59/pc 79/57/s 76/58/s
Joplin 99/75/s 95/74/pc 91/64/t 74/56/pc 81/61/pc 83/61/pc 74/59/s
Kansas City, KS 98/72/s 81/69/t 71/55/t 67/53/c 76/57/pc 79/58/pc 76/59/s
Kansas City, MO 95/71/s 81/66/t 72/55/t 66/53/c 75/56/pc 77/58/pc 75/57/s
Kennett 90/69/s 87/69/pc 89/70/s 85/64/pc 79/63/c 79/61/pc 81/60/s
Kirksville 92/66/pc 80/64/t 71/57/t 69/53/c 71/55/c 75/53/pc 70/55/s
Lawrence 97/70/s 85/67/t 69/55/t 70/48/c 75/56/pc 78/59/pc 78/57/s
Marshall 94/68/pc 80/66/t 78/60/t 65/51/sh 73/53/pc 74/54/s 69/55/s
Moberly 93/67/s 79/65/t 76/59/t 68/53/c 72/54/pc 75/56/s 70/57/s
Mountain Home 95/72/t 92/70/t 92/68/s 81/59/t 80/62/pc 77/61/pc 74/59/s
Paducah 91/68/s 90/68/pc 91/69/t 88/62/pc 79/60/pc 77/59/pc 81/59/s
Poplar Bluff 89/68/s 85/66/pc 88/67/pc 84/59/t 80/61/pc 78/61/pc 80/57/s
Rolla 94/70/pc 86/68/pc 85/63/t 76/53/t 78/58/pc 77/58/pc 75/57/s
St. Joseph 94/69/pc 82/64/t 69/54/t 68/51/c 74/53/pc 78/55/s 72/54/s
St. Louis 92/73/t 86/71/pc 87/70/t 80/60/t 79/62/pc 79/59/s 79/62/s
Sedalia 96/71/s 81/67/t 79/58/t 66/52/c 73/55/pc 77/57/pc 72/58/s
Springfield, IL 89/64/t 86/67/pc 77/65/t 74/57/t 73/56/pc 74/54/pc 74/55/s
Springfield, MO 95/72/pc 91/72/t 91/63/t 76/56/c 77/61/pc 79/61/pc 73/59/s
Tipton 96/69/s 80/67/t 82/61/t 69/55/c 76/56/pc 77/56/s 74/57/s
Topeka 97/72/t 90/66/t 72/53/t 69/51/c 76/55/pc 80/57/pc 78/56/s
Tulsa 102/78/s 97/76/pc 92/59/s 74/58/pc 83/64/pc 82/64/r 77/61/c
Versailles 97/69/s 81/66/t 83/60/t 70/55/c 77/58/pc 78/58/pc 75/58/s
Warrensburg 98/70/s 82/67/t 78/58/t 66/50/c 76/54/pc 79/54/pc 74/55/s

On Sept. 20, 1911, the temperature rose 
40 degrees in 5 minutes at Kimberly, South 
Africa. Most thunderstorms bring cooler 
air. Sometimes a downdraft brings warm, 
dry air.

Sunrise 6:59 a.m. 7:00 a.m. 7:01 a.m. 7:02 a.m. 7:03 a.m. 7:04 a.m. 7:05 a.m.
Sunset 7:13 p.m. 7:11 p.m. 7:09 p.m. 7:08 p.m. 7:06 p.m. 7:05 p.m. 7:03 p.m.
Moonrise 8:40 p.m. 9:15 p.m. 9:58 p.m. 10:49 p.m. 11:47 p.m. none 12:50 a.m.
Moonset 10:03 a.m. 11:21 a.m. 12:38 p.m. 1:49 p.m. 2:52 p.m. 3:44 p.m. 4:26 p.m.

LAST NEW FIRST FULL

Sep 24 Oct 2 Oct 10 Oct 17

96
71

Sunny with record-tying 
heat

81
67

Cooler; a stray after-
noon t-storm

79
58

Humid with a shower 
and t-storm

66
52

Partly sunny, cooler and 
less humid

73
55

Becoming cloudy

77
57

Partly sunny and 
pleasant

72
58

Plenty of sunshine

9/12 9/13 9/14 9/15 9/16 9/17 9/18

Sedalia Regional Airport through 9/18

9/12 9/13 9/14 9/15 9/16 9/17 9/18
Month to date 0.23”
Normal month to date 2.54”
Year to date 36.81”
Normal year to date 33.40”

THURSDAYWEDNESDAYTUESDAYMONDAYSUNDAYSATURDAYFRIDAY

Q: Hair is used in what weather instrument?

A: A hygrometer which measures relative 
humidity



By Jack Denebeim 
jackd@sedaliademocrat.com

LINCOLN — It’s a connection that 
started to grow when they were in kin-
dergarten and first grade.

However, the link between Lincoln 
junior quarterback Riley Sanders and 
senior wideout Chase Young hit full 
bloom Friday, Sept. 13, when the two 
accounted for 84% of the Cardinals’ 
points in the team’s 50-31 win over 
Crest Ridge.

Sanders scored six total touchdowns, 
including five through the air on 15-
of-22 pass completions for 354 yards, 
while Young hauled in three touchdown 
catches on nine catches for 263 receiv-
ing yards.

“It’s just built every year and every 
day,” Sanders said about the duo’s con-
nection. “We come out here and put in 
the work. It just gets better every day.”

Young said the confidence he and 
Sanders have in each other was the key 
to their big performances last Friday.

“Being able to trust Riley and know-

ing he’s going to give me a good ball 
every time no matter what,” Young said. 
“That trust helps a lot.”

Head coach Brad Drehle said he was 
proud to see all the effort Sanders and 
Young put in pay off.

“Those guys have worked hard and 
gotten themselves to a place where they 
were able to go out and have success,” 
Drehle said. “Chase wears a gray shirt 
[at practice], which means he is a young 
man that’s got a 3.5 or higher GPA. He’s 
95% or higher attendance at school. He 
just works extremely hard in everything 
he does…Riley’s progressing. He’s done 
a lot of good things for us as well…They 
both had a great night.”

The Sanders-Young connection 
helped send a spark through the team 
and home crowd early on against Crest 
Ridge.

Young turned a five-yard hitch 
route into a 50-yard touchdown on the 
Cardinals’ first score of the night, giving 
them an 8-7 lead following a two-point 
conversion.
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By Jack Denebeim 
jackd@sedaliademocrat.com

Waiting 
for the 
scores 
to 
come 

in was agonizing for 
Charlotte Fischer and 
Hannah Lowman.

The Smith-Cotton 
girls golf duo stood by 
with angst while they 
watched their coaches 
add up the results for 
each of the 17 schools 
competing in the S-C 
Classic Monday, Sept. 
16.

“We saw some really 
good competition here,” 
Lowman said. “It’s just 
so scary waiting for the 
scores to come in.”

But when the scores 
were finally posted, both 
players were ecstatic to 
find out they had earned 
their first-ever medals at 
the annual home meet.

Fischer came in third 
place with an 83, while 
Lowman tied for seventh 
with an 87.

“St. Joe is usually here 
and their top scorer had 
an 84 here and didn’t 
medal last year,” Fischer 
said. “So, getting third 
with an 83 is not what I 
was expecting. I mean, 
between the two of us, 
we had like 20 members 
following us. They kept 
switching between us. It 
was kind of scary, but it 
was fun. I loved it. It was 
a fun day today.”

Smith-Cotton sophomore Hannah Lowman tees off during the S-C Girls Golf Classic at Sedalia Country Club 
Monday, Sept. 16. Lowman tied for seventh with an 87.  PHOTOS BY JACK DENEBEIM | DEMOCRAT

Smith-Cotton junior Charlotte Fischer watches her putt 
role towards the hole during the S-C Girls Golf Classic at 
Sedalia Country Club Monday, Sept. 16. Fischer placed 
third individually with an 83.

See CARDINALS, Page A12

See MUSTANGS, Page A11

See GOLF, Page A12

See MILESTONE, Page A12

By Jack Denebeim 
jackd@sedaliademocrat.com

The only thing sweeter than reaching 1,000 
career digs for Piper Cantrell may have 
been the treats she received from her team 

for achieving the milestone.
“They gave me a little certificate and my favorite 

candy and chips,” Cantrell said. “It was really nice 
of Coach to do that and just be with my team-
mates.”

Cantrell surpassed the career mark during the 
Husker Spikefest Saturday, Sept. 14.

Head volleyball coach Emily Ruckman found 
out when she was putting together her weekly re-
port after the tournament and couldn’t have been 
more excited for Cantrell.

“She’s averaged out however many a year, and 
whenever I looked at it, she was at 1,015,” Ruck-
man said. “I was like, ‘Oh, my gosh.’ So, we wanted 
to celebrate her and make a big deal out of it.”

Ruckman posted about Cantrell’s achievement 
on the Lady Tigers’ Facebook page and arranged 
for a celebration on the bus ride to Jefferson City 
High School on Monday, Sept. 16.

Cantrell said she was shocked to learn she had 
reached the mark.

S-C’s Cantrell reaches 
1,000 career dig milestone

Smith-Cotton junior Piper Cantrell positions 
herself for a dig during the match against 
Warrensburg Tuesday, Sept. 17. Cantrell recently 
surpassed the 1,000 career dig milestone.

PHOTO BY JOE ANDREWS | DEMOCRAT/STAR-JOURNAL

Lincoln junior Riley Sanders throws a pass during the game against Tipton Friday, 
Sept. 6. Sanders scored six total touchdowns, including five through the air, 
against Crest Ridge Friday, Sept. 13.  FILE PHOTO BY JACK DENEBEIM | DEMOCRAT

By Jack Denebeim
jackd@sedaliademocrat.com

LA MONTE — The Northwest 
volleyball team made quick work of 
La Monte Tuesday, Sept. 17, to earn 
its first conference win of the season.

The Lady Mustangs won the match 
in straight sets 25-8, 25-13 and 25-7.

“It was a big win for us,” head 
coach Katie Walker said. “We were in 
the Higginsville Spikefest this week-
end and did not play our best. So, we 
changed a few things up in practice 
yesterday [Monday] and the girls 
worked really, really hard for me, and 
they were a little nervous because we 
changed our rotation, but they came 
through and showed they wanted to 
play some volleyball.”

The win brought the Lady Mus-
tangs to 4-6 on the season.

Even though it’s been a slow start 

to the season compared to last year, 
Walker said the team is starting to 
gain confidence.

“We only have two returning 
starters this year,” Walker said. “So, 
this group has never played together 
before, and it’s been really hard to 
make that togetherness happen. I 
think they’re starting to gain a little 
bit of confidence in each other and 
learn and grow as a team. I think that 
helps a lot.”

One of the Lady Mustangs’ re-
turning starters is All-State selection 
Gabby Meyer.

Meyer put on a show against the 
Lady Vikings Tuesday, recording kill 
after kill as well as a handful of aces.

“She’s an amazing athlete and she 
was a great leader tonight,” Walker 
said. “I have nothing but good things 
to say about her.”

Northwest junior Gabby Meyer leaps up for a kill during the match against La 
Monte Tuesday, Sept. 17. Meyer was an All-State selection last season.

PHOTO BY JACK DENEBEIM | DEMOCRAT
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    DELI SPECIALS! 
   Honey Off the Bone Ham 
       Reg. $6.49 lb.  Sale! $5.49 lb. 

      Havarti Cheese 
 Reg. $5.49 lb.  Sale! $4.49 lb. 

Flour: All Trumps, Pollyanna, 
Stoneground Whole Wheat 

Rolled & Quick Oatmeal 
Red & White Wheat Berries  

Granulated Sugar,  
Evaporated Cane Juice 

Flour - Whole Grains 
Cornmeal - Sugar 

assorted  
Pumpkins & Gourds 
Straw Bales - Corn Stalks 

Hardy Fall Mums  

72
67

85
at

726816ch

Some of the brands we offer  

19894 McDaniel Rd. Warsaw, MO• 660-547-0223 • goldenruleco.biz

Open Mon-Fri

7:30am to 5:00pm

COME VISIT OUR NEW STORE! 

Still Providing You 
With All Your Lumber 

and Metal Needs!

SPORTS CALENDAR
Friday, Sept. 20
FOOTBALL

7 p.m. — Smith-Cotton at Jefferson 
City

7 p.m. — Windsor at Tipton
7 p.m. — Crest Ridge at Cole Camp
7 p.m. — Lincoln at Holden
7 p.m. — Northwest at Sweet 

Springs
SOCCER

5 p.m. — Capital City JV at Smith-
ton

5:30 p.m. — Crocker at Green 
Ridge
SOFTBALL

1 p.m. — Harrisonville at 
Smith-Cotton

5 p.m. — Waynesville at 
Smith-Cotton
CROSS COUNTRY

TBD — State Fair Community 
College at Missouri Southern State 
University
Saturday, Sept. 21
CROSS COUNTRY

9 a.m. — Sacred Heart, Green 
Ridge, Northwest, Stover, Smithton, 
Windsor at Smith-Cotton Invitational

9 a.m. — Tipton at Fulton Invita-
tional

VOLLEYBALL
TBD — Otterville at Calvary Lu-

theran Invitational
SOCCER

1 p.m. — East Central College at 
State Fair Community College (Men’s)

2 p.m. — Fair Grove at La Monte
SWIM AND DIVE

TBD — Smith-Cotton at Truman 
Invitational
Monday, Sept. 23
VOLLEYBALL

5:30 p.m. — Osceola at Green 
Ridge

6 p.m. — Sacred Heart at Bunceton
6 p.m. — Windsor at Tiptpn
6:30 p.m. — Cole Camp at Ver-

sailles
7 p.m. — La Monte at Orrick
7 p.m. — Marshall at Smith-Cotton

SOCCER
5 p.m. — Cole Camp at Iberia
5 p.m. — Dixon at Stover

SOFTBALL
5 p.m. — Smith-Cotton at Battle

GOLF
4 p.m. — Stover at Versailles Quad
TBD — Smith-Cotton, Tipton at 

Lady Jays Invitational

STANDINGS
CENTRAL MISSOURI ACTIVITIES FOOTBALL
School 		  Overall 	 Conference
Capital City 		  3-0 		  2-0
Helias Catholic 		  3-0 		  2-0
Rock Bridge 		  2-1 		  2-0
Camdenton 		  2-1 		  2-0
Jefferson City 		  1-2 		  0-2
Smith-Cotton 		  0-3 		  0-2
Battle 			   0-3 		  0-2
Hickman 		  0-3 		  0-2
WEST CENTRAL MISSOURI FOOTBALL
School 		  Overall 	 Conference
Windsor 		  3-0 		  2-0
Midway 		  2-1 		  1-0
Lincoln 			  2-1 		  1-0
Crest Ridge 		  0-3 		  0-1
Cole Camp 		  0-3 		  0-1
Lone Jack 		  0-3 		  0-2
CENTRAL STATE 8 FOOTBALL
School 		  Overall 	 Conference
Tipton 			   2-1 		  0-0
Russellville 		  1-2 		  0-0
Harrisburg 		  1-2 		  0-0
South Callaway 		  1-2 		  0-0
Fayette 			   0-3 		  0-0
Linn 			   0-3 		  0-0
CENTRAL MISSOURI ACTIVITIES VOLLEYBALL
School 		  Overall 	 Conference
Battle 			   12-1-2 		  2-0-0
Jefferson City 		  5-1-0 		  2-0-0
Rock Bridge 		  12-3-0 		  0-0-0
Camdenton 		  6-2-1 		  1-0-0
Helias Catholic 		  8-4-0 		  2-1-0
Smith-Cotton 		  8-3-1 		  0-1-0
Capital City 		  7-6-0 		  1-2-0
Hickman 		  3-6-1 		  0-4-0
KAYSINGER VOLLEYBALL
School 		  Overall 	 Conference
Stover 			   8-3-1 		  1-0-0
Otterville 		  4-2-0 		  0-1-0
Smithton 		  4-3-0 		  1-0-0
Northwest 		  4-6-0 		  1-0-0
Green Ridge 		  3-8-1 		  1-0-0
La Monte 		  3-6-0 		  0-1-0
Cole Camp 		  2-4-0 		  1-0-0
Sacred Heart 		  2-5-0 		  0-1-0
Windsor 		  1-3-0 		  0-1-0
Lincoln 			  1-5-0 		  0-1-0
CENTRAL STATE 8 VOLLEYBALL
School 		  Overall 	 Conference
Russellville 		  5-1-0 		  0-0-0
Tipton 			   7-3-2 		  1-1-0
Linn 			   3-4-0 		  1-1-0
Eugene 			  3-4-0 		  0-0-0
New Bloomfield 		 0-4-0 		  0-0-0

CENTRAL MISSOURI ACTIVITIES SOCCER
School 		  Overall 	 Conference
Rock Bridge 		  5-0-0 		  1-0-0
Capital City 		  5-1-0 		  3-1-0
Hickman 		  7-2-0 		  2-0-0
Battle 			   4-3-0 		  0-1-0
Camdenton 		  4-6-0 		  1-1-0
Jefferson City 		  2-3-0 		  0-2-0
Helias Catholic 		  3-4-0 		  1-2-0
Smith-Cotton 		  3-5-0 		  1-2-0
KAYSINGER SOCCER
School 		  Overall 	 Conference
La Monte 		  6-0-0 		  1-0-0
Stover 			   3-1-0 		  0-0-0
Smithton 		  3-3-0 		  0-1-0
Sacred Heart 		  4-5-0 		  0-0-0
Green Ridge 		  2-3-0 		  0-0-0
Cole Camp 		  0-3-0 		  0-0-0
MCCAC MEN’S SOCCER
School 		  Overall 	 Conference
Mineral Area College 	 6-3-1 		  1-0-1
St. Charles CC 		  5-2-2 		  2-0-1
St. Louis CC 		  3-4-1 		  0-1-0
East Central College 	 2-3-0 		  0-0-0
Jefferson College 	 1-6-1 		  0-0-0
State Fair CC 		  1-6-0 		  0-2-0
MCCAC WOMEN’S SOCCER
School 		  Overall 	 Conference
St. Charles CC 		  6-0-1 		  2-0-1
Jefferson College 	 3-2-1 		  0-0-0
St. Louis CC 		  3-2-1 		  0-0-1
Mineral Area College 	 5-5-0 		  1-1-0
East Central College 	 1-3-0 		  0-0-0
State Fair CC 		  0-7-0 		  0-2-0
CENTRAL MISSOURI ACTIVITIES SOFTBALL
School 		  Overall 	 Conference
Camdenton 		  10-4 		  1-0
Rock Bridge 		  11-5 		  4-1
Helias Catholic 		  7-4 		  3-1
Smith-Cotton 		  8-6 		  0-1
Jefferson City 		  6-4 		  1-2
Hickman 		  5-4 		  1-1
Capital City 		  5-6 		  0-2
Battle 			   6-12 		  1-3
CENTRAL MISSOURI ACTIVITIES TENNIS
School 		  Overall 	 Conference
Rock Bridge 		  10-0 		  3-0
Capital City 		  6-1 		  4-1
Helias Catholic 		  5-1 		  3-1
Camdenton 		  4-2 		  1-2
Smith-Cotton 		  5-5 		  2-3
Hickman 		  3-4 		  2-0
Battle 			   0-7 		  0-4
Jefferson City 		  0-8 		  0-4
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The State Fair 
Community 
College men’s 
basketball 
team an-

nounced the addition of 
15 student-athletes to its 
roster Friday, Sept. 13.

Among the area signees 
is Weston Crawford, 
a 6-foot-2 guard, who 
played at Green Ridge 
High School.

Crawford will also be a 
member of the track and 
field team at SFCC.

“Weston is a great kid 
and a hard worker,” Road-
runners head coach Matt 
Brown said. “He is appre-
ciative of the opportunity 
and will be another good 
team guy.”

Michael Vansell, a 
6-foot-4 forward, played 
his high school basketball 
at Versailles High School.

Vansell will be a part 
of the track and field pro-
gram at SFCC as well.

“Michael is a tough 
physical player and is also 
a hard worker,” Brown 
said. “He is a good team 
guy.”

Also out of Versailles is 
Tristan Albrecht, a 6-foot-
5 guard/forward.

“Tristan is long, lanky 
and a really good athlete,” 
Brown said.

Other new additions 
include Jon Brandtner, 
a 6-foot-4 guard from 
Cape Girardeau, who 
transferred from Shawnee 
Community College.

Brandtner played in 23 
games off the bench as a 
freshman at Shawnee and 
averaged 1.2 rebounds per 
game.

“Jon is a skilled player, 
who can really shoot,” 

Brown said. “He is tough 
as nails. He played his 
prep school basketball at 
SEMO Prep. I believe he 
will be able to step in and 
help us right away.”

Eric Shaw, a 6-foot-
4 guard/wing from St. 
Louis, who played his 
high school basketball at 
Maplewood Richmond 
Heights.

Shaw scored over 1,000 
points during his high 
school career and was 
named to the All-Metro 
Team in St. Louis.

“Eric is an extremely 
athletic player,” Brown 
said. “He played against 
really good competition 
in St. Louis. It is always 
great to add another Mis-
souri student-athlete. We 
are excited to have him.”

Donta Davis, a 6-foot-
4 point guard from New 
York, transferred to State 
Fair from Shawnee Com-
munity College.

Davis sat out last 

semester, but played prep 
school basketball at Ten-
nessee Prep.

“Donta is a bigger 
guard,” Brown said. “Don-
ta has a high basketball 
IQ and is a leader on the 
floor.”

Rashawn Witherspoon, 
a 6-foot guard, played at 
Tuscaloosa County High 
School in Northport, 
Alabama. Witherspoon 
helped his team to a 21-7 
record as a senior.

“Rashawn is a player 
that we signed a couple 
of years ago but, he was 
unable to play because of 
injury,” Brown said. “He 
will be ready to go this 
fall.”

Sam Bradford, a 6-foot-
6 guard/forward from 
Howard College in Texas, 
played in 22 games and 
averaged 2.8 points per 
game and 1.7 rebounds 
per contest in a reserve 
role.

Bradford played prep 

school basketball at Har-
grave Military Academy 
in Virginia.

“Sam is a player who 
can play multiple po-
sitions,” Brown said. “I 
think he’s going to be a 
terrific player for us.”

Chin Hanson, a 6-foot-
9 forward, transferred 
from Roosevelt Univer-
sity, an NAIA school in 
Chicago.

“Chin is a good ath-
lete who runs the floor,” 
Brown said. “He will be 
a good fit for our team in 
Region 16.”

Daniel Garza, a 6-foot-
6 guard/forward, played 
at Don Bosco Preparatory 
School in Indiana. Garza 
shot 43 percent from the 
field and averaged 11.2 
points in 10 games. He 
pulled down 42 total re-
bounds at Don Bosco.

“Danny can really 
shoot the ball,” Brown 
said. “He has a high 
basketball IQ and is an 

excellent student, we are 
looking forward to having 
him.”

Tyson Mobley, a 6-foot 
guard, played his high 
school basketball at 
Newtown High School in 
Connecticut and Har-
grave Military Academy 
in Virginia.

Mobley earned 
All-Conference and All-
State honors in Connecti-
cut. Mobley also played 
prep school basketball at 
We Believe Academy in 
New England.

“Tyson is a guy who 
comes here with some 
experience,” Brown said. 
“He is a very smart player 
and brings a good work 
ethic. Tyson is an experi-
enced player who knows 
how to play the game. 
Tyson will give our team 
more toughness. He is an 
excellent student and a 
team player.”

The Roadrunners also 
signed Malick Ndiaye, a 

6-foot-8 guard/forward 
from Arlington, Texas.

“Malick is a long and 
athletic player who is 
really good in transition,” 
Brown said. “Malick can 
get to the basket.”

Timothy Palmer, a 
6-foot-8 forward from 
Brinkley, Arkansas, 
transferred from Shorter 
College in North Little 
Rock, Arkansas.

Palmer averaged two 
blocks per game as a 
freshman which was good 
enough to finish 13th in 
the country in NJCAA 
Division II. Palmer aver-
aged 3.8 points and 2.4 
rebounds in 22 contests 
last season at Shorter.

“Timothy is another 
long and athletic player,” 
Brown said. “Timothy is 
a shot blocker who will 
only get stronger.”

Also signing with the 
Roadrunners is Wendell 
Youyou, a 6-foot-4 guard/
forward from New Haven, 
Connecticut.

“Wendell is a high-en-
ergy guy, who will play 
the guard or forward 
position,” Brown said. 
“Wendell is really liked 
by his teammates and will 
provide a lot of toughness 
and energy. Wendell is a 
really good athlete on the 
defensive end.”

Donovan Matthews, a 
6-foot-5 forward, played 
his high school basket-
ball at Cypress Park High 
School in Houston, Texas.

“Donovan is a big, 
strong player who’s good 
around the basket,” Brown 
said. “He will provide us a 
physical presence inside.”

Release courtesy of State 
Fair Athletics

Roadrunners basketball adds 15 players to roster

State Fair Community College head men’s basketball coach Matt Brown talks to the team in a huddle during a game 
last winter.  PHOTO COURTESY OF STATE FAIR ATHLETICS
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MARVIN

BIZARRO

BLONDIE BY DEAN YOUNG AND JOHN MARSHALL

BEETLE BAILEY BY GREG WALKER, BRIAN WALKER AND NEAL WALKER

DUSTIN BY STEVE KELLEY & JEFF PARKER

HAGAR THE HORRIBLE BY CHRIS BROWNE

HI AND LOIS WRITTEN BY BRIAN & GREG WALKER; DRAWN BY CHANCE BROWNE

THE BRILLIANT
MIND OF EDISON LEE

BY JOHN HAMBROCK

ZITS BY JERRY SCOTT AND JIM BORGMAN

RHYMES WITH ORANGE BY HILARY PRICE

BY DAN PIRARO

BY TOM ARMSTRONG

PARDON MY PLANET BY VIC LEE

DENNIS THE MENACE BY HANK KETCHAM

Tuesday’s answer

Answer to previous puzzle
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Mary Walker also returns to a Lady Mus-
tangs team that placed third at the Class 1 state 
tournament last season.

With a mostly new roster, Katie Walker said 
there have been a lot of adjustments to make, 
but the team has been handling it well so far 
and is continuing to get better.

“Gabby was a setter for us last year. She’s no 
longer a setter for us,” Katie Walker said. “We 
need her as a passer and a hitter. So, that aspect 
has changed and also just the camaraderie 
that they had last year. Those girls had played 
together since second grade volleyball. This 
group doesn’t have that, and it’s really hard to 
build that in a short timeframe. So, that’s what 
we are working toward.”

As with any deep postseason run, there is 
always pressure to make it back to that level in 
the following season.

However, Katie Walker said she and the Lady 
Mustangs have just been focusing on one thing: 
the next match.

“We’re taking it one day at a time,” she said. 
“We have the big goal to win districts, and we’re 
having to do that one step at a time with every 
practice. I always tell them to level up every 
time we step on the court because that’s what 
it’s going to take.”

The Lady Mustangs hosted Green Ridge 
Thursday, Sept. 19, after press deadline. North-
west travels to Smithton Tuesday, Sept. 24.

La Monte (3-6) played at Stover Thursday 
after deadline and takes on Orrick Monday, 
Sept. 23.
More Kaysinger volleyball results

Sacred Heart dropped two matches in a 
triangular with Green Ridge and Chilhowee 
Tuesday to fall to 2-5 on the season.

Sacred Heart played at Smithton Thursday 
after press deadline. The team’s next match is at 
Bunceton Monday, Sept. 23.

Smithton (4-3) won its most recent match 
Wednesday, Sept. 18, against Sweet Springs in 
straight sets 25-18, 25-20 and 25-20.

Otterville also picked up a win Wednesday 
with a sweep of Bunceton 25-19, 25-18 and 
25-13.

The Lady Eagles (4-2) played Cole Camp 
Thursday after deadline.

The Lady Bluebirds (2-4) swept Windsor (1-
3) Tuesday 25-16, 25-12 and 25-13.

Stover’s (8-3-1) most recent win was in Lin-
coln Tuesday, as the Lady Bulldogs swept the 
Lady Cards (1-5) 25-11, 25-13 and 25-18.

Sports editor Jack Denebeim can be reached at 
660-530-0142.
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Smith-Cotton junior 
Piper Cantrell recorded 
her 1,000th career dig 

Saturday, Sept. 14, to help 
lead the Lady Tigers to a

tournament victory at 
the Husker Spikefest in 

Higginsville.

Lincoln junior  
Riley Sanders scored 
six touchdowns in the 

Cardinals’ 50-31 win over 
Crest Ridge Friday,  

Sept. 13.

The Sedalia Democrat is pleased to announce Riley Sanders and Piper Cantrell 
as players of the week for Sunday, Sept. 8, to Saturday, Sept. 14.

723426at

MUSTANGS 
From Page A7

By Dave Skretta 
AP Sports Writer

COLUMBIA, Mo. — 
Vanderbilt and Missouri 
both got wake-up calls last 
week, albeit much differ-
ent ones.

The Commodores got 
the worst kind: one that 
ended with a loss on a 
last-minute touchdown by 
Georgia State, preventing 
them from getting off to a 
3-0 start for the first time 
since 2017, long before 
coach Clark Lea arrived.

Seventh-ranked Mis-
souri got the best kind, 
one in which the Tigers 
were tested by then-No. 
24 Boston College, won 
the game and came away 
with plenty of ways to get 
better as they jump into 
SEC play against Vander-
bilt on Saturday.

Tops on the list of 
issues for the Tigers (3-0) 
to address this week was 
a deficiency of discipline. 
They were flagged three 
times for unsportsmanlike 
conduct against Boston 
College, and standout 
wide receiver Luther Bur-
den III had one of them 
along with an unneces-
sary roughness penalty 
that resulted in coach Eli 
Drinkwitz giving him a 
dose of sideline discipline.

Missouri is tied for 
115th out of 132 teams in 
the Bowl Subdivision in 
penalties per game.

“I challenged our staff 
and our players to put 
your feelings in a box,” 
Drinkwitz said. “The lack 
of discipline is a result 
of the lack of account-
ability, and there’s going 
to be accountability. No 
different than they caught 

me on tape getting on 
Luther between the third 
and fourth quarter. He 
deserved every bit of that, 
and he understood it. ...

“The team’s mission is 
way more important than 
anybody’s individual hurt 
feelings,” Drinkwitz add-
ed. “So, put your feelings 
in a box, put your big boy 
pants on, take account-
ability for the things that 
we have to improve on.”

For the Commodores, 
the lesson this week was 
about meeting expecta-
tions. They were soaring 
after opening the season 
with a win over Virginia 
Tech and another over 
Alcorn State, and many 
expected them to take 
care of Georgia State last 
weekend.

Instead, the Panthers 
survived after blowing a 
12-point fourth-quarter 
lead by scoring with 15 
seconds left for a 36-32 
victory.

“We’re still learning 
and growing in this pro-
cess-oriented approach 
to winning and to the 
season, and I think we 
maybe punched beyond 
expectations early,” Lea 
said. “Not internal expec-
tations, but external. And 
that’s fine. We can’t allow 
external perception to 
drive anything that we do. 
But I think sometimes you 
can get distracted by your 
own success.

“And again, we have a 
good team,” Lea said, “but 
we’re not good enough to 
play a distracted game.”

Not against Georgia 
State. And almost certain-
ly not against Missouri on 
Saturday.

“I think Eli’s done a 

great job there building a 
program that has be-
come kind of one of the 
standard bearers in our 
conference and a program 
that’s obviously garnered 
national attention,” Lea 
said. “So great challenge 
for us. A great opportuni-
ty for us.”
Pavia in the air

Vanderbilt’s Diego 
Pavia arrived from New 
Mexico State as a grad-
uate transfer along with 
his coach, Jerry Kill, and 
offensive coordinator, Tim 
Beck. They’ve provided 
a big boost to the Com-
modores’ offense. Pavia 
mostly relied on his legs in 
their first two games, but 
he threw for a season-high 
270 yards and two touch-
downs last week.
Pavia on the ground

Missouri has faced 
three straight dual-threat 
quarterbacks to start the 
season, including Bos-
ton College star Thomas 
Castellanos last week. 
While they have fared 
well against each of them, 
Pavia provides a different 
sort of running threat.

“He’s more physical. 
Downhill,” Drinkwitz 
said. “He will lower his 
shoulder and take on 
defenders.”
Taylor sidelined

Vanderbilt captain C.J. 
Taylor will miss the first 
half Saturday after he was 
ejected for targeting in 
the loss to Georgia State. 
The senior defensive back 
began the season on the 
Bednarik Award watch 
list.
Tigers need teeth

Missouri has been 
unable to produce many 
big plays on offense this 
season, instead relying 
on long, time-consuming 
drives. One of the reasons 
has been the protection of 
quarterback Brady Cook, 
who was pressured eight 
times by Boston College.

“I don’t think we’ve 
scratched what this of-
fense can do. I really don’t 
think we have,” Cook 
said. “Obviously we all 
know it: We haven’t had 
as many explosive plays 
as we should, and it starts 
with me. It really starts in 
practice.”

No. 7 Mizzou opens SEC 
play against Vanderbilt

Missouri wide receiver Luther Burden III celebrates a 
first down during the second half of an NCAA college 
football game against Boston College, Saturday, Sept. 
14, 2024, in Columbia, Mo. Missouri won 27-21.

PHOTO BY L.G. PATTERSON | AP PHOTO
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Opportunity to Earn $150.00
Seeking area registered voters to 
participate in a discussion about 

a legal dispute. Selected  
participants will hear the facts  

of a legal case and will be asked 
to provide input.

Saturday, December 19, 2024 
10:00am to 4:00pm in Sedalia, MO
Lunch & snacks will be provided.

Call 816-876-2600 
for information.

726112at
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Not only did Fischer and 
Lowman place well, but so 
did the team as a whole, as 
the Lady Tigers finished 
third overall in the Class 
3-4 division with a 369, 
bettering the 376 mark the 
team set last season at the 
S-C Classic.

The Lady Tigers finished 
just four strokes behind 
second-place finisher 
Helias Catholic, while Rock 
Bridge took the meet with 
a 358.

“I’m really excited how 
our young team shot 
today,” head coach Craig 
Harvey said. “We shot a 
369 with three freshmen, 
a sophomore and a junior. 
I’m really excited for all 
of them. Our best round 
last year was a 363, so we 
weren’t far off last year with 
a young group.”

The three freshmen — 
Camdyn Jones, Harper 
Cromley and Ascher Callis 
— shot a 93, 106 and 108, 
respectively, with each 
score being a personal-best 
for the players.

“Usually, freshmen come 
out in their first couple 
matches and shoot in the 
120s,” Harvey said. “Those 
are really impressive scores 
for a young group that’s 
just kind of getting into the 
sport.”

Fischer said she is also 
impressed with what she’s 
seen from the freshmen 
early on in the season.

“My freshman year 
here, I shot a 130,” Fischer 
said. “So, them coming 
and shooting like this is 

amazing, especially for how 
early in the season it is. It’s 
usually much later.”

Lowman said it feels 
good to see the entire team 
playing so well to start the 
season, rather than late in 
the year.

“This is actually how we 
ended last year, so to start 
off like this is awesome,” 
Lowman said. “It feels so 
good.”

Prior to Monday, the 
Lady Tigers tied for first 
at the nine-hole Marshall 
Quad, with Fischer shoot-
ing a one-under 35 on the 
day.

Then, Smith-Cotton 
placed eighth out of 21 
schools at the Helias Cath-
olic Invitational Wednes-
day, Sept. 11.

Harvey said the hot start 
to the season shows what 
the Lady Tigers are capable 
of this year.

“We’ve got three of our 
girls who dual sport, but 
they still come out and 
make time to improve their 
golf game,” Harvey said. 
“That can’t be taught. That’s 
their own work ethic and 
dedication. So, I’m really 
pleased with that. I think, 
you know, it’s early in the 
season, but seeing the other 
conference scores, I think 
we could challenge for a 
conference title.”

The Lady Tigers were 
runner-ups in the CMAC 
Tournament last season.

Even though the team is 
off to a good start, Lowman 
said there is a lot of season 
left, and she learned at the 
S-C Classic Monday that 
you have to take things one 
shot at a time.

“Don’t let one bad ball 
get to you,” Lowman said. 
“Then, don’t let that one 
good one get to you either. 
Each hole is a new hole, 
and each shot is a different 
shot.”

The Lady Tigers traveled 
back to Marshall for the 
Marshall 18-hole Tourna-
ment Tuesday, Sept. 17, 
and placed third with a 
team score of 386.

Fischer earned a medal 
by placing fourth with an 
84, as did Lowman, who 
placed sixth with an 87.

Jones shot a 104, Crom-
ley finished with 111 and 
Callis had a 114.

Then, on Wednesday, 
Sept. 18, the Lady Tigers 
competed in the Richmond 
Invitational where they 
placed fourth.

This time, Lowman led 

the way by placing sixth 
with a 90, followed by 
Fischer with a 93, which 
was good for 10th.

Jones turned in a 102, 
sophomore Cheyenne 
Crow posted a 115 and 
Cromley finished with a 
118.

The Lady Tigers’ next 
meet is the Lady Jays Invi-
tational Monday, Sept. 23, 
in Jefferson City.

Class 1-2 Division
Green Ridge also com-

peted at the S-C Classic 
Monday in the Class 1-2 
division.

Senior Hannah Lentz 
shot a 104, senior Katlynn 
Hiller finished with a 117 
and senior Miley Hayes 
came in with a 118.

Sports editor Jack Den-
ebeim can be reached at 
660-530-0142.

Smith-Cotton freshmen Camdyn Jones smacks her ball toward the green during the S-C Girls Golf Classic at Sedalia 
Country Club Monday, Sept. 16. Jones shot a 93 on the day.  PHOTO BY JACK DENEBEIM | DEMOCRAT

“Last year, I knew I was 
getting close, but I kind of 
forgot about it,” Cantrell 
said. “So, I was surprised.”

Cantrell has been playing 
volleyball since seventh 
grade, and when she got to 
high school, she immedi-
ately made an impact on the 
varsity squad.

“She is extremely dynam-
ic in the back row,” Ruck-
man said. “She is moving 
all the time. She is so quick. 
She’s got crazy reaction 
time, and just the way she 
moves and gets to almost 
every ball is extremely 
impressive. The way she 
works all the time, too, and 
she always puts in that hard 
work. It’s no wonder why 
she’s at this milestone so 
early on.”

Cantrell said getting 
a lot of playing time and 
practicing has helped her 
improve so she could reach 
the milestone.

“Honestly, just playing is 
how I got better,” Cantrell 
said. “Seeing fastballs and 
having people hit it to me.”

Cantrell is also in the 
middle of her club soccer 
season and plays for the 
Lady Tigers soccer team in 
the spring.

She said playing both 
volleyball and soccer has 
made her a better athlete as 
well.

“Soccer definitely helps 
keep me in shape,” Cantrell 
said. “When I’m out on 
the court, I don’t really get 
tired because we do a lot of 
running in soccer.”

Even if she does get tired, 
Cantrell said her team al-
ways helps her stay motivat-

ed to do her best.
“I really enjoy just being 

around my teammates,” she 
said.

Cantrell said if she plays 
a sport in college she will 
play volleyball, but for now 
she is setting her sights on 
2,000 career digs by the end 
of her senior season next 
year.

Cantrell added 27 more 
digs to her total Tuesday, 
Sept. 17, in the Lady Tigers’ 
sweep of Warrensburg. S-C 
won the sets 26-24, 25-17 
and 25-17.

The team took on Rock 
Bridge at Sept. 19, in a 
home matchup after press 
deadline.

The Lady Tigers play 
Marshall at home at 7 p.m. 
Monday, Sept. 23.

Sports editor Jack Den-
ebeim can be reached at 
660-530-0142.

Young and Sanders 
agreed this was their 
favorite moment from 
the game.

“That was pretty 
great to start the game,” 
Young said. “It got ev-
erybody going, every-
body was riled up.”

Lincoln’s next score 
was another 50-plus 
yard pass play from 
Sanders, but this time 
he found junior Daw-
son Parrott on deep 
shot.

Sanders then scored 
on a five-yard touch-
down about midway 
through the second 
quarter to help the Car-
dinals gain a 26-7 lead 
heading to halftime.

Out of halftime, 
Sanders threw his third 
passing touchdown that 
went the way of senior 
Camden Everhart, who 
found himself wide 
open on a tight end 
seam up the middle for 
a 23-yard score.

Early in the fourth 
quarter, Sanders found 
Young on another hitch 
route that Young took 
67 yards to the house 
to put the Cardinals up 
42-18.

Sanders said throw-
ing the hitch to Young 
was a play that was suc-
cessful all night long.

“Their corners bailed 
a lot at the snap, so it 
was just six yards, turn 
around, catch the ball 
and get upfield,” Sand-
ers said. “That hitch 
route worked really 
well.”

Sanders and Young 
capped off the night 
with their final touch-
down connection of the 
night midway through 
the fourth quarter when 
Sanders found Young 
on a 10-yard in-route 
that Young broke loose 
for a 47-yard score.

Both players said 
that helping lead their 
team to a big win meant 

a lot to them.
“It just feels good,” 

Sanders said. “Any win 
feels good, but playing 
good in front of the 
home crowd and on 
homecoming, too, just 
feels really good.”

Drehle said having 
an offensive night like 
the Cardinals had Fri-
day will be big for the 
team going forward.

“We needed to begin 
to expand our game a 
little bit,” Drehle said. 
“It’s something that’s 
come along slowly. It’s 
just one of those things 
that’s got so many mov-
ing parts to it when you 
talk to the receivers, 
you talk to the offensive 
line and the quarter-
back, there’s a lot of 
different things that go 
into it. So, we hope to 
grow and continue to 
do that.”

Along with the big 
passing night, the Car-
dinals still had over 100 
yards rushing on the 
ground against Crest 
Ridge as well.

Sanders gave credit 
to the offensive line 
for being the ones who 
really opened the play-
book up.

“Our offensive line 
played really well,” 
Sanders said. “That 
helps open up the pass 
game, and then the 
receivers get open and 
it’s just pitch and catch. 
We rushed for over 100 
yards, too.”

As a result of Friday’s 
performance, Young 
said the team is riding 
high into a tough 
matchup this week 
against Holden.

“It gives everyone a 
boost of confidence to 
know what we are capa-
ble of,” Young said.

The Cardinals will 
hit the road for the first 
time this season when 
they head to Holden for 
a 7 p.m. kickoff Friday, 
Sept. 20.

Sports editor Jack 
Denebeim can be 
reached at 660-530-
0142.

CARDINALS 
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Lincoln senior Chase Young carries the ball in 
the game against Tipton on Sept. 6. Young had 
nine catches for 263 yards and three touchdowns 
Friday, Sept. 13, against Crest Ridge. 

FILE PHOTO BY JACK DENEBEIM | DEMOCRAT
Find past news, sports & Classifieds on our website

Check out our 
E-Editions!



By Chris Howell
chrish@sedaliademocrat.com

The Wasson family 
reunion will be held at 
noon Sunday, Sept. 22, at 
the Heckart Community 
Center, 1800 W. Third 
St.

The reunion is held 
the third Sunday in Sep-
tember,” Eleanore ‘Elle’ 
Wasson Duggan told the 
Democrat.

“This is our 84th 
reunion,” Duggan said. 
“We didn’t have one last 
year.”

Duggan’s table at 
home held several histo-
ry books about Sedalia’s 
past, and she had many 
clippings of Democrat 
articles about her family’s 
large reunions pasted to 
large posters.

“It was kind of exciting 
when I found the news-
paper article from 1944,” 
Duggan said. “Which 
would make it 80 years 
from that particular 
article.”

Duggan searched for 
Sedalia Democrat articles 
on the Wasson family 
reunions and found one 
even older.

“If we go all the way 
back to 1899, that was a 

big one,” Duggan said. 
“There was nothing 
recorded after that one 
because it was quite un-
eventful until 1939.”

Duggan traced the 

Missouri Wasson’s back to 
Thomas Wasson.

“Thomas Ryland Was-
son Sr. came to Missouri 
in the early 1800’s,” Dug-
gan said. “The family was 
always on the frontier.”

Born Sep. 25, 1796, in 
Kentucky, according to 
his tombstone, Thomas is 
believed to be the grand-
son of Joseph Wasson 
of North Carolina who 
fought for the American 
cause in the revolution.”

Feb. 11, 1814, he mar-

ried his first wife, Polly 
O’Bannon in Fort Cooper 
in what is now Howard 
County.

“The settlers in that 
area had gathered in the 

forts as protection from 
the Indians who were 
helping the British in 
the War of 1812,” Dug-
gan said. “Thomas and a 
Joseph Wasson are listed 
with the other men of 
fighting age. They had 
to register all the boys, 
and they joined them in 
militias.”

Thomas Waason was 
the pioneer that came 
to the area and started a 
family.

“He had ten children 

by his first wife,” Dug-
gan said, “and five by his 
second wife Elizabety after 
Polly died...15 children.”

With such a healthy 
start on a family the 
reunions grew and grew 
with more marriages and 
children added over the 
years.

“The top one that 
I could was in 1940,” 
Duggan said, “and it said 
‘Waason family reunion 
held on Sep. 22, about 180 
present.’ It just mentioned 
the eldest person present, 
he had just turned 80 
years old.”

Duggan moved to 
Sedalia in 1974 and found 
13 other Wasson’s in the 
phonebook.

“I always tease that Bob 
my husband had to go to 
California to marry some-
body who he wasn’t relat-
ed to,” Duggan laughed, 
“because everybody north 
in town was related, and 
they really were.”

Many families have 
been blended over the 
years, others moved away, 
and naturally many of the 
old-timers have passed on.

But knows Duggan if 
she writes enough invita-
tions, calls enough distant 

relatives and gets the word 
out dozens will show up to 
the 84th Wasson reunion.

“We usually have any-
where from 30 to 50 that 
are consistent,” Duggan 
said. “But we’re losing so 
many of the elderly ones 

this year.”
Despite losing loved 

ones, new babies are 
always born, and new 
families are added to the 
family tree.

By Faith Bemiss-
McKinney
Special to the Democrat

Exit the Body, 
a who-done-it 
mystery/com-
edy will open 
at the Hayden 

Liberty Center on Friday, 
Sept. 20.

Although the show isn’t 
as well-known as some, 
it’s filled with fast-paced 
fun.

Director Jan Bahner 
noted the show has 10 ac-
tors, five women, and five 
men, and it’s a show that 
she directed and loved for 
many years.

“It deserves to be a 
well-known play,” Bahner 
said. “This needs to be a 
crowd favorite. Something 
that theatres come back to 
year in and year out.”

“Exit the Body” was 
written in 1961 by Fred 
Carmichael, who wrote 
summer theatre stock in 
New England. The partic-
ular setting of the LCAA 
play is 1964. Bahner 
added that the storyline 
is about a woman who 
writes murder mysteries. 
She and her secretary 
go to New England for a 
working vacation. While 
there, they get more than 
they bargained for.

“They check into a 
rental home that is like 
an Airbnb gone horribly 
wrong,” Bahner said. 
“They start finding bodies 
in the closet that, shortly 
after they’re discovered, 
seem to disappear — only 
to be followed by another 
body.

“The previous tenant 
of the house was an 
underworld mob figure 
who committed a jewel 
heist. Of the jewels that 
he stole, there was a set 

of diamonds that are 
rumored to still be in the 
rental house because he 
was killed before his lease 
was up.”

People believe the jew-
els are still somewhere in 
the house, and those in-
volved in the story begin 
to form smaller groups 
and decide to hunt for the 
jewels.

“But it turns out they 
are all hunting at the same 
time,” Bahner said. “A 
lot of the comedy of the 
play comes from all these 
different groups sneaking 
around the house in the 
middle of the night.”

Bahner added she 
chose the play because she 
has a history with it.

“I was looking for 
a play for my (Sacred 
Heart) high school kids 
back in 1985,” Bahner 
said. “And I ran across a 
play that seemed to fit the 
cast I had then and would 
go really well.

I loved the way it was 
written, it was so clever. 
The dialog is sparkling; it 
just hums along. Al-
though it’s not a famous 
play, it was one that I 
thought really suited us 
well. And it surpassed all 
my expectations — and I 
just absolutely fell in love 
with it by the time it was 
finished.”

A few years later, she 
was looking for a play and 
decided to use “Exit the 
Body” again.

“And once again, it just 
blew me away,” Bahner 
said. “And then a few 
years after that, I don’t 
know the exact year, it 
was somewhere in the 
early 2000s. They wanted 
me to direct a play for 
Community Theatre, the 
Liberty Center, and I said, 

‘I have the perfect little 
comedy.’”

Danher told the LCAA 
the play was “light-heart-
ed summer perfection.” 
The cast included Sedalia’s 
well-known actor, the late 
Thom Fuller, and actor 
Ellen Cope.

“And we just had a 
ball,” Bahner said. “And 
the audience did too. It 
was just the perfect sum-
mer show.”

Bahner said she decid-
ed to bring the show back 
for this fall. It will be her 
fourth time acting as a 

director, which has a lot 
of meaning for her, and 
she is proud of the LCAA 
actors.

“When we first started 
rehearsal, I told them that 
I wanted this to be a real 
collaboration,” Bahner 
said. “I wanted everyone 
to contribute their ideas. 
I’m the director in name, 
but this is really … our 
show. “And they really 
stepped up to that. They 
were inventive and cre-
ative, and it’s just been a 
dream to be their director.

Lillian Seymour (Suzanne Peterson) and Kate Bixley (Jessica Jones) help Mystery author Crane Hammond (Amber 
Harshner) to her feet following a big stampede through her house during a dress rehearsal for “Exit the Body” on 
Tuesday, Sept. 17, at the Hayden Liberty Center. The play will open at 7:30 p.m. Friday, Sept. 20.

PHOTOS COURTESY OF RUTHIE HART
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LIBERTY CENTER TO PRESENT

‘Exit the Body’ cast
Character             Actor

Crane Hammond: Amber Harshner
Kate Bixley: Jessica Jones

 Helen O’Toole: Kennedy Steele 
Vernon Cookley: Jeremy Lobaugh 
Lillian Seymour: Suzanne Peterson 

Lye Rogers:  Matthew Dillon
 Jenny: Alli Bowlin

 Randolph: James Bowlin 
Richard Hammond: John Hopper 

Director: Jan Bahner 
Assistant Director: Tad Peterson

Technical Director: Carl Hutcherson 
Costume Designer: Amber Hutchersonn

See THEATER, Page B5

See WASSON, Page B5

Wasson family 84th reunion Sunday at Heckart Community Center

Eleanore ‘Elle’ Wasson Duggan is hoping many peo-
ple will come to the 84th Wasson family reunion noon 
Sunday at the Heckart Community Center. Wasson has 
many articles from past reunions clipped from Sedalia 
Democrat papers.   PHOTO BY CHRIS HOWELL | DEMOCRAT

“ I always tease that 
Bob my husband 
had to go to 
California to marry 
somebody who he 
wasn’t related to.
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Boonslick 
Regional Library 
Fiction

“The Book Swap,” by 
Tessa Bickers.

“The Most Wonderful 
Crime of the Year,” by Ally 
Carter.

“A Killer Clue,” by Victo-
ria Gilbert.

“Ashes Never Lie,” by 
Lee Goldberg.

“The Life Impossible,” by 
Matt Haig.

“On the Hunt,” by Iris 
Johansen.

“Somewhere Beyond the 
Sea,” by T.J. Klune.

“Guide Me Home,” by 
Attica Locke.

“Playground,” by Richard 
Powers.

“Tell Me everything,” by 
Elizabeth Strout.

Nonfiction
“The Third Gilmore Girl: A 

Memoir,” by Kelly Bishop.

“The Small and the 
Mighty: Twelve Unsung 
Americans Who Changed 
the Course of History, 
from the Founding to the 
Civil Rights Movement,” by 
Sharon McMahon.

“Beyond the Throne: 
Epic Journeys, Enduring 
Friendships, and Sur-
prising Tales,” by Kristian 
Nairn.

“Comforting the Presi-
dents: No Spin Assess-
ments from Washington to 
Biden,” by Bill O’Reilly and 
Martin Dugard.

“The Second Fifty: 
Answered to the 7 Big 
Questions of Midlife and 
Beyond,” by Debra Whit-
man.

POPULAR BOOKS

New Books at Sedalia 
Public Library

1. Between a Flock and 
a Hard Place – Donna 
Andrews (Mystery)

2. Counting Miracles– 
Nicholas Sparks (Fiction)

3. Bad Liar – Tami 
Hoag (Suspense)

4. The Night We Lost 
Him – Laura Dave (Sus-
pense)

5. We Solve Murders – 
Richard Osman (Mys-
tery)

6. The Dark Wives – 
Ann Cleeves (Mystery)

7. Death at the Sign of 
the Rook – Kate Atkinson 
(Suspense)

8. Confronting the 
Presidents – Bill O’Reilly 
(Non-Fiction)

9. Cocaine &amp; 
Rhinestones – Tyler Mah-
an Coe (Non-Fiction)

10. Good Lookin’ 
Cookin’ – Dolly Parton 
&amp; Rachel Parton 
George (Non-Fiction)

Visit website: www.
sedalialibrary.com for 
listing of additional new 
books

NEW BOOKS

Boonslick Regional Library
Monday

9:15 to 11:45 a.m.: Cole Camp City Park

1:45 p.m. to 3:45 p.m.: Lincoln City Park

Wednesday
1:30 p.m. to 4 p.m.: Lone Elm

Friday
9 a.m. to 11:45 a.m.: Brooking Park Village

1:15 p.m. to 4 p.m.: Otterville Mini Mart

BRL2GO SCHEDULE

Meals on Wheels is a nonprofit organization 
that delivers meals to seniors, the homebound 
and handicapped citizens of Sedalia. The food is 
prepared by Superior Vendall and is delivered by 
volunteers. Meals cost $4. For more information on 
receiving meals or becoming a volunteer, call 660-
826-5039.

Meals will be delivered by First Christian Church.

Monday: Pulled pork on bun, cottage cheese, 

chips, banana and milk.

Tuesday: Spaghetti, California medley, bread-
sticks, brownie and milk.

Wednesday: Sloppy Joe, potato salad, baked 
beans, peaches and milk.

Thursday: Ham slice, scalloped potatoes ,green 
beans, vanilla pudding and milk.

Friday: Roast beef, potatoes and gravy, peas, 
cookie and milk.

MEALS ON WHEELS

Care Connection for 
Aging Services is ob-
serving Falls Prevention 
Awareness Week from 
Sept. 22 to 27 and wants 
to invite the community 
to join.

Care Connection and 
their community Senior 
Centers are committed 
to empowering older 
adults to reduce their 
risk of a fall — which is 
a major cause of seri-
ous injuries and death 
among people older 
than 65, according to 
the Centers for Disease 
Control.

The National Coun-
cil on Aging says one 
in four older Ameri-
cans will experience a 
fall this year, with the 
cost for such accidents 
estimated to soar to 
more than $101 bil-
lion by 2030. However, 
lifestyle adjustments, 
evidence-based falls 
prevention programs, 
and clinical-community 

partnerships can help 
reduce falls among old-
er adults.

“We offer so many 
online classes, includ-
ing one focused on 
falls prevention called 
‘Matter of Balance’ 
that is proven to help 
prevent falls and reduce 
the fear of falling,” said 
Teresa Etters, Care 
Connection’s Director 
of Health and Wellness. 
“We also offer Tai Chi 
for Arthritis and Falls 
Prevention, which helps 
improve core strength 
and reduce the risk of 
falls as well.”

Even if a fall doesn’t 
injure an older adult, 
the fear of falling limits 
activities and social en-
gagements, resulting in 
physical decline, depres-
sion, social isolation, 
and feelings of helpless-
ness.

Here are some steps 
from the NCOA that 
you and your loved ones 

can take to prevent falls:
Find a good balance 

and exercise program 
such as the ones offered 
at Care Connection. 
Visit the events section 
www.goaging.org/events 
or call 1-800-748-7826. 
Look to build balance, 
strength, and flexibility.

Talk to your health 
care provider. Ask for 
an assessment of your 
risk of falling. Share 
your history of recent 
falls.

Regularly review your 
medications with your 
doctor or pharmacist. 
Make sure side effects 
are not increasing your 
risk of falling. Take 
medications only as 
prescribed.

Get your vision and 
hearing checked annual-
ly and update your eye-
glasses. Your eyes and 
ears are key to keeping 
you on your feet.

Keep your home safe. 
Remove tripping haz-

ards, increase lighting, 
make stairs safe, and 
install grab bars in key 
areas.

Talk to your family 
members and enlist 
their support in taking 
simple steps to stay safe.

Care Connection 
for Aging Services is a 
non-profit area agency 
on aging serving people 
60 and older in 13 
West Central Missouri 
counties: Bates, Benton, 
Carroll, Cedar, Chari-
ton, Henry, Hickory, 
Johnson, Lafayette, Pet-
tis, Saline, St. Clair, and 
Vernon. The mission is 
to provide opportuni-
ties to create positive 
aging experiences. For 
more information, visit 
www.goaging.org or call 
1-800-748-7826.

Release courtesy of 
Care Connection for 
Aging Services. 

Fall Prevention Week to be observed Sept. 22 through Sept. 27

By The Associated 
Press

NEW YORK — Nearly 
138,000 platform beds sold 
at major retailers including 
Amazon and Walmart are 
being recalled across the 
U.S. and Canada because 
they can collapse, posing 
fall and injury risks.

Utah-based importer 
CVB Inc. is recalling the 
Lucid-branded platform 
beds with upholstered 
square tufted headboards. 
According to Thursday 
notices from the U.S. 
Consumer Product Safety 
Commission and Health 
Canada, the beds can sag, 
break or collapse during 
use.

To date, there have been 
245 incidents of this oc-
curring in the U.S., result-
ing in 18 related injuries 
such as contusions and 
bruises, the CPSC said. An 
additional 11 reports of 
“bed failures” have been 
reported in Canada, with 
no further injuries.

According to Lucid, the 
recall covers a discontin-
ued version of its platform 
beds, which the company 
says were manufactured 
between 2019 and 2021.

While manufacturing 
ended several years ago, 

the now-recalled beds 
continued to be sold at 
major retailers through 
April 2024, the CPSC said. 
In addition to Amazon, 
Walmart and Lucid’s web-
site, consumers may have 
also purchased the beds 
at Bed Bath & Beyond, 
eBay, Home Depot, Macys, 
Target.com, Wayfair and 
other retailers.

About 137,000 of the 
recalled beds were sold in 
the U.S. and 890 in Cana-
da, the CPSC said.

The beds — which were 
made in Malaysia and 
come in twin, full, queen, 
king and cal-king sizes — 
can be identified with a 
white law label found on 
the back of the headboard. 
“Made For: CVB INC, 
1525 W 2960 S, LOGAN, 
UT 84321” should be 
printed on it.

People who have the 
recalled beds are urged to 
stop using them immedi-
ately and contact Lucid for 
a free replacement frame.

Consumers will have to 
write the word “recalled” 
on the bed’s support rails 
with a permanent marker 
and send photos to Lucid. 
More information about 
getting a replacement can 
be found on Lucid’s recall 
page.

Nearly 138,000 beds 
are being recalled after 
reports of them breaking 
or collapsing during use

The Smith-Cotton 
Class of 1959 joined 
together for their 65th 
class reunion on Sep. 13, 
14 and 15.

The reunion began at 
Goodies — a memory 
of the original Garst’s 
Drive-In that was at 
the corner of Ohio and 
Broadway. If you had 
a car, you drove “the 
Drag” on Friday and 
Saturday nights.

Going worth on 
Ohio, back up Ohio, 
and around Garst’s; then 
west on Broadway to 
drive around the Wheel-
Inn Drive Inn and then 
to see who was at Dog ‘N 

Suds on 65 Highway.
Some of us worked at 

Garst’s and the Wheel 
Inn and Dog ‘N Suds 
(now Kehde’s).

Most of us didn’t have 
a car! 1959 was the era 
of Rock ‘N Roll music, 
dancing the jitterbug, 
and going around in 
groups talking to each 
other, and the beginning 
of the Vietnam War.

As a class, we were all 
connected. We gathered 
in groups often.

We have stayed con-
nected for the last 65 
years and we still have 
lunch together once a 
month. We still we still 

talk face to face with 
each other rather than 
sitting around with the 
phone you’re talking to 

someone else.
Release courtesy of 

Emma Curry, Smith-Cot-
ton Class of ‘59.

Smith-Cotton Class of ‘59 
celebrates 65th reunion

Some Smith-Cotton Class of 1959 ladies sported their poodle-skirts at the 2019 reunion. From left: Emma Kindle 
Curry, June Cusick Kuhlman, Sandy Bennett Berlin and Myrna Miller Ragar. The class hope to meet again in an-
other five years.  							             PHOTOS COURTESY OF EMMA CURRY

June Cusick Kuhlman (Knob Noster), Virginia Leiter 
Breshears (Illinois), Dorothy Chamberlin Smith (Cen-
tralia), Wilma Bolch (Sedalia) and Dick Craig (Alabama), 
enjoy a meal. All are a part of the Smith-Cotton Class of 
1959’s 65th class reunion. 

Find past news, sports & Classifieds on our website
Check out our 

E-Editions!
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Visit SedaliaDemocrat.com or 
WarrensburgStarJournal.com for 
more information on these local 

businesses!

To have your event or 
meeting listed, send 
details to news@sedali-
ademocrat.com or call 
660-826-1000.

MONDAY
8:a.m.: Courthouse 

Prayer Group meets on 
the lawn of the Pettis 
County Courthouse, 
Monday through Fri-
day. During the winter 
months, the group meets 
at Panera.

10 a.m.: Show-Me Mad 
Tatters at University 
Extension Office Con-
ference Room, 1012A 
Thompson Blvd.

11:30 a.m. to 
12:30 p.m.: Open Door 
Soup Kitchen, 417 W. 
Pettis St. Call 660-827-
1613.

Noon: Sedalia Rotary 
Club, Best Western State 
Fair Inn, 3120 S. Limit 
Ave.

1:45 p.m.: TOPS (Take 
Off Pounds Sensibly) 
Chapter 0102 Sedalia 
meets at the Boonslick 
Regional Library, 219 
W. Third St., in the lower 
level meeting room. All 
are welcome to attend. 
The first meeting is free. 
Call 660-525-4142.

6 p.m.: Cornerstone 
Celebrate Recovery. A 
Bible-based 12-step 
program for Hurts, Hab-
its and Hangups; large 
group meeting at 7 p.m., 
small groups at 8 p.m. 
Meal and child care 
provided. Cornerstone 
Baptist Church, 660-827-
4833.

6 p.m.: Smithton Senior 
Citizens Group Pitch and 
Pool at Smithton Senior 
Center on Washington 
Street.

6 p.m.: DeFeet has a 
general meeting open to 
the public at First Chris-
tian Church, 200 S. Limit 
Ave. For more informa-
tion, contact info@defeet.
org, visit www.defeet.org, 
or message the DeFeet 
Facebook page.

6:30 p.m.: Mid-Missouri 
Photo Club at St. Paul’s 
Lutheran Church in Cole 
Camp. [Except Decem-
ber, meets the third 
Monday.]

6:30 p.m.: Show Me 
Sound, Sweet Adelines 
International, rehearsals 
at Wesley United Meth-
odist Church basement, 
1322 W. Broadway Blvd. 
All women who like to 
sing are welcome. For 
more information, call 
660-851-2205.

7 p.m.: Al Anon at 417 
W. Pettis St. For more 
information, call 660-473-
0855

7 p.m.: Celebrate 
Recovery and Outreach 
12-step Christ-centered 
Bible-based program for 
hurts, habits or hang-
ups. Cornerstone Baptist 
Church, 19856 state 
Route Y.7 p.m.: Seda-
lia Chorale Rehearsal, 
rehearsal room 67 in the 
Stauffacher Center at 
State Fair Community 
College. Meets Sept. to 
May.

7 p.m.: Pettis County 
Historical Society, 228 
Dundee Ave.

7 p.m.: Father Tony 
Kraff Assembly of 
Knights of Columbus, 
Knights Hall, 1708 Elm 
Hills Blvd.

7 p.m.: West Central 
Missouri Genealogi-
cal Society at the Culp 
Building at the Johnson 
County Historical Society 

on Main Street in War-
rensburg. [no meeting in 
December.]

TUESDAY
8 a.m: Central MO 

Business Builders (BNI) 
at Heckart Family Center, 
903 S. Ohio Ave.

11:30 a.m. to 
12:30 p.m.: Open Door 
Soup Kitchen, 417 W. 
Pettis St. Call 660-827-
1613.

Noon: Sedalia Optimist 
Club in Room C at the 
Heckart Community Cen-
ter, 1800 W. Third St.

12:30 to 4:30 p.m.: 
Birthright Pregnancy 
Center, 1810 W. 11th St., 
Tuesday through Fri-
day and other hours by 
appointment. The office 
number is 660-826-9060.

3 to 6 p.m.: Sedalia 
Area Farmers’ Market 
in Nucor Pavilion on 
Missouri State Fair-
grounds by Centennial 
Gate along South Limit 
Avenue. (MAY THOUGH 
OCTOBER)

Noon: Flat Creek Family 
and Community Club, for 
luncheon. Call 660-827-
0591 for location infor-
mation.

6 p.m.: NarAnon 
meetings at LifePointe 
Church, 2921 W. Broad-
way Blvd.

6 p.m.: Sedalia Runners 
Club at Smith-Cotton 
Track.

6:30 p.m.: Celebrate 
Recovery and Outreach 
12-step Christ-centered 
Bible-based program for 
hurts, habits or hang-ups 
at River Church, 28863 
Commercial Ave. in 
Warsaw.

7 p.m.: Co-Dependents 
Anonymous (CoDA) is 
a 12-step fellowship of 
men and women whose 
common purpose is 
recovery from co-de-
pendence at the First 

United Methodist Church 
Celebration Center, 1701 
W. 32nd St. For more 
information, call Barbara 
at 660-827-6522.

7 p.m.: Celebrate 
Recovery 12-step faith-
based recovery for hurts, 
habits and hang-ups 
at Crossroads Family 
Worship Church of God, 
corner of Ninth Street 
and Madison Ave.

7 p.m.: Women of the 
Moose at the lodge, 119 
Winchester Drive.

7 p.m.: OIC Studios 
will present the SpoFest 
writing prompt/open mic 
event via Zoom, Face-
book and OIC Radio. 
Signup and event guide-
lines at www.oicstudios.
com/spofest-online. [Last 
Tuesday of the month]

7:30 p.m.: Sedalia 
Chapter 57, Order of the 
Eastern Star, Masonic 
Temple, 601 W. Broad-
way Blvd. [No meeting in 
July or Aug.]

WEDNESDAY
10 a.m.: TOPS (Take off 

Pounds Sensibly) Chap-
ter 958, Wesley United 
Methodist Church, 1322 
W. Broadway. First visit is 
free; 816-916-6237.

11:30 a.m. to 
12:30 p.m.: Open Door 
Soup Kitchen, 417 W. 
Pettis St. Call 660-827-
1613.

Noon: Sedalia Lions 
Club, Heckart Communi-
ty Center, 1800 W. Third 
St.

1 p.m.: Helen G. Steele 
Music Club meets with a 
program the second and 
fourth Wednesdays at 
the Heard Memorial Club 
House, 200 W. Broadway 
Blvd. Visitors welcome. 
Sorosis.TheHeard-
House@gmail.com. [No 
meetings in May, June, 
July, August]

11:30 a.m.: Resource 

Day at Open Door Soup 
Kitchen on the last 
Wednesday of each 
month.

12:30 p.m.: Bible Study 
at Open Door Soup 
Kitchen on the second 
and fourth Wednesday of 
each month.

5:30 p.m.:Amigos de 
Cristo, Teen Mom Class-
es at 3003 W. 11th St., 
660-826-2788.

THURSDAY
11:30 a.m. to 

12:30 p.m.: Open Door 
Soup Kitchen, 417 W. 
Pettis St. Call 660-827-
1613.

Noon: Kiwanis of Seda-
lia at Heckart Community 
Center, Room C.

1 p.m.: Sedalia Dupli-
cate Bridge Club at First 
Christian Church, 200 S. 
Limit Ave.

6 p.m.: Women in Crisis 
Group. Call 660-827-
5555 for location.

6:30 p.m.: Sedalia 
Landlords Inc. at Com-
munity of Christ Church, 
2000 S. Ingram Ave.

6:30 p.m.: Sedalia 
Cadet Squadron Civil Air 
Patrol at Civil Air Patrol 
building, U.S. Highway 
50. [Unless there is a 
Fifth Thursday]

7 p.m.: Fraternal Order 
of Eagles No. 4286, 
Lincoln. [Unless there is 
a fifth Thursday]

7 p.m.: Mid-Missouri 
Artists at Warrensburg 
Community Center, 445 
E. Gay St. [Last Thurs-
day of the month]

7 p.m.: Sedalia Bible 
Academy at Boonslick 
Regional Library, 219 
W. Third St. For more 
information, call 660-826-
9988. Free and open to 
the public.

FRIDAY
11:30 a.m. to 

12:30 p.m.: Open Door 
Soup Kitchen, 417 W. 
Pettis St. Call 660-827-
1613.

Noon: Pettis County 
Pachyderms in Room C 
at the Heckart Communi-
ty Center, 1800 W. Third 
St.

3 to 6 p.m.: S1edalia 
Area Farmers’ Market, 
in Nucor Pavilion on 
Missouri State Fair-
grounds by Centennial 
Gate along South Limit 
Avenue. [From May 6 to 
Oct. 31]

SATURDAY
7 a.m.: Sedalia Runners 

Club-Group Run every 
Saturday at Clarendon 
Road and Katy Trail.

11:30 a.m. to 
12:30 p.m.: Open Door 
Soup Kitchen, 417 W. 
Pettis St. Call 660-827-
1613.

1 to 4 p.m.: The Pettis 
County Museum and 
Historical Society is free 
and open for guests, 228 
Dundee Ave.

2 p.m.: Warsaw Cruis-
ers at Cow Pattie’s 
Restaurant, 604 W. Main 
St. [Last Saturday of the 
month.]

7 p.m.: Celebrate 
Recovery 12-step 
Christ-centered, Bi-
ble-based program for 
hurts, habits and hang-
ups. New Hope Baptist 
Church, 664 E. 16th St. 
Sedalia.

SUNDAY
Noon and 7 p.m.: Alco-

holic Anonymous 12x12 
Non-smoking group, 
Sunday through Satur-
day; at 417 W. Pettis St., 
660-310-9922, sedali-
a12x12aa@gmail.com.

1:30 to 2:30 p.m.: Open 
Door Soup Kitchen, 417 
W. Pettis St. Call 660-
827-1613.

Church Women United 
to meet Sept. 23 

Church Women United 
of Sedalia will meet Sept. 
23 at Community of Christ 
Church, 2000 S. Ingram.

Social time 11:30, meeting 
at noon The opening prayer 
and Devotional will be 
conducted by Taylor Chapel 
United Methodist Church.

The donation for this 
month will be to Show-Me 
Christian Youth Home 
and will be represented by 
Christian Ruhnke, Marketing 
Manager. Show-Me Christian 
Youth Home is a non-profit 
organization that focuses 
on the Academic, Spiritual 
and physical development of 

children.
Needed items for mem-

bers to bring: canned food 
anything consumable with a 
shelf life for the pantry,

Paper towels, plates, toilet 
paper, Kleenex , toothpaste, 
toothbrush, shampoo clean-
ing supplies detergent, soap
LaMonte United 

Methodist Church 
to host Chili Supper, 
Basket Auction

Annual Chili Supper and 
Basket Auction will be Oct. 
6. Chili/Hotdog Supper starts 
at 5 p.m. There is no cost, 
though a free will donation 
is encouraged. Live Auction 
begins at 7 p.m.

CHURCH NEWS

By Candace Fowler
Lead Pastor, First United Methodist

This weekend, Sedalia 
will remember the Ozark 
Music Festival that came to 
town in 1974. Admittedly, 
I’m a little too young to 
recall this event, but plenty 
of people do.

Those who remember 
have colorful tales to tell. 
One of my favorite stories 
from the festival that I’ve 
read is about the guy who 
left a note for his roommate 
telling him he was headed 
to the music festival and to 
told him to take care of his 
cat. When he got to the mu-
sic festival, his roommate 
was there. He wondered 
who was taking care of his 
cat. Good, bad, or ugly, no 
one can deny that Sedalia 
made its mark on history 
that weekend.

As with any memory 
of the past, some details 
fade over time. Typically, 
stories grow funnier, villains 
become meaner, and situ-
ations seem scarier as the 
tales get taller. It’s important 
for us to remember our 

personal and communal 
histories. Remembering 
helps us appreciate how 
far we’ve come. And, let’s 
be honest, sometimes our 
past feels like a collection 
of embarrassing moments 
we’d rather forget or painful 
memories we can’t face.

The past is often hard 
to confront. Yet, we can 
embrace the present, for 
that is where God invites us 
to experience His grace. It’s 
a divine “now” where we 
can live fully, recognizing 
that God is the God of our 
past and present. This grace 
invites us to acknowledge 
our missteps without fear, 
trusting that God is at work 
even when we can’t see it.

As we look forward 
with Christ, we recognize 
that the future is rich with 
potential. The sanctifying 
grace of God is transfor-
mative, enabling us to grow 
in holiness and love. John 
Wesley, the founder of 
Methodism, said, “I am not 
what I ought to be, I am not 
what I want to be; but by 
the cross of Christ, I am not 
what I was.”

The future can feel 
daunting. In a world filled 
with uncertainties—polit-
ical strife, climate change, 
and whether pineapple 
belongs on pizza—it’s easy 
to become anxious. Yet, as 
people of faith, we are called 
to look forward with hope. 
Jesus assures us, “Do not 
worry about tomorrow, for 
tomorrow will worry about 
itself” (Matthew 6:34). If 
we can trust God with our 
eternal future, we can trust 
Him with our immediate 
concerns.

The beauty of faith is 
that our past, present, and 
future are interconnected, 
enhancing our understand-
ing of God’s work in our 
lives. This is why it’s good to 
look back and remember. 
Our memories remind us of 
God’s steadfast love, show-
ing us where He was with 
us, even when we didn’t see 
it then. Our present invites 
us to love God and others as 
we love ourselves.

As we navigate this jour-
ney together, it’s essential to 
embrace both the joy and 
the challenges knowing that 

they are both part of life. 
Community plays a vital 
role in this process. Sharing 
our stories—whether filled 
with laughter or tinged with 
sorrow—fosters deeper 
connections among us. It’s 
in these shared moments 
that we find encouragement 
and strength and we are 
reminded of God’s care.

Think about the times 
you’ve gathered to remi-
nisce about your favorite 
family memories or sat 
around and talked about 
the good ole days. Each 
story contributes to our col-
lective identity and serves 
as a reminder that we are 
not alone. And with these 
stories, we learn. We learn 
from our mistakes and if 
we listen carefully, we can 
learn about each other. Just 
as the Ozark Music Festival 
united people in celebra-
tion, recognizing God’s 
presence each day can bind 
us together in faith. These 
shared experiences remind 
us of our shared journey 
and the power of unity in 
diversity.

As we look to the future, 

let’s commit to supporting 
one another through life’s 
ups and downs. Every 
stumble is an opportuni-
ty for growth, and every 
setback can be a setup for 
a comeback. And in every 
sorry we have opportunities 
to find God’s grace.

Together, we can face the 

uncertainties of tomorrow 
with confidence and grace. 
Together, let’s remember 
our past, embrace our pres-
ent, and look forward to the 
future with hope, knowing 
that Christ walks beside us 
every step of the way. And 
don’t forget to enjoy some 
great music this weekend!

PASTOR’S PULPIT

Understanding the past, present and future in life
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For more information on how 
to become a sponsor of  this 
informative church directory, 
please contact Kim Robertson 
at 931.237.7923 or email kim@
burchettmedia.com

Pettis County 
Church Directory

 ASSEMBLY OF GOD
Encounter Church — 1201 N. William Parkhurst Drive 
(behind Sierra Bullets). Rev. Chris Gray, pastor. Sunday worship 9:00 
a.m., 10:45 a.m.; Wednesday service 7 p.m., www.encounterchurch.ag
Living Waters Assembly of God — 909 S. State Fair Blvd., 
Sedalia, 660-826-9236. Rev. Ancel Compton - Pastor. Sunday Worship 
10:00 a.m., 6:00 p.m., Children’s Church 10:00; (2nd & 3rd Sunday of 
month), Fellowship 5:30 (4th Sunday of month).
BAPTIST
Antioch Baptist — Southeast of Green Ridge on Route E, Pastor 
Dan Hankins, 660-221-0283. Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; worship, 
10:30 a.m.
Bethany Baptist — 500 North Park, 826-8743. Pastor Travis 
Battershell. Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:30 
a.m., Wednesday, 6 p.m.
Bethlehem Baptist — Anderson School & Wingate. Rev. Jason 
Kindle. Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:30 a.m.
Broadway Baptist — 2119 East Broadway, 826-1557. Dr. Nicholas 
J. Gray, pastor. Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:30 a.m., 
6:30 p.m.; Wednesday prayer, 6:30 p.m.; Sunday Bible study, 5:00 p.m.
Burns Chapel Free Will — 207 East Pettis. Bishop Paul Jones, 
pastor. Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; worship service, 11 a.m.; prayer 
meeting, 7 p.m. Thursday.
Calvary Baptist — 1015 West 16th, 826-5011. Pastor Jonathan 
Wallenbeck.. Sunday school, 8:50 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10 a.m. and 
6 p.m. Wed, Mid Week Bible Study & Prayer 6:00 p.m.
Camp Branch Baptist — 18020 West 32nd Street, (660) 527-
3539. Pastor Rob Ayers. Sunday school, 9a.m.; Sunday worship, 
10a.m. & 6p.m.; Wed. worship, 7 p.m.
Christ Church — Reformed Baptist Church, 2500 E. Broadway 
Blvd, 660-888-4588, Pastor, Stevey McAdams, Sunday
School 9:30am; Worship 10:30am, Sunday Prayer Service 6:30pm.
Cornerstone Baptist Church — 19856 Hwy. Y (three miles 
past SFCC). 827-4833. Sunday: 9:00 a.m.. Bible Study &10:00 a.m. 
Worship; Celebrate Recovery Mon. 6:00 p.m.; Awana Wed. 6:00 p.m.; 
Student Ministry Sunday 5:00 p.m..
East Sedalia Baptist Church — 1019 East Fifth, 826-3887. Pastor 
Kevin Anstine  Sunday School 9:15 AM, Sunday worship 10:30 AM, 
children and Youth Activities: 1st & 2nd Wednesdays of the month 
from 5:30 to 7:00PM.
Emmet Avenue Baptist — 400 East Walnut. Pastor Steve 
Cardwell. Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:30 a.m.
Faith Baptist — 2331 South Ingram, 827-1394. Sunday school, 9:45 
a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:45 a.m. & 6 p.m.; Wednesday worship, 7 p.m. 
Pastor Matt Edwards.
First Baptist - Sedalia —   200 E. Sixth Street, Sedalia, MO - 
660-826-2160. Pastor Jeremiah Greever; www.fbcsedalia.org. 10:15 
Morning      Worship; 9:00 Sunday School/Bible Study - All Ages;    
First Baptist - Cole Camp — 1110 Butterfield Trail, Cole Camp, 
Pastor Rodney Baumgarden, 660-668-3413; Sunday School 9:30 a.m.; 
Sunday Worship 10:30 a.m.; Wed. Evening Service 6:30pm.
First Baptist - Otterville — 101 Union Stret, Otterville; 660-366-
4772. Rev. Russ Slocum. Sunday morning church, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday 
School 10:45am; Wednesday , 6:30 p.m.
Flat Creek Baptist — 30501 Carpenter Road, Sedalia, MO; Sunday 
school 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship 10:30 a.m. & 6 p.m.; Wednesday 
Bible study 7 p.m. Pastor James Harrod
GDP Sedalia — 600 S. Summit Ave. 660-826-0621; Sunday: 
Worship Service 12 p.m. & 6 p.m.; Wednesday Prayer Worship 7 p.m.; 
Friday: Union of Preparation 7 p.m.
Grace Baptist — 3304 South Ingram, 826-2918. Pastor 
Alvin Sipe. Sunday school, 9:45 a.m.; worship, 10:45 a.m. and 6 
p.m.; Wednesday Bible study, 7 p.m.
Green Ridge Baptist — Bible study, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship, 
10:30 a.m.
Harmony Missionary Baptist — LaMonte, (660) 347-
5544. Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:30 a.m.
Heath Creek — Exit 84, Highway J, Nelson. 660-287-0085. Sunday 
school, 10 a.m.; worship 11 a.m.
Hopewell Baptist — Pastor Dan Dickey, Hwy. EE., Sunday school, 
9:15 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:30 a.m.; Wednesday Bible study, 7 p.m.
Houstonia Baptist Church — Morning Worship 9:00am; 
Fellowship 10:00am; Sunday School 10:15am; Wednesday Kid’s Club 
6:00-7:00pm.
Cornerstone Baptist Church Hughesville, — 206 Moore St. 
Worship Service 10:30am.
Katy Park Baptist — 901 West 24th, 826-
7497. Pastor Jon Church. Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship, 
10:45 a.m. Sunday Evening, various times; Wednesday prayer 
service, 6:30 p.m.
Lamine Baptist — Pastor John Dumsday. Sunday school, 9:15 
a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:30 a.m.
LaMonte Baptist — 1005 Midland, (660) 347-5412. Pastor Larry 
Chappel. Sunday school, 9:45 a.m.; Sunday worship, 11 a.m. and 6 
p.m.; Wednesday service, 6 p.m.
Memorial Baptist Church — 13998 Hwy Z, Nelson, MO, 660 
827-3699. Rev. Bill McDowell. Sunday school, 9a.m.; Worship, 10a.m.; 
Sunday evening service 6 p.m.
Mount Herman Baptist Church — 25229 Mount Herman Road, 
Sedalia. Rev. Robert Sisney. Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; church services, 
10:30 a.m.
New Hope Baptist — 664 East 16th, 826-6277. Pastor Duane 
Duchesne. Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:40 a.m.; 
Wednesday worship, 6:15 p.m.
Olive Branch Baptist — 20657 Highway O. 827-4529. Sunday 
school, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:30 a.m.; Wednesday Bible Study 
7 p.m.; Pastor Jason McClain; Associate Pastor Donnie Hayworth
Parkway Freewill Baptist — 120 South Park, 827-1832. Pastor 
Dan Talbott. Sunday school, 10 a.m.; Sunday worship, 11 a.m. 
and 5 p.m.
Providence Baptist Church — Hwy 35N & Providence Rd., 
Smithton; Sunday Worship; 9:00 a.m. Pastor Tony Chapman 
Smithton Baptist — (660) 343-5213. Pastor John Barrett. Sunday 
school, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:40 a.m.; Sunday evening Bible 
study, 5:00 p.m.; Wednesday evening prayer and discipleship, 6:00 p.m.
Ward Memorial Missionary Baptist — 412 North Osage, 
826-5366. Rev. John Williams. Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday 
worship, 11 a.m.
CATHOLIC
Sacred Heart — 421 West Third, 827-2311. Fr. Joe Corel & Fr. Brad 
Berhorst. Sunday Mass, 8 and 10 a.m.
St. John’s — Bahner. Fr. Joe Corel & Fr. David Veit. Saturday 
Mass, 7:30 p.m.
St. Patrick’s — 415 East Fourth, 826-2062. Fr. Joe Corel & Fr. David 
Veit. Saturday Mass, 4 p.m.; Sunday Mass, 9 & 11:30 a.m.
CHRISTIAN
Bethel Temple Church - 207 E. Allen Street, Knob Noster, MO 
65336. 660-624-1971. Wednesday: Bible Study 7:00pm; Sunday 
Worship Service: 11:00am. Pastor, S.L. Fisher
First Christian Church, 101 S. Monroe, Knob Noster, MO 660-
563-2827 Sunday School 9:00am; Worship 10:00am
First Christian, Disciples of Christ  — 200 South Limit.  
Traditional Sanctuary Service - 9:00 a.m., Sunday School for all ages - 
10:15 a.m., Rest Haven - 10:30 a.m., CrossWalk Contemporary Service 
- 11:00 a.m. Rev. Dr. Chad McMullin.
LaMonte Christian Church — 902 South Oak, LaMonte, MO, 
Michael Wood, Minister. Sunday School, 9:00 a.m. and Worship, 10:00 
a.m. Ph# 660-347-5400
Parkview Christian — 1405 East 16th, 826-3624. Jeff Randleman, 
minister. Sunday school, 9:00 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:00 a.m.
EPISCOPAL
Calvary Episcopal — 713 South Ohio, 826-4873. The Rev. 
Anne Kyle, Rector. Worship, 9 a.m.; Fellowship time, 10 a.m. www.
calvarye.org
EVANGELICAL
Community Church of Sedalia — Sixth and Osage. Sunday 
worship, 9:30 a.m.
Ecclesia Chapel — 900 East Ninth, Sunday 7:30 p.m. Worthship 
& Ministry of the Word. Joey Beaher, 660-281-1286; P. C. Thomas, 
826-9988, p.c.thomas@charter.net.
Maplewood — 25396 State Route O, 827-0532. Pastor Robert 
Wauchope. Sunday school, 8:45 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10 a.m., 
AWANA 4:30pm, Youth Group (“ANCHOR”) Sundays, 4:30-6pm & 
Wednesdays, 6:30-8pm, Women’s Bible study Tuesday 9:00am, Grow 
Groups at various times 
FOURSQUARE
Bethel Family Church — 120 E. 5th, Sedalia. www.
bethelfamilychurch.org. Sunday Services at 10:30am; Wednesday 
Services at 6:30pm.
LUTHERAN
Amigos de Cristo Mission — 3003 West 11th, 826-2788.  Sunday 
school, 10:30 a.m.; worship, Noon.
Christ & Trinity Evangelical Lutheran—2101 W. 32nd St. 826-
8764. Pastor Anne Kyle. Sunday school; Sunday worship, 11:00 a.m.
Holy Cross Lutheran — 11357 Lake Creek Ave., Cole Camp. 
Pastor Tyler Poppen. Worship Service 8:00 am and Sunday school and 

bible class to 9:00 am.
Our Savior Lutheran — 3700 West Broadway, 827-
0226. Pastor Andrew Tessone, Sunday school, 10:15 a.m.; Sunday 
worship, 9:00 a.m.
St.  John’s  Lutheran — 24295 Cheese Creek Rd., Cole Camp. 
Pastor Tyler Poppen. Sunday Worship 10:30am, Sunday School and 
Bible Class 9:30am
St. Paul’s  Evangelical Lutheran — 701 South Massachusetts. 
826-1164. Pastor Jeremy Freeman. Sunday school and Bible classes, 
10:15 a.m.; Saturday worship, 5:30 p.m. Sunday worship, 9 a.m.
MESSIANIC
Beit Mayim Chayim, Home of Living Waters — 1200 E. 
Broadway, Sedalia, MO 65301; Meeting every Saturday/Shabbat at 
10:00 am. Contact 660-829-5581.
METHODIST
Bethel United Methodist — 22150 Smelser Rd., Sunday worship 
service, 9:15 a.m. Follow Us On Facebook.
Eldorado Methodist — 10405 Eldorado Road, Green Ridge. 816-
331-5686. Pastor Deb Galey. Sunday worship, 9:00 a.m.
Epworth Methodist — 1124 East Broadway, 826-1302., Rev. Chris 
Taffanstedt; Worship service, 9:30 a.m; Sunday school, 10:30 a.m. 
First United — Celebration Center - 1701 W. 32nd. Saturday, 5:30 
pm; Sunday, 8:35 and 9:45 am; Sunday at 916 Thompson (site), 11 am. 
827-2993. Pastor Candace Fowler
Florence United — Highway 135.  (660) 368-2098, Rev. Vonda 
Veale. Sunday school, 10 a.m.; Sunday worship, 11 a.m.
Georgetown United —  (660) 826-6457. Pastor Kenneth 
Cripe. Sunday school 9:00 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:00 a.m., first, third 
and fifth Sundays.
Lake Creek United  — Six miles south of Smithton on Highway W. 
(660) 343-5222. Pastor Jason Veale. Sunday worship, 9 a.m.; Sunday 
school, 10 a.m.
LaMonte UMC — 400 North Main, 347-5557. Pastor Deb 
Galey. Sunday school, 10 a.m.; Sunday worship, 11 a.m.
New Bethel UMC — Five miles south on U.S. 65, 826-9388. Sunday 
worship, 9 a.m.; Sunday school, 10 a.m.
Pleasant Hill United Methodist — 30219 Pleasant Hill Road, 
826-8856. Sunday worship, 10:15 a.m.
Smithton UMC — Walnut and Webster Streets. (660) 343-
5560. Rev. Jason Veale. Sunday worship service, 10:30 a.m.
Taylor Chapel UMC — 400 North Lamine. Pastor Calvin Pritchard. 
Sunday School, 10:30 a.m.; Sunday Worship, 11 a.m.
Wesley UMC — 1322 West Broadway, 826-4502. Rev Dawn 
Gerard. Sunday school, 10:00 a.m.; Sunday worship, 11:00a.m. 
NON-DENOMINATIONAL
Agape House Ministries — 200 S. Moniteau, 826-5581. Pastor 
Gloria Perez. Sunday school, 10 a.m.; Sunday worship, 11 a.m.; 
Tuesday Making Disciples, 7 p.m.; Thursday Behind the Veil, 7 p.m., 
agapehouseministries@yahoo.com
Ancient of Days — 1201 South Summit. Pastor Gordon Adair. 
Sunday morning Bible Study & Worship, 10:00 a.m.; Sunday evening 
Bible Study, 5:30 p.m.
Antioch Fellowship — 507 West 24th, 827-3739. Apostle Harvey 
Miller; Pastor Steve Graff; Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship, 
10:30 a.m.; Wednesday worship, 7 p.m.
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints — 1201 West 
Broadway, Bishop Don Carr. Sacrament meeting, 10 a.m.; Sunday 
school 11:10 a.m; Wednesday meetings, 6:45 p.m.
Church of New Beginnings — 1200 E. Broadway (Salvation 
Army Building), Sedalia. 827-3302. Pastor Wayne Pacheco. Friday 
evening worship, 7 p.m.
Community of Christ Church — 2000 South Ingram. 826-2881. 
Pastor        Marilyn Grechus. Sunday School, 9:30 a.m.; Worship 
Service, 10:30 a.m; Wednesday Prayer Service, 7:00 p.m.
Abundant Harvest Worship Center — 2825 South Ingram, 827-
5153. Sr. Pastors Tony & Mary Kroeger. Service 10am Sunday; 7pm 
Wednesday.
Abundant Life Christian Center — 15423 Centerline Ave. Hwy 
65 & Cole Camp Jct., Cole Camp, MO, Pastor’s Herbert & Renee 
Robertson. Sunday Worship 10:00 am, Children’s Church 10:00 am. 
Bible Study Wed. Night 7pm, all ages. 
Goodwill Chapel  — 26400 Goodwill Chapel Road.  Pastor Debbie 
Grossardt Arvelo. Sunday Worship Service, 10:30 a.m. Joins us On 
Facebook 
Houstonia Community Church — Cowboy Church 4 pm 
Sunday
Kingdom Hall Jehovah’s  Witnesses — 2810 East Broadway. 
Sunday worship, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday Watchtower Study, 10:20 a.m. 
LifePointe Church — Rusty Thomas-Lead Pastor; 2921 W. 
Broadway Blvd, Sedalia, MO, 573-301-0544; Sunday 8am, 9:30am, 
11am. Wednesday, 7:00 p.m.
New Apostolic Church — Pastor Ricky Rehkop; 28th & Grand, 
Sedalia, MO, 660-909-4993; Sunday Morning Service, 10:30 a.m.,  
Wednesday, 7:00 p.m.  
Sedalia Christian Center Faith Church — 3240 South Kentucky, 
827-0559. Pastors Jack and Sue Menges. Worship, 10 a.m.
Stewart Avenue Church of Christ — 14th and Stewart. Bible 
classes, 9:45 a.m.; Sunday worship, 10:40 a.m. and 6 p.m.; Every 2nd & 
5th Sunday - 10:40am & 1:30pm; Wednesday, 7:00 p.m.
The Gathering Church — Sunday Service 10:45 a.m. 206 W. Main 
St., Sedalia, MO 65301. For more information email cate_Joanna@
yahoo.com.
True-Vine Church of God in Christ (formerly Jones Holy 
Temple) — 600 North Moniteau. Pastor Javion Jones. Sunday school, 
10 a.m.; Sunday worship, 11:15 a.m. Bible Study-Tuesday 6:00PM
Vision Church — 723 E. 13th. Pastor Dave Hague. Prayer service 
Wednesday 6:30 p.m.; Sunday school, 9:30-1030 a.m.; Sunday 
worship, 10:45 a.m.
W.A.T.E.R. Ministries — Dresden- 19131 Third Road, 660-343-
3650.  Pastors Reed & Kim Lange; Sunday Service 10:30 a.m.
Word of Life Apostolic Temple — 701 W. Main, 573-644-2132. 
Elder Willie Cunningham. Sunday Service 10:00 a.m.; Bible Class, 
Tuesday, 6:30 p.m.
Worship House — 701 E. 5th St., Sedalia.  Sunday Service, 10:00 
a.m.; Bible Study, Communion & Prayer Wed., 6:00 p.m..
OPEN BIBLE
Liberty Life Center — 1501 Driftwood Dr., 826-5145 or 281-
7404. Pastor Gary & Linda Smith. Sunday Nurture 9:30 a.m., Sunday 
Worship 10:30 a.m., Wednesday night service 6:30 p.m.
Discover Church — 23000 Route B, 826-8712. Lead Pastor 
Ed Spencer, Jr.. Sunday worship, 10 a.m. Bible Study 6:30 p.m. 
Wednesdays.
PENTECOSTAL
Crossroads Church of God — 2119 East Ninth, 636-352-
3983. Pastor Luke Runyon, Sunday school, 9:30 a.m.; Sunday worship, 
10:30 a.m.; Sunday Evening Service 6:00pm; Wednesday Night 
Service, 6:30 p.m.
First United Pentecostal — 2805 South Ohio, 826-4556. Pastor 
Steven Palmer. Sunday school, 10 a.m.; Sunday worship, 6:30 
p.m.; Wednesday worship, 7:30 p.m.
New Life Apostolic Church – 22743 Hwy T, Dresden. Service 
time: Sunday 11am; Wednesday 7:30pm Bible Study; Friday night 
prayer meeting 7:30pm; Pastor Stephen Zingre 660-281-9584
New Life United Pentecostal Church – 356 SW State Route 
13, Warrensburg, MO 64093. Sunday School, 10am; Sunday Night 
Worship, 4pm; Wednesday Night Bible Study, 7pm; Pastor Mike 
Jackson (660) 596-3452
Real Life Church — 24th and Ohio, 826-5330. Logan Patrick, 
pastor. Sunday worship, 10:30 a.m.; Wed. Bible study, 7 p.m.
Victory Tabernacle — 505 W. Gay St, Warrensburg, 816-304-
2914. Pastor Harry D. Stevens, Christian Education, Sunday 9:30 a.m.; 
Sunday worship, 10:30 a.m.; Tues. Bible class, 11 a.m.
PRESBYTERIAN
Broadway Presbyterian — 209 W. Broadway, 826-1708. Pastor 
Rob Hughes. 10:00 a.m. Faith education; 10:00 a.m. Worship.
Green Ridge Presbyterian — 310 South Main, (660) 527-
3533. Randy & Dianna Marcum, pastors.   Sunday Morning: 
Worship, 10 a.m.;
Longwood Presbyterian — Sunday worship, 9:00 a.m.; Sunday 
school, 10:00 a.m; Rev Philip Olson 
Otterville Presbyterian — (660) 366-4280. Sunday school, 10 a.m.; 
Sunday worship, 10 a.m.; Pastor Dianna Marcum
Range Line Presbyterian — Houstonia, Sunday worship, 9:00 
a.m.; Sunday school, 10:00 a.m.
SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST
Seventh-Day Adventist — 29525 Highway 50. Pastor 
Al Oetman. Sabbath school and Bible study, 9:30 a.m. Saturday; 
Saturday worship, 11 a.m.
Sharon Chapel — 105 East Johnson. Pastor Roosevelt Williams
Meets every 2nd & 4th Saturday of the month. Sabbath School 
10:00am, Worship Service 11:00am
UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST
Immanuel United Church of Christ — 418 W. Fourth, 826-
3553. Sunday worship and Children’s Sunday school, 10:30 a.m. www.
iuccsedalia.com

This local Church Directory is made possible by these businesses. The Church Listings are provided at no charge  
to our area churches in Pettis County. If your church is not listed, please contact news@sedaliademocrat.com.
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www.amyslovingcare.com • 1.877.429.4101

Join our team & make a difference! • Apply on our website!

115 W. Broadway Blvd.
Sedalia, MO 65301

660-951-1091

DQ Grill & Chill Restaurant

1811 S Limit Ave

68
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URGENT 
CARE

68
15

88
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Small ads produce big results.
Ask about our advertising

660.665.2808
kirksvilledailyexpress.com

Contact us at
1-877-733-5824 or

www. Katyhealth.org 68
15

41
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660.826.9991  
www.tyson.com

19571 Whitfield Road •Sedalia, MO
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We Feed The World 
Like Family.

ROOFING SPECIALISTS

DICKINSON
Roofing & Construction LLC

Brian & Rose Dickinson - Owners

713489at

brian@826ROOF.com            www.826ROOF.com

Stop and Shop
Flea Market & Antiques

6125 E HWY 50 SEDALIA 
MISSOURI 65301

LIKE AND SHARE OUR FACEBOOK  
PAGE @STOP AND SHOP FLEA MARKET

www.stopandshopfleamarket.com 713
493

ch

Over 200 Booths

Tuesday-Saturday  
10am-6pm

Rose Dickinson – Owner

 

305 S. Ohio Ave 
Sedalia MO

Hours: 
Tuesday-Friday 

10:00am-5:00pm

Phone: 660-951-1224
shopshepherdsplace.com - 

Facebook too!

The Shepherd’s Place
Complete Christian 

Resource Center

1701 W. 9th St.
Sedalia, MO 65301

660-826-0337
MSwain@ShelterInsurance.com

AUTO • HOME • LIFE                                   ShelterInsurance.com

Mike Swain
Agent

Katherine Collier
Affiliate Agent

We’re your Shield.  We’re your Shelter.
714566at

Bethel Family Church
120 E. 5th St. - Sedalia, MO.
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Ask us about our Rebates  
-Tax Credits-  

Special Financing!!
Service All Brands & Honor  

Manufacture Warranties

1400 N. Missouri Ave. 
660-827-0101  

www.homehac.com.
Follow up on Facebook!

• HEATING
• COOLING
• PLUMBING 

Serving Sedalia for over 60 years!

72
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HEATING - COOLING - PLUMBING

Summer Specials
50lbs for

Black Oil Sunflowers

www.morgancountyseeds.com

18761 Kelsay Road, Barnett, MO 65011  

 573.378.2655
Directions: From Versailles take 

Hwy 52 east to Hwy C, east to Kelsay 
Road, 1.3 miles north on Kelsay Road

Are in STOCK!
Softneck & Hardneck 

Garlic Bulbs

Wild Bird Food
50 lbs for

$2375

$2375

72
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50 lbs

Kentucky 31 
Grass Seed

$9300Are HERE!
Red, Yellow, & White 

Onion Sets

“Exit the Body” will be 
performed at 7:30 p.m. Fri-
day, Sept. 20, and Saturday, 
Sept. 21, and at 2 p.m. Sun-
day, Sept. 22, at the Hayden 
Liberty Center, 111 W. 

Fifth St. Tickets are $17 for 
adults, $15 for seniors, and 
$12 for students; tickets 
can be purchased online at 
libertycentersedalia.com or 
the box office.

Faith Bemiss-McKinney 
is the former Features Ed-
itor for the Sedalia Demo-
crat, who writes about art, 
entertainment, food, and 
travel.

Mystery author Crane Hammond (Amber Harshner) and Kate Bixley (Jessica Jones) 
try to explain the crazy events to the local sheriff, Vernon Cookley (Jeremy Lobaugh), 
during a dress rehearsal for “Exit the Body” on Tuesday, Sept. 17.

Crane Hammond’s secretary, Kate Bixley (Jessica Jones), doesn’t believe Hammond’s 
(Amber Harshner) story about the “dead body in the closet.” The scene was part of a 
dress rehearsal for the Liberty Center Association for the Arts play, “Exit the Body.”

Mystery author Crane Hammond (Amber Harshner) finds the first body (Matthew Dil-
lon) in the closet during a dress rehearsal for “Exit the Body” on Tuesday, Sept. 17, at 
the Hayden Liberty Center.                                                      PHOTOS COURTESY OF RUTHIE HART

THEATER 
From Page B1

Find past news, sports & Classifieds on our website
Check out our E-Editions to find 

what you’re looking for!

Dr. Rebecca Im-
hauser and Betty Was-
son Singer have been 
invaluable Duggan’s 
research on the Was-
son’s history by writing 
books and collecting 
material on the clan.

“Betty has left me 
materials, but she 
wrote lots of books 
about the early set-
tlers,” Duggan said. 
“Back down prior to 
1812 when they were 
here in Missouri.”

Researching rela-
tives is always inter-

esting to Duggan, but 
she is really looking 
forward to Sunday’s 
reunion.

“It’s always fun and 
exciting,” Duggan said. 
“People are happy to 
see each other and 
catch up. We have 
regular customs, things 
that we do, of course… 
food first thing always 
and we have a candy 
corn count, you know.”

Duggan found a 
saying she loves on one 
of her books, ‘The path 
of the family takes us 
in many directions, but 
we will always remem-
ber where we began.’

In 1998 the Wasson 
family raised enough 
from an auction to 
fund a mural in the 
Pettis County Court-
house called ‘The Seats 
of Justice.

“How do you know 
where you’re going, if 
you don’t know where 
you’ve been?” Dug-
gan said. “We’re not 
supposed to always 
look back, but to cher-
ish that history. Our 
pioneer relatives really 
sacrificed a lot, life was 
not easy.”

Chris Howell can be 
reached at 660-530-
0146

A potluck dinner was held at Bothwell Park for the 80th Wasson family re-
union in 2018.                                       PHOTO COURTESY OF ELLE WASSON DUGGAN

WASSON 
From Page B1

Eleanore ‘Elle’ Wasson Duggan with a poster of articles on Wasson women 
taken Sedalia Democrat newspapers.  PHOTO BY CHRIS HOWELL | DEMOCRAT
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FULL TIME RANCH HAND WANTED
 Individual with ranching experience needed: working 
cattle, run farm equipment, plant and bale hay, ect. 

Serious inquiries only. Send resume to 
1250 NE 120 P Rd. Calhoun, MO 65323 or 

email to brushcreekranch3@gmail.com
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Request for Bids
Concrete at Smith-Cotton High
School, Smith-Cotton Junior
High and Sedalia Middle
School.
The Sedalia School District
#200 is seeking bids for
concrete work at a few District
locations. The areas include
new concrete in the stadium
and the band dock loading area
at Smith-Cotton High School. A
second location is at the
Smith-Cotton Junior High
where additional concrete will
be utilized for dumpster and
shed placement. The third is at
the Sedalia Middle School,

Little ads. Big results. The 
Marketplace is a great place to 
advertise.

Mozark Music Festival
Arts & Craft Show
MO-Ag Theatre
MO. State Fairgrounds
Sept. 21-22, 2024
Free Parking- Free Admission

LOCALLY OWNED AND operated,
we offer expert interior and
exterior demolition, including
walls, bathrooms, flooring,
kitchens, and light demolition of
small structures. Licensed and
insured. Trust a neighbor for
reliable service. Call
660-281-2074 for a free estimate.

Home Services

Garage sale
Saturday ONLY

7 am - 2 pm
3806

S New York Ave
Sedalia

Lots of nice boy and girl clothing
5T to 12/14, Women's clothing M
to XL, toys, books, Halloween
Costumes, household decor,
dishes, bedding, furniture, lots
of misc.

GARAGE SALE
2305 W 11TH ST

SATURDAY ONLY
7AM-2PM

Boy's clothes, home decor, Lot's
of variety.

CLAYTONS HEARTFELT IN
home health care is a local
private in-home health care
company striving everyday to
keep your loved ones at
home. We are now accepting
new clients. We provide day
to day care, 24-hour care and
end of life care. Now accept-
ing Medicade/private insur-
ance & private pay.
Please call today. Tiffany
660-233-2213

Child/Elderly Care-Services
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
PETTIS COUNTY, MISSOURI

In Re: The Marriage of
DESIREE J. EISNER,

Petitioner,
vs.

JASON D. EISNER,
Respondent.

Case No. 24PT-DR00571
NOTICE UPON ORDER FOR
SERVICE BY PUBLICATION

The State of Missouri to
Respondent Jason D. Eisner:
You are hereby notified that an
action has been commenced
against you in the Circuit Court
of Pettis County, Missouri, the
object and general nature of
which is Petition for Dissolution
of Marriage and division of
property, including but not
limited to the award of personal
and real property, automobiles,
financial accounts, retirement
accounts and all debt.
The names of all parties to said
action are stated above in the
caption hereof and the name
and address of the attorney for
Petitioner is: Carmen L. Smith,
108 East 5th Street, Sedalia,
Missouri, 65301.
You are further notified that,
unless you file an answer or
other pleading or shall other-
wise appear and defend
against the aforesaid petition
within 45 days after the 20th
day of September, 2024, Judg-
ment by default will be ren-
dered against you.
WITNESS my hand and the
seal of the Circuit Court this
18th day of September, 2024.

Susan Sadler,
Circuit Clerk

/s/Kaleigh Ryan,
Deputy Clerk

4x-9/20, 27, 10/4, 11, 2024

SERVICES

1995 28X56 DOUBLE wide
3 bedroom 2 bath
with detachable front porch
Must be moved.
$29,500
Call 417-733-2601 or 660-553-0489

Garage Sale
119 S. Stewart
Fri & Sat 7-5

Lots of craft supplies, Christmas
stuff, wall signs, mirrors, yard
ornaments and home decor. 2
antique sewing machines, 2
fitness machines, roll top desk,
bicycle, softball gear, lots of
tools, gas cans, Chiefs coat, lots
misc.

Mobile Homes For Sale Pettis County
REAL ESTATE SALES

PAINTING

Professional
Service Directory

Call us at
660-826-1000

to Place 
Your Ad 
Today!

ROOFING

HOUSE
PAINTING
Interior/Exterior | 660-827-1211

FREE ESTIMATES
Max Frisby

715380at

Since 1997
Free Estimates

Since 1997
Free Estimates

(No Sunday calls please)

71
53

84
ch

72
70
95
at

PRIME LOCATION OFFICE space
for rent.
Approx. 2,800 sq ft;
$1850/month.
573-634-2424

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
PETTIS COUNTY, MISSOURI

In Re: The Marriage of
LEOBARDO MARTINEZ

ALVARADO,
Petitioner,

vs.
ANA BERTHA SANCHEZ

ATANACIO,
Respondent.

Case No. 24PT-DR00028
NOTICE UPON ORDER FOR
SERVICE BY PUBLICATION

The State of Missouri to
Respondent Ana Bertha San-
chez Atanacio:
You are hereby notified that an
action has been commenced
against you in the Circuit Court
for the County of Pettis County,
Missouri, the object and gener-
al nature of which is Petition for
Dissolution of Marriage and
division of property, including
but not limited to the award of
personal and real property,
automobiles, financial ac-
counts, retirement accounts
and all debt.
The names of all parties to said
action are stated above in the
caption hereof and the name
and address of the attorney for
Petitioner is: Carmen L. Smith,
108 East 5th Street, Sedalia,
Missouri, 65301.
You are further notified that,
unless you file an answer or
other pleading or shall other-
wise appear and defend
against the aforesaid petition
within 45 days after the 6th day
of September, 2024, Judgment
by default will be rendered
against you.
WITNESS my hand and the
seal of the Circuit Court this 4th
day of September, 2024.

Susan Sadler,
Circuit Clerk

By: /s/Rebecca Campbell
Deputy Clerk

4x-9/6, 13, 20, 27, 2024

Office/Commercial Rentals
Legal Notice

660-826-1000
Place your ad  today!

Democrat
Sedalia

THE NICEST, all one level, 2-3
bedroom 2 bath Twin homes
with garages in the area. West-
side location, near medical,
shopping & College. Fully ap-
pointed kitchens, with all appli-
ances, including washers/dry-
ers, security systems, walk out
back patios and garages with
auto garage door openers. Call
660-619-0384
See us on Face book at
Ensign Properties.

Apartments
REAL ESTATE RENTALS

THOMPSON
HILLS

GARAGE SALES
FRIDAY

& SATURDAY
905 Leone
1004 Leone
1006 Royal
1015 Royal

903 Ruth Ann
2706 W. 11th
3003 W 11th

Amigos Cristo

FREE TO GOOD home, must go,
moving and can't take. Lab,
senior, loves belly rubs and soft
places. Need to be taken in 1
week. 660-428-5317.

FREE TO GOOD home,moving,
can't take, fiercely loyal, very
loving, loves to play, Hound mix.
Need to go within a week.
660-428-5317

IN THE 18TH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT, PETTIS COUNTY,

MISSOURI
Judge or Division:

PROBATE
Case Number: 24PT-PR00178

DANNY RAY CRUM,
Deceased.

Notice to Creditors
(Small Estate)

To All Persons Interested in the
Estate of DANNY RAY CRUM,
Decedent.
On 9-11-2024, a small estate
affidavit was filed by the
distributee for the decedent
under Section 473.097, RSMo,
with the Probate Division of the
Circuit Court of PETTIS COUN-
TY, Missouri.
All creditors of Decedent, who
died on 25-SEP-2023, are
notified that Section 473.444,
RSMo, sets a limitation period
that would bar claims one year
after the death of Decedent. A
creditor may request that this
estate be opened for adminis-
tration.
Receipt of this notice should
not be construed by the
recipient to indicate that the
recipient may possibly have a
beneficial interest in the estate.
The nature and extent of any
person's interest, if any, may
possibly be determined from
the affidavit on this estate filed
in the Probate Division of the
Circuit Court of PETTIS COUN-
TY, Missouri.
Date of first publication is
9-20-2024.

Susan Sadler,
Circuit Clerk

By: /s/Darla Ebeling,
Deputy Clerk

2x-9/20, 27, 2024

FREE TO GOOD home, moving,
can't take, female calico cat,
senior, must go within a week,
spayed, good lap kitty,
660-428-5317.

Pets & Supplies
Multi-Family Sale
1690 E Boonville

Friday
September 20th

8am to 4pm.
Many household items, vintage
small appliances and '70s
dishes, pots and pans, Pyrex,
Tupperware, wall pictures,
horse tack, 100s of movies,
electric smoker, home decor
and much more! No Early sales.
Rain or shine!

PUNCH BOWL SET, Anchor Hock-
ing, Wexford pattern, complete
18 piece with 11 quart bowl, 8
cups and hangers and ladle.
Made in USA. Like new in
original box. $40.00.
660-547-3802. Leave message if
no answer.

Pop Up
North 13

Sell Market
Saturday, Sept 21

8 am to 3 pm
Parking Lot of

Central Missouri
Speedway4 Miles

North of
Warrensburg

on Hwy 13
Our Largest

Market of the Year
with 20 lots full of

items for sale.
NUMEROUS

Garage Sale items,
Hand-crafted

Jewelry,
Largest selection

of the year of
vinyl records and

CDs, Budget to
Collectible,

Jazz to Metal.
Hand-crafted
baked goods

and cake pops.
Gourmet

Mushrooms,
Collectible knives,

specialty
tumblers,

purses, DVDs,
Home Decor, Pet
Items, and much,

much more!
Walk-in Vendors

welcome
$10 20x20 lot.
Call Sam at

660-909-1083.

CHECK YOUR ATTIC for old sheet
music!
Cash for your old sheet music..
prefer the pre-1920 11x14 size,
any condition.. (I buy stacks of
it! ) I'm in Omaha but I'll make
the drive for large amounts, or
work with for mail delivery on
smaller. David.
Moviefellow@gmail.com

PLEASE READ YOUR ad carefully
for accuracy. The classified
advertising staff makes every
effort to print your ad correctly.
However, if an error is made in
your ad, it must be reported
immediately. We will only be
responsible for errors the first
time your ad runs. Call Mon.-Fri.,
8:00am-5:00pm 660-826-1000; fax
to 660-826-2413.

concrete will be added near the
loading dock area. Timeframe
for the projects will be from
September 2024 - December
20, 2024. Bids will be received
at the District Office, 2806
Matthew Drive, Sedalia, MO
65301 until 10:30 a.m. on
Tuesday, October 1, 2024.
Please schedule an appoint-
ment with Richie Simons at
simonsrichie@sedalia200.org
to receive a copy of the scope
work and to take field measure-
ments.
The Sedalia School District
#200 reserves the right to
refuse and/or reject any and all
bids.
2x-9/13, 20, 2024

Multi-Family
Garage Sale

Friday
(9/20/24)
Saturday
(9/21/24)

7am to 2pm
Walnut Hills

1755 Cedar Lane
Sedalia MO

Clothing, Jewelry, Home Decor,
Holiday Decor, Furniture, and
more

PUBLIC NOTICE
ABC

MINI STORAGE

1403 W MAIN
SEDALIA, MO

September 27, 2024
8:30AM

In compliance with the MO
Self Storage Act, Section
415-400 to 415-430 and due to
the repeated failure to pay
monthly lease on storage unit
lease, the following Leasee's
stored items will be sold to
the highest bidder. The awar-
ded bidder must empty entire
unit by 5:00 pm. ABC Mini
Storage has the right to
refuse any and all bids on said
units. All sales final and must
be paid in cash.

UNIT #
#7 - Netanya Patterson
#14 - Tim Edwards
#17 - Samantha Friend
#25 - Christina Daves
#41 & RV 4 - Sandra Jackson
#46 - Fred Deitas
#48 - Alta McConn
#49 - Linda Smith
#50 - Erin Obie
#51 - Mathew Jones
#52 - Michelle Johnson
#57 - Raphael Relf
#206 - Ashley Allen
#209 - Christina Powers
#212 - William Johnson
#220 - Maria Arechiga
#239 - Nathan David
#250 - Tracey Myles
#297 - Carmie Diaz
#307 - Michael Rohr
RV22 - Jared Mitchell

Miscellaneous Johnson CountyNotices
Legal NoticeNotices YARD SALESANNOUNCEMENTS MERCHANDISE Pettis County
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Chevy 3/4 Ton Flatbed

TRACTORS, TRAILERS
& IMPLETMENTS

JD 720 (Fully Restored)
IH 544, JD 60, Ford
Ferguson
Kubota 60“ Zero Turn
IH Cub Cadet Mower

SWEENEY
AUCTION

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28TH
FIREARMS, TOOLS
& SHOP ITEMS

15+ Firearms
Industrial Air Compressor
JD Parts & Tools
Mechanic Tools
Shop Related Items
RR Sign, Iron Wheels,
Dinner Bell and MORE

Cody Martin 660-888-3460

10A.M.

Teresa Martin 660-888-9518

www.martinauctioncompany.com

6171 Hwy 135
Pilot Grove, MO

728294at

17829 Shadey Brook Dr. • Versailles, MO 65084 
RING 1

9:00AM HOUSEHOLD
9:30AM ANTIQUES, FURNITURE, & LAWN GARDEN FINISH HOUSEHOLD

RING 2
10:00AM COINS • 11:00AM GUNS

RING3
9:00AM TOOLS, SHOP ITEMS

12:00PM OUTSIDE, TRAILERS & BUILDING SUPPLIES
728174ch

FARM & RANCH & CAR 
ANTIQUES • GUNS  & HUNTING 
BLIND • COINS • FURNITURE • 

APPLIANCES  • LAWN & GARDEN • 
HOUSEHOLD & DECOR • TOOLS

Little ad. Big results.

NOTICE
The City of Sedalia and

Pettis County will file for Justice
Assistance Grant in the amount
of $10,231 to be utilized by
both the Sedalia Police Depart-
ment and the Pettis County
Sheriff's Department. The pro-
posed project and its descrip-
tion can be viewed at the
Municipal Building, located at
2nd and Osage, Sedalia, MO.
and was posted on September
20th, 2024. The stated purpose

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
PETTIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
DIVISION IV
TO WHOM IT MAY CON-
CERN:
Notice is hereby given that by
an order of the Circuit Court of
the County of Pettis, Missouri,
Division No. 4, Case No.
24PT-DR00538. Made entered
on the record on 9/10/24, the
name of Elena Litovchenko was
changed to Elena Lito.
3x- 9/13, 9/20/, 9/27/2024.

Do you have an item that you
are selling for $250 or less?
Advertise it for FREE

ATTENTION!

NAME:
ADDRESS:
PHONE:
TEXT FOR AD (up to 45 words) :

Contact Classifieds at 660-826-1000
or classifieds@sedaliademocrat.com

Sedalia Democrat

Democrat
Sedalia

NOTICE OF
TRUSTEE'S SALE

For default in the payment of
debt secured by a deed of trust
executed by Philip Cason,
dated March 25, 2023, and
recorded on March 30, 2023,
Document No. 2023-1393 in
the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds, Pettis County, Missouri,
the undersigned Successor
Trustee will on October 16,
2024, at 9:00 AM, at the West
Front Door of the Pettis County
Courthouse, Sedalia, Missouri,
sell at public vendue to the
highest bidder for cash:
THE EAST FIFTY (50) FEET
OF ALL THAT PART OF LOT
NUMBER TWO (2) LYING
SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE
OF THE ALLEY RUNNING
EAST AND WEST IN BLOCK
"D" OF CLIFTON WOODS
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF
SEDALIA, PETTIS COUNTY,
MISSOURI
", commonly known as 900 W
5th St, Sedalia, MO, 65301
subject to all prior easements,
restrictions, reservations, cove-
nants and encumbrances now
of record, if any, to satisfy the
debt and costs.
SouthLaw, P.C.
Successor Trustee
First Publication:
September 20, 2024.
For more information,
visit www.southlaw.com

NOTICE
Pursuant to the Fair Debt
Collection Practices Act, 15
U.S.C. §1692c(b), no informa-
tion concerning the collection of
this debt may be given without
the prior consent of the con-
sumer given directly to the debt
collector or the express permis-
sion of a court of competent
jurisdiction. The debt collector
is attempting to collect a debt
and any information obtained
will be used for that purpose
( C a s e f i l e  N o .
247626-1039544).
4x-9/20, 27, 10/4, 11, 2024

IN THE 18TH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT, PETTIS COUNTY,

MISSOURI
Judge or Division:

PROBATE
Case Number: 24PT-PR00169

RUTH A MATHER,
Deceased.

Notice of Letters
Testamentary Granted

(Independent Administration
- Non-Resident Fiduciary)

To All Persons Interested in the
Estate of RUTH A MATHER,
Decedent:
On 9-16-2024, the last will of
Decedent having been admitted
to probate, the following individ-
ual was appointed the personal
representative of the estate of
RUTH A MATHER, decedent,
by the Probate Division of the
Circuit Court of Pettis County,
Missouri. The personal repre-
sentative may administer the
estate independently without
adjudication, order, or direction
of the Probate Division of the
Circuit Court, unless a petition
for supervised administration is
made to and granted by the
court. The name and business
address is:
MICHAEL LEE WRIGHT, 901 S
20TH ST, ROGERS, AR
72758.
The personal representative's
attorney's name, business ad-
dress, and phone number is:
R SCOTT GARDNER, GARD-
NER & GARDNER, 416 S
OHIO AVE, SEDALIA, MO
65301, 660/827-0204.
The non-resident personal rep-
resentat ive's designated
agent's name, business ad-
dress, and phone number is:
R SCOTT GARDNER, GARD-
NER & GARDNER, 416 S
OHIO AVE, SEDALIA, MO
65301, 660/827-0204.
All creditors of said decedent
are notified to file claims in
court within six months from the
date of the first publication of
this notice or if a copy of this
notice was mailed to, or served
upon, such creditor by the
personal representative, then
within two months from the date
it was mailed or served,
whichever is later, or be forever

To Whom It May Concern:
Notice is hereby given that by
an order of the Circuit Court of
the County of Pettis, Missouri,
Division No. 4, Case No.
24PT-DR00527, made entered
on the record on 9/10/2024, the
name of Gavin Joseph Bottom
was changed to Gavin Joseph
Walters.
3x-9/13, 20, 27, 2024

barred to the fullest extent
permissible by law. Such six-
month period and such two-
month period do not extend the
limitation period that would bar
claims one year after Dece-
dent's death, as provided in
section 473.444, RSMo, or any
other applicable limitation peri-
ods. Nothing in section
473.033, RSMo, shall be con-
strued to bar any action against
a decedent's liability insurance
carrier through a defendant ad
litem pursuant to section
537.021, RSMo.
Date of the decedent's death:
27-JUL-2023
Date of first publication:
20-SEP-2024

Susan Sadler,
Circuit Clerk

By: /s/Darla Ebeling,
Deputy Clerk

4x-9/20, 27, 10/4, 11, 2024

IN THE 18TH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT, PETTIS COUNTY,

MISSOURI
Judge or Division:

PROBATE
Case Number: 24PT-PR00174

GERALD D TAYLOR,
Deceased.

Notice of Letters
Testamentary Granted

(Supervised Administration)
To All Persons Interested in the
Estate of GERALD D TAYLOR,
Decedent:
On 9-16-2024, the last will of
Decedent having been admitted
to probate, the following individ-
ual was appointed personal
representative of the estate of
GERALD D TAYLOR, decedent
by the Probate Division of the
Circuit Court of PETTIS COUN-
TY, Missouri. The name and
business address of the per-
sonal representative is:
LAURA TAYLOR, 418 W 20TH
STREET, SEDALIA, MO
65301.
The personal representative's
attorney's name, business ad-
dress, and phone number is:
SEAN P PILLIARD, 322 S
OHIO STE 205, SEDALIA, MO
65301, 660-829-2008.
All creditors of said decedent
are notified to file claims in
court within six months from the
date of the first publication of
this notice or if a copy of this
notice was mailed to, or served
upon, such creditor by the
personal representative, then
within two months from the date
it was mailed or served,
whichever is later, or be forever
barred to the fullest extent
permissible by law. Such six-
month period and such two-
month period do not extend the
limitation period that would bar
claims one year after Dece-
dent's death, as provided in
Section 473.444, RSMo, or any
other applicable limitation peri-
ods. Nothing in Section
473.033, RSMo, shall be con-
strued to bar any action against
a decedent's liability insurance
carrier through a defendant ad
litem pursuant to Section
537.021, RSMo.
Date of the decedent's death:
30-JUL-2024
Date of first publication:
20-SEP-2024

Susan Sadler,
Circuit Clerk

By: /s/Darla Ebeling,
Deputy Clerk

4x-9/20, 27, 10/4, 11, 2024

of the grant is to purchase
equipment to enhance the
patrol operations of both De-
partments. Public comments on
the application can be directed
to the office of the City Clerk on
or after September 20th, 2024.
A formal resolution for the grant
application will be presented to
the City Council at their regular
scheduled meeting to be held
on September 23rd, 2024.

The City proposes that the
monies solicited from BJA
under the JAG program be
utilized for the purpose of
enhancing the equipment
needs of both the Sedalia
Police Department and the
Pettis County Sheriff's Depart-
ment.
For additional information on
this grant, contact Chief David
Woolery at (660) 827-7823.
Applications for funding are
filed with the Bureau of Justice
Assistance, Office of the Jus-
tice Programs, U.S. Depart-
ment of Justice. Points of view
in these grants are those of the
author and do not necessarily
represent the official position or
policies of the U.S. Department
of Justice.
1x-9/20, 2024

Wheeler Livestock Auction, Inc.
Osceola, MO 64776

Special Stock Cow Sale

NOTE:

EARLY SALE

DATE & TIME

NOTE:EARLY SALEDATE & TIME

SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 28, 2024 4:00 PM
Expecting 800 Bred Heifers, Bred Cows, C/C Pairs & Breeding Bulls

Gary Mitchell- 1 Blk Gelv bull 21 mo. Polled/Dbl. 
Blk 1600# 1 Blk Gelv bull 19 mo. 1500#
Hale Farm
Terry Farm- 2 Reg Blk Ang bulls 4 yrs CE 
Steinmark- 4 PB Red Saler bulls 2 yrs 1 PB Red Saler 
bull 4 yrs
Routh- 1 Reg Ang bull 4 yrs 
Kaase

-

Twin W Ranch-

Locke Farms
to a CE bull 
Jimmy Sanders

-

Pauley Bradley

-

Mitchell Farm
1250# bred 3rd to Char or Red Ang bull – 30 Blk 

Miller Farms

L-R Ranch

good bulls
Cider Creek Ranch

L-H Farm

E.Jones Farm Dispersal
-

Wilburn Farm – 

Adam Wilson-

R&P Farm

Byron Wheeler Auctions 
Land Auction

641 Acres -Bates Co MO Oct. 28 
see our website for more info

PICTURE AND VIDEO OF CONSIGNMENTS CAN BE VIEWED
 ON OUR WEBSITE AND ON FACEBOOK

Byron Wheeler-417-777-0897
Barn-417-646-8102417-309-1350

FIELD REPS
Darwin

Lyndon Ropp-918-325-1616
Kevin Wade-660-492-3279

Denver McGinnis-417-399-2701
Sam Francka-417-399-7113

Red Whistance 417-276-7909
Les Tennis 417-466-8786

417-839-9316

WEBSITE: wheelerlivestock.com  / Facebook: Wheeler Livestock Auction
INSTAGRAM: Wheeler_Livestock_Auction   •  BID ONLINE THROUGH CATTLEUSA.COM

Special Stock Cow Sale

Oct 3rd Anniversary Sale- Join us!                                                                  
STOCK COW SALE - Oct 26th, 2024  at 4 p.m. central 

Feeder Sale- Thursdays at 11 a.m. central

72
82

72
jt
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COME JOIN OUR TEAM
JOB ANNOUNCEMENT 

Nucor Steel Sedalia, LLC, a division of the nation’s largest steel and steel 

products manufacturer and largest recycler, is seeking to assemble a hiring 

pool of qualified applicants for ENTRY LEVEL PRODUCTION positions. Most 

production positions in our steel plant require moderate to heavy lifting and 

can be physically demanding, including working in extreme temperatures. 

We are looking for candidates who are willing to work any shift which would 

require working both day and night shifts in a drug free environment. Nucor 

Steel Sedalia, LLC offers the following benefits:

• Medical/Dental/Vision/RX Plan
• Long-Term Disability
• Life Insurance
• Education Reimbursement Plans
• 401K and Profit Sharing
• Paid Vacation

Entry Level Production Job Pool Open
Go to http://jobs.nucor.com to apply

 Individuals may create a job profile prior to the registration period by visiting 
  https://jobs.nucor.com/ and clicking on Join Talent Network.

FIRST YEAR AVERAGE PAY $80K
Nucor Steel Sedalia, LLC does not accept unsolicited resumes.  No phone calls please.

Nucor is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer – 
M/F/Disabled/Vets -and a drug-free workplace

72
20

94
jt

www.nucor.com
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From September 20 - 26, 2024
TVWeek

Jacob’s Cave
6 x 2

Twisted Tango
2 x 2

Sean Teale, Don Johnson, Joshua Jackson and Phillipa Soo in “Doctor Odyssey”

All hands on deck

Pop’s Surplus
Ni-Kuni Steakhouse

2 x 5.5

A dreamboat is in the lifeboat on his way to save lives in the brand-new medical drama, “Doctor Odyssey,” premiering Thursday, Sept. 
26, on ABC. Starring Joshua Jackson (“Fatal Attraction”) as Dr. Max Bankman, the series follows the crew and passengers of the luxury 
cruise ship The Odyssey as they indulge in pleasures onboard while managing unexpected medical emergencies. Don Johnson (“Miami 
Vice”), Phillipa Soo (“Shining Girls”) and Sean Teale (“Who Is Erin Carter?”) also star.

Out-of-this-world
print advertising rates
that fit any budget!

991 Winchester Dr. Suite 5
 Sedalia, MO 65301

660-851-0080
727083at

September 22nd
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Oliver Sacks, NBC’s newest 
medical drama, “Brilliant 
Minds,” premieres Tuesday, 
Sept. 24, on Peacock. The series 
stars Zachary Quinto (“Star 
Trek,” 2009) as Dr. Oliver Wolf, 
a “revolutionary, larger-than-
life neurologist” (per Peacock) 
who explores the seemingly 
endless intricacies of the hu-
man mind. Along with his team 
and interns, Dr. Wolf solves 
fascinating, often tricky cases 
— all while the group tries to 
balance their own personal 
lives and mental well-being. 
Created, written and executive 
produced by Michael Grassi 
(“Degrassi: The Next Genera-
tion”), “Brilliant Minds” also 
stars Tamberla Perry (“Death 
and Other Details”), Ashleigh 
LaThrop (“The Kominsky Meth-
od”), Alex MacNicoll (“The 
Society”), Aury Krebs (“Triple 
Threat,” 2020), Spence Moore 
II (“All American”), Teddy Sears 
(“Masters of Sex”) and Donna 
Murphy (“The Gilded Age”).

 
WHAT’S NEW ON APPLE 
TV+

“Wolfs” (2024)
After premiering in theaters 

last week, the star-studded ac-
tion comedy “Wolfs” makes its 
streaming debut Friday, Sept. 
27, on Apple TV+. The film stars 
George Clooney (“The Monu-
ments Men,” 2014) as a lone 
wolf professional fixer who 
is more than content to carry 
out his work alone. Hired to 
cover up a high-profile crime, 
his carefully laid plans go 
sideways when a second fixer 
(played by Brad Pitt, “Snatch,” 
2000) shows up for the same 
job. Forced to work together 
and attempt to salvage the 
situation, the duo of prickly 
professionals “find their night 
spiraling out of control in 
ways that neither one of them 
expected” (per Apple TV+). 
From writer, director and pro-
ducer Jon Watts (“Spider-Man: 
Homecoming,” 2017), the film 
also stars Amy Ryan (“Only 
Murders in the Building”), Aus-
tin Abrams (“Euphoria”), Poor-
na Jagannathan (“Never Have 
I Ever”), Richard Kind (“Argo,” 
2012) and Zlatko Buric (“Tri-
angle of Sadness,” 2022).

Accounts” makes its way to 
American audiences Thursday, 
Sept. 26, on Paramount+. The 
series centers around Ashley 
(Harriet Dyer, “Love Child”) 
and Gordon (Patrick Brammall, 
“Evil”), “two single(ish), com-
plex humans who are brought 
together by a nipple flash, a car 
accident and an injured dog” 
(per Paramount+). Both flawed 
and funny people, “Colin From 
Accounts” follows Ashley and 
Gordon as they find the brav-
ery to choose each other and 
show their true selves, scars, 
ugly bits and all. Season 2 finds 
Ashley and Gordon now living 
together and learning more 
about each other — and their 
living habits — than either of 
them ever possibly wanted to 
know. Meanwhile, they’re do-
ing everything they can to get 
their dog, Colin, back from his 
new owners. 

 
WHAT’S NEW ON PEACOCK

“Brilliant Minds” -  
Season 1

Inspired by the life and work 
of famed author and physician 

the Big Apple. But when Terry 
suffers a devastating injury 
with the potential to dash her 
dreams entirely, she is taken 
in by a wealthy older couple, 
Margaux “Minnie” Castevet 
(Dianne Wiest, “Bullets Over 
Broadway,” 1994) and Ro-
man Castevet (Kevin McNally, 
“Pirates of the Caribbean: 
The Curse of the Black Pearl,” 
2003), who gives her a room in 
their luxury apartment in the 
Bramford. When Alan March-
and (Jim Sturgess, “Across the 
Universe,” 2007), a fellow resi-
dent and Broadway producer, 
offers Terry another chance 
to hit the big time, it seems 
as though her luck has turned 
around entirely. But disturbing 
circumstances and something 
truly evil in the Bramford soon 
force Terry to confront exactly 
how much she’s willing to sac-
rifice for her career. 

 
“Colin From Accounts” - 

Season 2
A romantic comedy series 

about the complexities of 
human relationships, Season 
2 of Australia’s “Colin From 

Craig (“Guardian Ancestor,” 
2018), River Rayne Thomas 
(“The Adventure of A.R.I.: My 
Robot Friend,” 2020), Avery 
Hale (“Hadaya:2033,” 2023), 
Hunter Redhorse Arthur (“Two 
Worlds,” 2023) and newcom-
ers Jojo Jackson, Henry Wilson 
Jr., Jaren K. Robledo, Damian 
Castellane and Zoey Reyes.

 
WHAT’S NEW ON 
PARAMOUNT+

“Apartment 7A” (2024)
Before Rosemary, there was 

Terry. Exploring the events that 
took place in New York City’s 
infamous Bramford building 
before the harrowing tale of 
Rosemary Woodhouse (Mia 
Farrow, “The Purple Rose of 
Cairo”) in the 1968 horror 
classic “Rosemary’s Baby,” 
the new prequel film, “Apart-
ment 7A,” makes its debut 
on Paramount+ Friday, Sept. 
27. Still based on Ira Levin’s 
novel “Rosemary’s Baby,” 
this new film is set in 1965, as 
Terry Gionoffrio (Julia Garner, 
“Ozark”), an ambitious young 
dancer, brings her dreams of 
fame and fortune with her to 

who penned the script with 
“Reservation Dogs” creator 
Sterlin Harjo. The film’s ensem-
ble cast includes Julia Jones 
(“Dexter: New Blood”), Amber 
Midthunder (“Prey,” 2022), 
Kiowa Gordon (“Dark Winds”), 
Dallas Goldtooth (“Reserva-
tion Dogs”), Cody Lightning 
(“Echo”), Ernest Tsosie (“Dark 
Winds”), Devin Sampson 

Katy Trail Community Health
4 x 1

By Raye Smith
TV Media

WHAT’S NEW ON NETFLIX
“Rez Ball” (2024)
Get back in the game with 

the coming-of-age sports film 
“Rez Ball” when its makes its 
premiere Friday, Sept. 27, on 
Netflix. Inspired by Michael 
Powell’s celebrated book 
“Canyon Dreams: A Basketball 
Season on the Navajo Reserva-
tion,” along with “the New 
York Times articles that laid its 
foundation” (per Netflix), “Rez 
Ball” follows the Chuska War-
riors, a high school basketball 
team in the heart of Chuska, 
New Mexico, in the Navajo 
Nation. After tragically los-
ing their star player, Nataanii 
(newcomer Kusem Goodwind), 
the Warriors are struggling to 
keep their dreams of a state 
championship alive and are 
desperate for a new leader, 
while the community points its 
frustrations toward the team’s 
coach, Heather Hobbs (Jessica 
Matten, “Dark Winds”). Turn-
ing to their Native American 
roots to put a unique spin of 
their game, Nataanii’s best 
friend, Jimmy (new talent 
Kauchani Bratt), Coach Hobbs 
and the rest of the team 
rally together to turn their fate 
around. “A journey of resil-
ience and unity,” as described 
by Netflix, “Rez Ball” comes 
from director Sydney Freeland 
(“Drunktown’s Finest,” 2014), 

Kauchani Bratt and Kusem Goodwind in “Rez Ball”

A/ House Ad 
B/ Bobbio’s Eatery

2 x 3

Dining - Carry Out  • 7 Days a Week  
Monday-Saturday 11-9 & Sunday 11-2

700 S. Hwy. 5 • Tipton  • 660-433-6424

72
68

40
at



727460at

719521at

Home of the $55 dollar battery! 
302 W. Main Sedalia, MO 65301 719276tr

NEW-Blemished-Reconditioned

(660) 826-2288/BATT

Hershey 
Assorted

Reese’s 
Miniatures 

$899

61180 State Hwy. C
High Point, MO

(660) 489-4040
www.popssurplus.com

EXPLODING
WITH SAVINGS!

Huge Candy Sale Stock Up for Halloween

726823at

$299 99¢

Jello Sour 
Gummies

$899

Snickers
Variety Pack

$1299

Hershey
Factory

Favorites
$799

Hershey
Assorted

$166

Reese’s Peanut 
Butter

$1199

Snickers
Variety 
Pack

$699

York
Dark 

Chocolate $1199
Kiddie 

Mix

71
97

83
jt
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Across
1.  “America’s Got 

Talent” hopefuls
5.  Some drs.
8.  Land between Aram 

and Edom
12.  London district.
13.  “___ of Africa” 

(1985)
14.  U.S. Women’s Open 

org.
15.  Kind of code
16.  Starfleet uniform 

wearers
18.  Cillian Murphy’s 

series
20.  Neat
21.  __ _ few rounds
22.  Chooser’s call
24.  “Being Mary __ 

Moore” (2023)
28.  “Mamma __!”

29.  Comic Philips
30.  Marvin Gaye’s 

record label
33.  Obscure
35.  Solution: Abbr.
37.  “The Last Emperor” 

(1987) actress Joan
38.  Máiréad Tyers 

series
44.  Hulk Hogan or The 

Rock, e.g.
45.  “___ Detective”
46.  Hard finish?
47.  Altar words
48.  Brainstorm
49.  Vegas developer 

Steve
50.  “___ Hemingway” 

(2013 Jude Law 
film)

51.  “The Leftovers” 
theme

Down
1.  Letters of urgency
2.  Computer memory, 

in the old days
3.  Mr. T’s outfit
4.  Penetrate the mind
5.  Sidestepped
6.  Knitting loop
7.  The New Yorker 

cartoonist William
8.  Jan. observance
9.  Mayberry boy
10.  New or golden 

follower
11.  Low man in the 

choir
17.  Masseuse’s 

challenge
19.  Gridiron units: Abbr.
22.  Ambulance driver, 

for short
23.  Airline ticket word, 

sometimes
25.  Kate’s “Titanic” 

(1997) co-star
26.  It lays green eggs
27.  Serling who created 

“The Twilight Zone”
31.  Perfect game 

pitcher Don
32.  Future MD’s course
33.  Ho ___ Minh
34.  Kind of soup
36.  Assured
37.  Floppy disk 

alternative
38.  “Yuck!”
39.  Roentgen’s find
40.  Graceful aquatic 

bird
41.  Change the look of
42.  Has many regrets
43.  Supportive voices

Solution on page 5

television crossword

Encore Apparel
2 x 2

A/Warrensburg Main 
Street

B/B&B Battery
2 x 2

Warrensburg Parks & Rec
3 x 1.5

PCMR
1 x 4

A/Primrose Retirement
B/Pop’s Surplus

2 x 4
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WEEKDAY SEPTEMBER 20, '24 TO SEPTEMBER 26, '24 KIDS SPORTS MOVIES SPECIALS 
 

   S – Sedalia    C – Cole Camp    P – Pettis County    W – Warrensburg    D – Dish   DTV - DirecTV 

  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 
(4)  (7:00) FOX 4 News FOX 4 News at 9AM Live with Kelly and Mark Great Day KC FOX 4 News at 12 Noon Judge Judy Judge Judy Family Feud Family Feud Jeopardy Jeopardy! FOX 4 News at 4 PM 
(5)  (7:00) CBS Mornings My KC Live The Price Is Right Young & Restless News Bold The Talk Let's Make a Deal Investig. KCTV5 News KCTV5 News at 4
(6)  Daniel Tiger Rosie Sesame St. Work It Donkey Pinkalicious Elinor Nature Cat Curious Xavier/ Xavier Baking Old House Various Doctor/ Celebrity/ Moonflo.. Various
(8)  (7:00) Today Today 3rd Hour Today With Hoda & Jenna The Jennifer Hudson Show News Inside Ed. NBC News Daily Barrymore Barrymore Flip Side Flip Side Jeopardy! Jeopardy 
(9)  (7:00) Good Morn. Tamron Hall The View GMA3-Need to Know KMBC 9 News at Noon General Hospital The Jennifer Hudson Show The Kelly Clarkson Show KMBC 9 News at 4:00 
(13)  (7:00) CBS Mornings The National Desk The Price Is Right Young & Restless KRCG 13 Bold The Talk Let's Make a Deal Live with Kelly and Mark The Kelly Clarkson Show 
(17)  (7:00) Good Morn. ABC 17 Judge Judy The View Tamron Hall 17 News Hollywood GMA3-Need to Know General Hospital Hot Bench Hot Bench Judge Judy Judge Judy 
(19)  Lyla Wild Kratts Daniel Tiger Rosie Sesame St. Work It Donkey Pinkalicious Elinor Nature Cat Curious Xavier/ Xavier (F) Waterhole/First Various Various
(29)  (7:00) KMBC 9 First News GMFB: Overtime Judge Judge Hot Bench Hot Bench Sherri Karamo The Steve Wilkos Show Maury Housewife Housewife 
(38)  Judge Ross Judge Divorce Divorce Puzzler Pictionary 25 Words Person News Inside Ed. Dateline Chi.Fire Barrymore Chicago Fire Law & Order: SVU
(41)  (7:00) Today Today 3rd Hour Today With Hoda & Jenna KSHB 41 News Midday NBC News Daily Barrymore Barrymore Pictionary Puzzler Dateline KSHB 41 News 4PM 
(50)  Various (F) Planet Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various
(62)  The 700 Club Prostate A. Wommack Dr. Phil iCRIME iCRIME Judge Lake Cutlers Judge Eboni Judge Eboni Judge Mathis Paternity Paternity The People's Court

 

  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 
(A&E)  Storage Storage Storage Storage Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Neighbor. Various Neighbor. 

(AMC) 

F The Three Stooges / (:15) < Ghost Rider Eva Mendes, Nicolas Cage. (:45) < Con Air John Cusack, Nicolas Cage. (:15) < Gone in 60 Seconds Angelina Jolie, Nicolas Cage. < Pulp Fiction
M < Donnie Brasco Johnny Depp, Al Pacino. < Scarface Michelle Pfeiffer, Al Pacino. < Casino Sharon Stone, Robert De Niro.
T < Jaws the Revenge Lorraine Gary. (:45) < The Matrix Reloaded Laurence Fishburne, Keanu Reeves. (:45) < The Matrix Laurence Fishburne, Keanu Reeves. (:45) < Gone in 60 Seconds Nicolas Cage. 
W Stooges < Die Hard With a Vengeance Jeremy Irons, Bruce Willis. < Die Hard Alan Rickman, Bruce Willis. < Armageddon Billy Bob Thornton, Bruce Willis.
Th Stooges Stooges < The Silence of the Lambs Anthony Hopkins, Jodie Foster. < Jaws 2 Lorraine Gary, Roy Scheider. < Jaws Robert Shaw, Roy Scheider.

(BET)  Payne Browns JohnLewis Justice/Payne Martin Obama Martin Martin Movie/Prince Fresh Prince Fresh Prince Fresh Prince Matters Matters Martin/ Prince Martin/ Prince Movie (M Tu Th) M.. 
(BRAVO)  Million/ Below Deck/ Below .. MillionLA/ Below Deck/ Belo.. BelowDeck (F) Million LA BelowDeck MillionLA Below Deck/ Below Deck MillionLA/ Below Deck/ Belo.. < The Breakfast Club/ Below.. BelowDeck/ Below Deck/ Re.. Various
(CNN)  CNN News Central CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Ins. Politics CNN News Central CNN News Central CNN News Central Jake Tapper Jake Tapper
(COM)  Cleveland Cleveland Various Various Various Various Cleveland Cleveland Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Office Office The Office The Office 
(DISC)  Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various (Th) Caught! Various (Th) Caught! 
(DISN)  Bluey Bluey Ariel Bluey Kindergart Bluey/ Bluey Mickey Bluey SuperKitties Spidey Mickey/ Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Big City Big City Bluey/ Bluey Bluey 
(ESPN)  (7:00) Get Up First Take The Pat McAfee Show SportsCenter NBA Today / (M) NFL Live NFL Live Around Pardon 
(ESPN2)  SportsCenter Get Up First Take Various Various SportCtr/(M) NBA Today NBA Today/(M) ESPN BET Various Around 
(FMC)  Movie Movie Movie Movie Movie Movie Movie Movie < The Manhattan Project (:55) < House of the Damned Various Movies Movie Various Movie 
(FREE)  The 700 Club 700 Club Movie Movie (F Tu Th) Boy.. Movie Movie Various Movie (F) Family Guy Various Movie (F) Family Guy (F) Family Guy Various Various (F) Family Guy 
(FX)  Movie Movie Movie (W) < Step Brothers Movie Movie Movie Movie Movie Movie Movie <Neighbors 2: Sorority Rising Movie Movie < Fast & Furious Presents: H... 

(HALL)  Reba Reba Reba Reba Various Movies Various Movies Various Movies Various Movies

(HBO) 

F (7:15) < Batman v Superman: Dawn of Justice (:50) < Independence Day: Resurgence (:55) The Penguin < X-Men: Apocalypse Michael Fassbender, James McAvoy. < Stopping The Steal
M LastWeek Movie (:55) < Justice League Henry Cavill, Ben Affleck. < Need for Speed Dominic Cooper, Aaron Paul. (:10) < Knight and Day Cameron Diaz, Tom Cruise. (:05) The Penguin (:15) Last Week To.
T (8:00) < Marcel the Shell With Shoes On < Dune: Part Two Zendaya, Timothée Chalamet. (:20) The Penguin (:25) < As Good As It Gets? Clare Balding. (:50) David Chase
W < The Hobbit: An Unexpect... LastWeek (:35) < De-Lovely Ashley Judd, Kevin Kline. (:45) < Aquaman and the Lost Kingdom Jason Momoa. (:50) The Penguin < Civil War Kirsten Dunst. (:55) Brilliant 
Th Movie (:25) < Stevie Van Zandt: Disciple (:55) < Need for Speed Dominic Cooper, Aaron Paul. (:10) The Penguin (:20) < Beowulf Ray Winstone. (:15) My Brilliant

(HGTV)  Various Dream Home Married/ Windy City/ Down .. Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Dream Home 
(HIST)  Various Pawn Stars Various Pawn Stars Various Pawn Stars Various Various Various Various Various Various
(LIFE)  The Closer The Closer Major Crimes Major Crimes Major Crimes Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (F W Th) Castle/(M Tu) Rizzoli 

(MAX) 

F < Jack Ryan: Shadow Recruit < Inherent Vice Josh Brolin, Joaquin Phoenix. < Walking Tall Dwayne Johnson. (:55) < Swiss Army Man Paul Dano. (:35) < The Manchurian Candidate Denzel Washington. Movie 
M (7:25) < Eddie the Eagle (:10) < The Lodge Jaeden Martell, Riley Keough. < Luce Octavia Spencer, Naomi Watts. (:50) < Patriot Games Anne Archer, Harrison Ford. (:45) < Immortals Stephen Dorff, Henry Cavill. Movie 
T (:05) < Paranormal Activity 3 < Hereditary Gabriel Byrne, Toni Collette. (:40) < Fruitvale Station (:05) < Criminal Gal Gadot, Kevin Costner. < Now You See Me 2 Mark Ruffalo, Jesse Eisenberg. 
W Movie Movie (:05) < The Roads Not Taken (:35) < A Star Is Born Lady Gaga, Bradley Cooper. (:50) < Ted 2 Seth MacFarlane, Mark Wahlberg. (:45) < The Revenant Tom Hardy, Leonardo DiCaprio.
Th (6:50) < Jersey Boys (:05) < American Renegades (:55) < Hellboy II: The Golden Army Ron Perlman. Movie (:10) < Luce Octavia Spencer, Naomi Watts. < The Sum of All Fears Morgan Freeman, Ben Affleck. 

(MTV)  Ridiculous Ridiculous Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show (F) < Step Brothers/Catfish 
(NEWSN)  NewsNation Live NewsNation Live NewsNation Live NewsNation Now NewsNation Now NewsNation Now NewsNation Now NewsNation Now Elizabeth Vargas Reports 
(NGEO)  Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various
(NICK)  PAW Patrol PAW Patrol PAW Patrol PAW Patrol DORA Various PAWPatrol PAW Patrol PAW Patrol PAW Patrol Movie/Smurfs Various Movie Movie Movie (F) SpongeB.. SpongeBob Various 
(PRMT)  Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men 

(SHOW) 

F Movie < Boomerang Halle Berry, Eddie Murphy. < Coming to America Arsenio Hall, Eddie Murphy. < Scream VI Jenna Ortega, Melissa Barrera. (:35) < Old School Luke Wilson. (:05) < The Aviator
M Movie (:45) < The Long Kiss Goodnight Samuel L. Jackson, Geena Davis. < Road to Perdition Paul Newman, Tom Hanks. < The Untouchables Sean Connery, Kevin Costner. < Sasquatch Sunset Riley Keough. Movie 
T (:05) < Dreamgirls Beyoncé Knowles, Jamie Foxx. < Boomerang Halle Berry, Eddie Murphy. < Hustle & Flow Anthony Anderson, Terrence Howard. < The Painter Madison Bailey, Charlie Weber. Movie 
W (:15) < One Life Anthony Hopkins. (:15) < Irena's Vow Nela Maciejewska, Sophie Nélisse. < Jojo Rabbit Thomasin McKenzie, Roman Griffin Davis. (:25) < Don't Worry Darling Harry Styles, Florence Pugh. Movie 
Th (7:35) < The Aviator Cate Blanchett, Leonardo DiCaprio. (:25) < The Internship Owen Wilson, Vince Vaughn. (:25) < The Firm Jeanne Tripplehorn, Tom Cruise. < Primal Fear Laura Linney, Richard Gere.

(STZEN)  Movie Various Movie Movie Movie Movie Movie Movie Movie < Pride & Prejudice Movie Movie < Expend4bles Movie Movie Movie 
(SYFY)  < The Fast & the Furious: To... Movie (Th) < Safe < Fast & Furious Movie Movie <Rampage/ < Fast Five/ < Fast & Furious 6 < Split/< F9 The Fast Saga Movie < Fast & Furious 6 Movie Movie 
(TBN)  Creflo Dollar Hagee Joel Osteen Jackson S. Furtick Franklin Jeffress Robert Joyce Meyer Better Together A. Wommack The 700 Club Turning S. Furtick Robert Potter 
(TBS)  Sheldon Sheldon Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends BigBang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang 
(TCM)  Movie Movie < The Band Wagon Movie Movie Movie Movie Movie Movie < Berlin Express Movie Various < The Adventures of Huckle... Movie Movie 
(TLC)  Various (W) Addiction Various (W) Addiction Various (W) Addiction Various 90 Day/ Welcome/ Fabulous Fabulous/ Welcome/ My 60.. (F Tu) Fabulous/(M Th) 90 Day Fabulous/ 90 Day/ Stories ER Various

(TMC) 

F Movie < Breaking John Boyega. (:15) < The Frozen Ground John Cusack, Nicolas Cage. (:05) < The Saint Elisabeth Shue, Val Kilmer. (:05) < Season of the Witch Nicolas Cage. (:40) < Hands Up Jermaine Johnson. 
M (:15) < Double Jeopardy Ashley Judd, Tommy Lee Jones. (:05) < Kelly & Cal Jonny Weston, Juliette Lewis. < A Promise Alan Rickman, Rebecca Hall. (:40) < Showing Up Hong Chau, Michelle Williams. < Top Secret! Val Kilmer.
T < The Civil Dead Clay Tatum. (:45) < Out of the Blue Ray Nicholson, Diane Kruger. < God's Pocket Philip Seymour Hoffman. < Vindicta Elena Kampouris. < Talk to Me Sophie Wilde. (:05) < The Bigfoot Trap 
W (:20) < Aftersun Frankie Corio, Paul Mescal. (:05) < Weiner (:45) < Raging Grace Jaeden Boadilla, Max Eigenmann. < Fear the Night Kat Foster, Maggie Q. (:05) < MVP Nate Boyer, Mo McRae.
Th (7:15) < Fire in the Sky (:05) < Showing Up Hong Chau, Michelle Williams. < Another Kind of Wedding < Nine Lives Kevin Spacey. < Comet Emmy Rossum, Justin Long. (:35) < The Baby-Sitters Club

(TNT)  < You Don't Mess With the .... Supernat./ Charmed Supernat. Movie Supernat./ Charmed Various Movie <Hancock Will Smith./ Supe.. Movie Movie < Avengers: Endgame (W) Supernat. Movie 
(TOON)  Various Looney Various Scooby-Doo Scooby-Doo Total/Be Cool Clarence Craig/ Craig Teen/ Teen Teen/ Teen Gumball Gumball Various Various Regular Regular Sail.Moon Sail.Moon 
(TVLND)  M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Bonanza Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Gunsmoke A. Griffith A. Griffith A. Griffith A. Griffith 
(USA)  Law-SVU/ NCIS: LA/ Chicago Law-SVU/ 9-1-1/ Chicago Law-SVU/ 9-1-1/ Chicago Law-SVU/ 9-1-1/ Chicago Law-SVU/(M) 9-1-1 NASCAR/ 9-1-1/ Law-SVU 9-1-1 (F) NASCAR NASCAR/ 9-1-1/ Law-SVU (M) 9-1-1/(Tu-Th) Law-SVU 
(VH1)  Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Various Movies Various (Tu) < 8 Mile/(W) < The Big Lebowski Movie Movie Movie Movie (Th) JamieFo.. Various Various 

A/Tina Livestock Market B/Brown Shoe FitSHOE FIT CO.Brown’s
WARRENSBURG • 213 N. Holden St. • 660-362-1563 • Mon. - Fri. 9-6, Sat. 9-5 68

93
35

ch



Sure Finance Sedalia
1716 W 9TH ST STE 5

Sedalia, MO 65301
Tel. (660) 829-1122
localloangroup.com

Jump Start or Rebuild Your Credit

71
92

61
ch

Pet L♥vers’Lane
202 East Gay St. Warrensburg 

660-429-1852

Monday, Tuesday, 
Wednesday, Friday and 

Saturday
1:00 - 5:30 

72
75

33
ch

$149.99 & 
$199.99  

$14.99  

Chinchillas Teddybear 
Hamsters*Only 2 in stock.

*Only 2 in stock.

72
68

52
tr
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SADIE
SEATTLE
SHANE
SLOAN
STEPHANIE
SURGERY
TARYN
TEDDY
TOM

ADDISON
ALEX
AMELIA
ANDREW
APRIL
ARIZONA
BEN
CALLIE
CATHERINE
CRISTINA
DEREK

ELIZA
ERICA
GEORGE
GRACE
GREY
INTERN
IZZIE
JACKSON
LEAH
LEVI
LEXIE

LUCY
MAGGIE
MARK
MEREDITH
MIRANDA
OWEN
PENNY
PRESTON
REED
RESIDENT
RICHARD

Grey’s Anatomy

televisionsearch

Sunrise Dairy
2 x 3

A/Lock Tight Storage
B/Care Connection 

Senior Center
2 x 3

Pet Lovers Lane
2 x 2

A/Goetze Bros.
B/Sure Finance

3 x 1.5

660-441-9192

stop by and check us out!
480 NW State Route 13 - Warrensburg, MO 64093

72
69

14
at

Order 
Your 

Holiday 
Baked 
Goods 
Here!
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 FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 20, '24 KIDS SPORTS MOVIES SPECIALS 
 

    S – Sedalia    C – Cole Camp    P – Pettis County    W – Warrensburg     D – Dish   DTV - DirecTV 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(4) 
FOX 4 10 4 4 4 4 

FOX 4 News at 5PM (N) FOX 4 News 
at 6PM (N) 

Wheel
"Jetsetters" (N)

College Football Illinois at Nebraska From Memorial Stadium in Lincoln, Neb. (L) (N) FOX 4 News at 10:30PM (N) Seinfeld "The 
Dealership" 

(5) 
CBS 5  5 5 5 5 

KCTV5 News 
at 5 (N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

KCTV5 News 
at 6 (N) 

KCTV5 News:
(N) 

Secret Celebrity Renovation
"Mookie Betts" (N) 

Lingo (SF) (N) Blue Bloods "The Heart of a 
Saturday Night" 

KCTV5 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) The Late Show With 
Stephen Colbert 

(:35) After 
Midnight (N) 

(6) 
PBS 

6 11  6   
BBC News The 
Context 

BBC News 
America 

PBS News Hour (N) Washington 
Wk (N) 

Daily Blend 
with AC 

< Television Event (2020, 
Documentary) 

American Experience "The Lie 
Detector" 

Amanpour and Company Democracy Now! (N)

(8) 
NBC  8     

KOMU 8 News 
5PM (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

KOMU 8 News 
6PM (N) 

Wheel
"Jetsetters" (N)

America's Got Talent "Finale Performances" The top 10 acts 
perform for their chance to win $1 million. 

Dateline NBC KOMU 8 News 
10PM (N) 

(:35) The Tonight Show 
Starring Jimmy Fallon (N) 

(:35) Seth 
Meyers (N) 

(9) 
ABC 9 9 9 9 9 9 

KMBC 9 News 
at 5:00 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

KMBC 9 News 
at 6:00 (N) 

Entertainment 
Tonight (N) 

High Potential "Pilot" 20/20 (SP) (N) KMBC 9 News 
at 10:00 (N) 

(:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! (:35) Nightline 
(N) 

(13) 
CBS  13     

KRCG 13 Live 
at 5:00 (L) (N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

KRCG 13 Live 
at 6:00 (L) (N) 

Entertainment 
Tonight (N) 

Secret Celebrity Renovation
"Mookie Betts" (N) 

Lingo (SF) (N) Blue Bloods "The Heart of a 
Saturday Night" 

KRCG 13 Live 
at 10:00 (L) (N)

(:35) The Late Show With 
Stephen Colbert 

(:35) After 
Midnight (N) 

(17) 
ABC 17 7 7 17   

ABC 17 News 
at 5 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 6 (N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 6:30 (N) 

High Potential "Pilot" 20/20 (SP) (N) ABC 17 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! (:35) Nightline 
(N) 

(19) 11  19 11 19 19 Context America PBS News Hour (N) Week (N) Kansas Deadlock (N) Frontline "South Korea's Adoption Reckoning" 3 Cities Amanpour and Company (N) 
(29) 
CW 2  29 2 29 29 

Young 
Sheldon 

Young 
Sheldon 

NASCAR (L)
(N) 

NASCAR Xfinity Racing Series Food City 300 From Bristol Motor Speedway in 
Bristol, Tenn. (L) (N) 

KMBC 9 News (N) GMFB: Overtime (N) Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

(38) 13  38 13 38 38 Law & Order: SVU "Loophole" Friends Friends Friends Friends Neighbor Neighbor Last Man Last Man Friends Friends Dateline
(41) 
NBC 12  41 12 41 41 

KSHB 41 News 
5PM (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

KSHB 41 News 
6PM (N) 

KSHB 41 News 
6:30PM (N) 

America's Got Talent "Finale Performances" The top 10 acts 
perform for their chance to win $1 million. 

Dateline NBC KSHB 41 News 
10PM (N) 

(:35) The Tonight Show 
Starring Jimmy Fallon (N) 

(:35) Seth 
Meyers (N) 

(50) 
ION 7 3  7 50 50 

Hawaii Five-0 "Ohana" Magnum P.I. "I Saw the Sun 
Rise" 

Magnum P.I. "From the Head 
Down" 

Magnum P.I. "The Woman 
Who Never Died" 

Magnum P.I. "Six Paintings, 
One Frame" 

Magnum P.I. "Sudden Death" Magnum P.I. "Death Is Only 
Temporary" 

(62) 
MNT 10  62 10 62 62 

Judy Justice Judy Justice Chicago P.D. "The Price We 
Pay" 

KCTV5 News 
at 6 

KCTV5 News: Chicago Fire "I Held Her Hand" Chicago Fire "That Day" KCTV5 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) My KC Live 48 Hours 

 
 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(A&E) 34 36 132 34 118 265 Cold Case Files: DNA Speaks Cold Case Files: DNA Speaks Cold Case "A Deadly Heist" Cold Case Files: DNA (N) Tell "Adrift" (N) (:05) Cold Case Files: DNA (:05) Cold Case Files: DNA 

(AMC) 31 22 119 31 131 254 
(4:00) <  Pulp Fiction (1994, Crime Story) Samuel L. 
Jackson, Uma Thurman, John Travolta. 

< Goodfellas (1990, Crime Story) Ray Liotta, Joe Pesci, Robert De Niro. Henry Hill, a poor 
Irish-Italian rises through the ranks of an organized crime branch. 

< Blow (2001, Crime Story) Penélope Cruz, Franka Potente, 
Johnny Depp. 

(BET) 68  155 68 154 329 BET Presents Love & Happiness: An Obama Celebration < Lee Daniels' The Butler (2013, History) Oprah Winfrey, John Cusack, Forest Whitaker. < Barbershop (‘02) Ice Cube.
(BRAVO

)
72  181 72 129 237 (4:00) < When Harry Met Sally... <  Sweet Home Alabama (‘02) Josh Lucas, Reese Witherspoon. <  Sweet Home Alabama (‘02) Josh Lucas, Reese Witherspoon. < When Harry Met Sally... 

(CNN) 38 25 202 38 200 202 Situation Room (L) (N) Erin Burnett OutFront (L) (N) Anderson Cooper 360 (L) (N) The Source With (L) (N) CNN NewsNight (L) (N) Laura Coates Live (L) (N) Anderson Cooper 360
(COM) 69 56 140 69 107 249 The Office The Office Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy 
(DISC) 33 33 120 33 182 278 Gold Rush "Carolina Gold" Gold Rush-Res. "Dry or Die" Gold Rush "Nature's ATM" (N) Bering Sea Gold (N) Outback Opal Hunters (N) Gold Rush "Nature's ATM" 
(DISN) 52 40 302 52 172 290 Bluey Big City Big City Big City < Lightyear (‘22) Chris Evans. (:50) Hamster & (:20) Hamster & Gretel (:55) Hamster & Hamster & Big City Big City 
(ESPN) 35 14 602 35 140 206 SportsCenter (L) (N) Countdown College Football Stanford at Syracuse (L) (N) Boxing Jaime Munguia vs. Erik Bazinyan (L) (N) SportCtr (N) 
(ESPN2) 36 15 606 36 143 209 ESPN BET Live (L) (N) NFL Live High School Football Carrollton (Ga.) at A.H. Parker (Ala.) (L) (N) SportsCenter (L) (N) SportCtr (N) NFL Live 
(FMC) 78 490 792 48 384 258 (4:30) <  Empire of Light Olivia Colman. (:50) < The Banshees of Inisherin (‘22) Brendan Gleeson, Colin Farrell. (:10) < The French Dispatch (‘21) Adrien Brody, Benicio del Toro. Movie
(FREE) 50 19 178 50 180 311 Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy The 700 Club (N) The Simpsons The Simpsons 
(FX) 77 48 129 77 136 248 (4:00) <  Fast & Furious Presents: Hobbs & Shaw < Bad Boys for Life (‘20) Martin Lawrence, Vanessa Hudgens, Will Smith. < Bad Boys for Life (‘20) Martin Lawrence, Vanessa Hudgens, Will Smith. 

(HALL) 26 38 365 26 185 312 (4:00) < Rip in Time < Never Kiss a Man in a Christmas Sweater Ashley Williams. < Three Wise Men and a Baby (‘22) Paul Campbell. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 

(HBO) 518  802 501 300 501 
My Brilliant Friend: Story of 
the Lost Child 

< Civil War (2024, Action) Wagner Moura,
Kirsten Dunst. 

(:50) The Penguin Real Time With Bill Maher (L)
(N) 

The Penguin (:10) Real Time With Bill 
Maher 

(HGTV) 30 27 450 30 112 229 Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home 
(HIST) 56 37 256 56 120 269 Aliens "The Replicants" Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Aliens "The Harmonic Code" (:05) Ancient Aliens (:05) Ancient Aliens (:05) Ancient Aliens
(LIFE) 29 28 360 29 108 252 Castle Castle "Kill Switch" Castle "Last Action Hero" Castle "Bad Santa" (:05) Castle "Castle, P.I." (:05) Castle Castle "Last Action Hero" 

(MAX) 549  832 531 310 515 
(4:45) <  A Star Is Born (2018, Romance) Lady Gaga, Sam 
Elliott, Bradley Cooper. 

< The Revenant (‘15) Tom Hardy, Leonardo DiCaprio. Vengeful fur trapper 
Hugh Glass tracks down the man who killed his young son and left him for dead. 

(:35) < Jack Ryan: Shadow Recruit (‘14, 
Act) Kevin Costner, Kenneth Branagh, Chris Pine.

(:25) < Spring Breakers 
(‘12) James Franco. 

(MTV) 42  502 42 160 331 (4:00) <  Step Brothers (‘08) Will Ferrell. (:25) < Dodgeball: A True Underdog Story <  Step Brothers (2008, Comedy) John C. Reilly, Richard Jenkins, Will Ferrell. < Dodgeball: A True Underdog... 
(NEWSN) 23  180 23 239 307 The Hill (L) (N) On Balance (L) (N) Cuomo (L) (N) Dan Abrams Live (L) (N) Banfield (L) (N) Cuomo Dan Abrams Live
(NGEO) 57 56 265 57 186 276 Gordon Ramsay: Uncharted Gordon Ramsay: Uncharted Gordon Ramsay: Uncharted Gordon Ramsay: Uncharted Gordon Ramsay: Uncharted Gordon Ramsay: Uncharted Dutch Caribbean "SOS Rescue" 
(NICK) 32  314 32 170 299 SpongeBob <  Sing (‘16) Voices of Reese Witherspoon, Matthew McConaughey. Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends
(PRMT) 71  145 71 241 241 Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men < Gladiator (2000, History) Joaquin Phoenix, Connie Nielsen, Russell Crowe. < Jack Reacher (‘12) Tom Cruise.

(SHOW) 578  852 561 318 545 
(4:05) <  The Aviator (2004, History) Cate Blanchett, Kate 
Beckinsale, Leonardo DiCaprio. 

< Jojo Rabbit (2019, Comedy Drama) Thomasin 
McKenzie, Scarlett Johansson, Roman Griffin Davis. 

< Scream VI (2023, Horror) Jenna Ortega, Courteney Cox 
Arquette, Melissa Barrera. 

(:15) < Annabelle: 
Creation Stephanie Sigman. 

(STZEN) 644 55 932 631 340 535 
(:05) <  White Boy Rick (2018, Crime Story) Richie Merritt,
Bel Powley, Matthew McConaughey. 

< The Nutty Professor (‘96, Com) Jada 
Pinkett Smith, James Coburn, Eddie Murphy. 

(:35) <  Nutty Professor II: The Klumps (2000, Comedy)
Janet Jackson, Larry Miller, Eddie Murphy. 

(:25) < Major Payne (1995, Comedy) Karyn 
Parsons, Michael Ironside, Damon Wayans. 

(SYFY) 73 45 151 73 122 244 (3:55) <  Robin Hood (‘18) Taron Egerton. (:25) < John Wick (‘14) Michael Nyqvist, Keanu Reeves. <  John Wick: Chapter 2 (‘17) Common, Keanu Reeves. The Ark

(TBN) 103 16 560 103 260 372 Eric Metaxas Huckabee (N) Allen Stakelbeck (N) October 7th Special October 7th Special From the 99 Stakelbeck October 7th Special Joseph Prince Vinia

(TBS) 51 30 112 51 139 247 Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang < The Shawshank Redemption (‘94) Morgan Freeman, Tim Robbins. (:45) < Angel Has Fallen (‘19) Morgan Freeman, Gerard Butler.

(TCM) 60 307 790 60 132 256 
(4:00) < Terror 
on a Train 

<  The Narrow Margin (‘52, Cri) Marie 
Windsor, Jacqueline White, Charles McGraw. 

< Dr. Strangelove Or: How I Learned 
to Stop Worrying and Love the Bomb 

(:45) < Mr. Smith Goes to Washington (‘39) James Stewart. Freshman 
senator Mr. Smith (James Stewart) fights government corruption with a filibuster. 

(:15) < Hearts and 
Minds (‘74) Tin Chan. 

(TLC) 55 34 250 55 183 280 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé "More to Love: Sound and the Fury" (N) 90 Day (N) Fat Fabulous "Despacito" 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(TMC) 60 307 790 591 132 256 
(:05) <  Biker Boyz (2003, Action) Derek Luke, Orlando Jones,
Laurence Fishburne. 

< Talk to Me (2022, Drama) Alexandra 
Jensen, Joe Bird, Sophie Wilde. 

(:35) <  The Boy (2016, Horror) Rupert 
Evans, Jim Norton, Lauren Cohan. 

(:15) < The Hateful Eight (2015, Western) Kurt Russell, 
Jennifer Jason Leigh, Samuel L. Jackson. 

(TNT) 49 31 108 49 138 245 (4:30) <  Grown Ups (‘10) Adam Sandler. (:45) < Grown Ups 2 (2013, Comedy) Kevin James, Chris Rock, Adam Sandler. All Elite Wrestling (N) < Grown Ups (‘10) Kevin James, Chris Rock, Adam Sandler. 

(TOON) 45  325 45 176 296 Naruto Dragon King/Hill King/Hill Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers American American American American Rick Sheriff/ Sheriff Sheriff/ Sheriff 
(TVLND

)
70 56 138 70 106 304 Andy Griffith Andy Griffith Raymond (:35) Raymond (:10) Raymond (:45) Raymond (:20) Raymond "Humm Vac" (:55) Raymond Raymond King King King King

(USA) 28 23 124 28 105 242 Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU WWE Friday Night SmackDown (L) (N) Anonym. "Can You Handle It?" Chicago Fire "Mayday" Chicago Fire "Head Count" 

(VH1) 41 56 518 41 162 335 My Wife My Wife My Wife My Wife My Wife My Wife My Wife My Wife Wayans Wayans Wayans Wayans Wayans Wayans 

A/Tina Livestock Market B/Brown Shoe FitSHOE FIT CO.Brown’s
WARRENSBURG • 213 N. Holden St. • 660-362-1563 • Mon. - Fri. 9-6, Sat. 9-5 68

93
35

ch
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A/Meyer Plumbing
B/Garden Shed

2 x 2

Sudoku

Fill in the grid so that every row, every column, 
 and every 3x3 box contains the digits 1 through 9. 

Solution on page 5

In a Violent Nature
When a group of friends — 
consisting of Kris (Pavlovic), 
Colt (Love), Troy (Leone), 
Aurora (Creaghan), Ehren 
(Roulston), Brodie (Sebastia-
nis) and Evan (Oliver) — go 
camping, Ehren regales the 
party with the story of a boy 
named Johnny (Barrett). Ac-
cording to legend, Johnny 
was a developmentally dis-
abled boy who was tricked 
into climbing the fire tower 
for a bag of toys as part of a 

prank. When Johnny reached 
the top, he was startled by 
someone waiting to scare 
him and he fell to his death. A 
series of murders in the area 
are attributed to Johnny’s 
vengeful spirit. 
Director: Chris Nash. Stars: 
Ry Barrett, Andrea Pavlovic, 
Cameron Love, Reece Pre-
sley, Liam Leone, Charlotte 
Creaghan, Sam Roulston, Lea 
Rose Sebastianis, Alexander 
Oliver. 2024. 94 min. Horror.

video releases

L&L Termite
2 x 2

A/Those Were the Days
B/Johnson Auction

2 x 2

A/Sure Finance
B/Goetze Bros.

2 x 2

Farmland Grocery
2 x 4.5

Ivy Bend
3 x 3

A/Nee Nees Restaurant
B/Missouri Made

3 x 3

*Appliances
*Furniture

*Mattresses

thebargainshed.net
660-441-7438

10340 US Hwy. 50 - Knob Noster

UPCOMING AUCTIONS ON
SEPT. 21ST, 22ND, & 29TH

Third Generation Family Tradition Since 1942
For more information and photos check us out on Auctionzip.com - ID #20300

Russell “Rusty” Johnson   

(660) 221-4067
Phillip Yoder

(660) 723-3389

72
28

91
ch

101 Locust Lane • Warsaw
(660) 556-1031

Highway 52 • Stover
(573) 377-4523

Carpet
LVP/LVT
Hardwood
Ceramic

Stone
Vinyl
Laminate
Onyx Showers

Recliners
Sofas

Dining
Mattresses

Wall Decor
Gifts

Big Green Egg 
Smoker

goetzebroscarpet.com 
 Hours: Mon.-Fri. 8AM-5PM • Sat. 9AM-1PM • Sun. Closed

Serving the entire area since 1969 • Free Estimates and Delivery

Stop in & 
see us during 

Heritage  
Days!

72
68

35
ch

Mon - Sat 8 - 5
Fr- 8 - 6

WE offer a variety of bulk
AND DISCOUNT GROCERIES

We Accept

660-661-6020
Check Out Our Case Discounts!

105 N. Broadway St. • Syracuse, MO
 Prices Good Through September 25th • While Supplies Last   

We now accept EBT

Minute Maid 
Apple Juice, 
$6.99/caseBattered 

Onion Rings, 
$5.99/2.5lbs.

Now Open!

BBQ Chicken 
Nuggets,  
5lbs for  

$10

72
66

83
at

General Pest Control
Termites
Chemical Lawn Treatments

LOCALLY OWNED AND 3RD GENERATION FAMILY BUSINESS

72
70

44
at

 Don’t let these tiny invaders take over! Our expert flea 
treatment services provide a safe, effective solution to 
rid your home and property of fleas, ensuring peace of 
mind for you and comfort for your pets. Call us NOW!

Is your home or yard under 
attack by pesky fleas?

The Termite Specialist

660-429-3383
Servicing All Of Johnson County

Own a lot at the Friendliest Place in the Ozarks!

FOR CAMPING, BUILDING, OR INVESTMENT

• Owner Financing 
• No Credit Checks 

• Easy Terms  
• Amazing Fishing 

Opportunities

32937 Ivy Bend Rd, Stover, MO 65078
(573)372-6493 • www.ivybendland.com

Call for Appointments 7 days a week until 7 pm

72
68

42
jt

660-668-1057
Tuesday - Saturday: 10am -7pm

105 E Main St 
 Cole Camp, MO

726845at
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party with the story of a boy 
named Johnny (Barrett). Ac-
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was a developmentally dis-
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into climbing the fire tower 
for a bag of toys as part of a 

prank. When Johnny reached 
the top, he was startled by 
someone waiting to scare 
him and he fell to his death. A 
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 SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 21, '24 KIDS SPORTS MOVIES SPECIALS 
 

    S – Sedalia    C – Cole Camp    P – Pettis County    W – Warrensburg    D – Dish   DTV - DirecTV 

 S C P W D DTV 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 
(4) 
FOX 4 10 4 4 4 4 

(7:00) FOX 4 News 
Mornings (N) 

Big Noon Kickoff (L) (N) College Football Marshall at Ohio State From Ohio Stadium in Columbus, Ohio. (L) (N) Extra (L)
(N) 

College Football Utah at Oklahoma State (L) (N) 

(5) 
CBS 5  5 5 5 5 

CBS Saturday Morning (N) Lucky Dog Innovation 
Nation 

To Be 
Announced

To Be 
Announced

Course 
Record (N) 

We Need to Talk (N) Kickoff (L)
(N) 

Football (L)
(N) 

College Football USC at Michigan From Michigan Stadium in 
Ann Arbor, Mich. (L) (N) 

(6) 
PBS 

6 11  6   
Daniel 
Tiger 

Curious 
"Rockets" 

Into the 
Outdoors 

Taste "On 
the Vine" 

Lidia's 
Kitchen 

America's Test Kitchen 
Celebrates 25 Years 

Test 
Kitchen 

GardenFit This Old 
House 

Ask This 
Old House 

Ask This 
Old House 

Motor-
Week (N) 

Woods-
mith Shop 

Classic American 
Woodshop

America's Test Kitchen 
Celebrates 25 Years 

(8) 
NBC  8     

(7:00) 
Today (N) 

KOMU 8 
News (N) 

Mizzou Xt 
(N) 

Wild 
Kingdom 

Earth 
Odyssey 

Play It To Be 
Announced

Premier League Soccer Crystal Palace vs. 
Manchester United (L) (N) 

Goal Zone
(L) (N) 

Notre 
Dame (N) 

College Football Miami (Ohio) at Notre Dame From Notre 
Dame Stadium in South Bend, Ind. (L) (N) 

(9) 
ABC 9 9 9 9 9 9 

(7:00) KMBC 9 
Weekend News (N) 

Good Morning America
(N) 

Wildlife 
Nation 

Jack 
Hanna 

College Football NC State at Clemson From Clemson Memorial Stadium in 
Clemson, S.C. (L) (N) 

Studio (L)
(N) 

College Football Teams TBA All the action from NCAA college 
football. (L) (N) 

(13) 
CBS  13     

(7:00) CBS Saturday 
Morning (N) 

Lucky Dog Innovation 
Nation 

Mission Hope in 
the Wild 

Huntline 
TV 

To Be 
Announced

Course 
Record (N) 

We Need to Talk (N) Kickoff (L)
(N) 

Football (L)
(N) 

College Football USC at Michigan From Michigan Stadium in 
Ann Arbor, Mich. (L) (N) 

(17) 
ABC 17 7 7 17   

ABC 17 News This 
Morning 

Good Morning America
(N) 

Wildlife 
Nation 

Jack 
Hanna 

College Football NC State at Clemson From Clemson Memorial Stadium in 
Clemson, S.C. (L) (N) 

Studio (L)
(N) 

College Football Teams TBA All the action from NCAA college 
football. (L) (N) 

(19) 11  19 11 19 19 Life Sara's Mexican Milk Street Christina Cook Kitchen Lidia Fire Old House Old House MotorWeek Islands Weekends Samantha R. Steves Antiques Roadshow 
(29) 
CW 2  29 2 29 29 

Hanna Into 
the Wild 

Hanna Into 
the Wild 

Hanna Into 
the Wild 

Hanna Into 
the Wild 

Hanna Into 
the Wild 

Hanna Into 
the Wild 

LIV Golf League LIV Golf League Team Championship - Dallas, Day 2 From Maridoe Golf Club in Carrollton, Texas. (L) (N) College Football TCU at 
SMU (L) (N) 

(38) 13  38 13 38 38 Hearts of oh baby! Vets-Pets Ready-Pet Outback Ocean Mys. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. College Football Northwest Missouri State at Missouri Southern State (L) (N) 
(41) 
NBC 12  41 12 41 41 

To Be Announced Wild 
Kingdom 

Earth 
Odyssey 

Play It Wild Child To Be 
Announced

Premier League Soccer Crystal Palace vs. 
Manchester United (L) (N) 

Goal Zone
(L) (N) 

Notre 
Dame (N) 

College Football Miami (Ohio) at Notre Dame From Notre 
Dame Stadium in South Bend, Ind. (L) (N) 

(50) 
ION 7 3  7 50 50 

Bones "The Carpals in 
the Coy-Wolves" 

Law & Order: SVU "A 
Story of More Woe" 

Law & Order: Special 
Victims Unit "Part 33" 

Law & Order: Special 
Victims Unit "Brothel" 

Law & Order: SVU 
"Facing Demons" 

Law & Order: Special 
Victims Unit "Missing" 

Law & Order: Special 
Victims Unit "Blackout"

Law & Order: SVU
"Dearly Beloved" 

Law & Order: SVU "The 
Good Girl" 

(62) 
MNT 10  62 10 62 62 

Dog Tales Animal 
Rescue 

Madison 
Brown 

Great Big 
World (N) 

Paid Prog. Paint Like 
A 

Cleaning! Paid Prog. Carcass Music City 
Trucks 

Builds Detroit 
Muscle 

College Football Clark Atlanta at Bethune-Cookman From Daytona Stadium 
in Daytona Beach, Fla. (L) (N) 

 
 

 S C P W D DTV 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 
(A&E) 34 36 132 34 118 265 Zombie House Flipping Zombie House Flipping Zombie Flip "Spruce" New Ho (N) Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage 

(AMC) 31 22 119 31 131 254 
Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

< True Lies (‘94) Arnold Schwarzenegger. Washington wife (Jamie 
Lee Curtis) learns her husband (Arnold Schwarzenegger) is a spy. 

<  The Departed (‘06, Thril) Matt Damon, Jack Nicholson, Leonardo DiCaprio. An 
undercover cop gains a mobster's confidence, while a career criminal infiltrates the police.

< Goodfellas 
(‘90) Robert De Niro. 

(BET) 68  155 68 154 329 Matters Matters Matters Prince Prince Prince Prince Prince Prince Prince < Barbershop (‘02) Anthony Anderson, Ice Cube. < Barbershop 2: Back i... 
(BRAVO) 72  181 72 129 237 Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck "In a Bind" Below Deck Below Deck
(CNN) 38 25 202 38 200 202 Smerconish (L) (N) The Chris (N) Hour (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) 
(COM) 69 56 140 69 107 249 Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld < Blended (‘14) Drew Barrymore, Adam Sandler. < We're the Millers
(DISC) 33 33 120 33 182 278 Catch "Anchors Away" In the Eye of the Storm In the Eye of the Storm In the Eye of the Storm In the Eye of the Storm In the Eye of the Storm In the Eye of the Storm Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown 
(DISN) 52 40 302 52 172 290 Primos (N) Primos Hamster & Hamster & < Big City Greens the Movie: Spacec... (:35) Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Primos Primos Hamster & Hamster & Big City Big City 
(ESPN) 35 14 602 35 140 206 College GameDay (L) (N) College Football Florida at Mississippi State (L) (N) Scoreboard College Football Teams TBA (L) (N)
(ESPN2) 36 15 606 36 143 209 (:55) Formula 1 Racing SportsCenter (N) ESPN BET Live (L) (N) College Football Kansas at West Virginia (L) (N) Scoreboard College Football Teams TBA (L) (N)
(FMC) 78 490 792 48 384 258 Movie (:40) <  Goodbye Charlie (‘64) Tony Curtis. (:40) < John and Mary (:15) < Kiss Me Goodbye (‘82) Sally Field. < Empire of Light (‘22) Olivia Colman. < Banshees of Inisherin 
(FREE) 50 19 178 50 180 311 Movie <  The Game Plan (‘07) Madison Pettis, Dwayne Johnson. (:05) < Mrs. Doubtfire (‘93) Sally Field, Robin Williams. (:10) < Bolt (‘08) John Travolta. (:20) < Big Hero 6 
(FX) 77 48 129 77 136 248 <  Fast & Furious Presents: Hobbs & Shaw (‘19) Dwayne Johnson. < Captain America: The First Avenger Chris Evans. < Captain America: The Winter Soldier (‘14) Chris Evans. Movie 

(HALL) 26 38 365 26 185 312 Reba Reba < You Had Me at Aloha (‘21) Pascale Hutton. < The Perfect Catch (‘17) Nikki Deloach. < Sweeter Than Chocolate Eloise Mumford. < Dating the Delaneys (‘22) Rachel Boston. 

(HBO) 518  802 501 300 501 
(7:10) <  Batman Begins (‘05) 
Michael Caine, Christian Bale. 

< The Dark Knight Batman (Christian Bale) battles a 
vicious criminal known as the Joker (Heath Ledger). 

(:05) < The Dark Knight Rises Batman re-emerges from his 
self-imposed exile to battle a merciless terrorist named Bane. 

(:50) < The Batman Batman ventures into Gotham City's 
underworld when a killer leaves behind a trail of cryptic clues. 

(HGTV) 30 27 450 30 112 229 Divided "Daddy Issues" Down Home Fab Down Home Fab Down Home Fab Down Home Fab DreamHo.. DreamHo.. DreamHo.. DreamHo.. DreamHo.. DreamHo.. DreamHo.. DreamHo.. 
(HIST) 56 37 256 56 120 269 Hard (N) Hard Swamp "Voodoo Hogs" Swamp "Dead Zone" The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained
(LIFE) 29 28 360 29 108 252 Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. < Hidden Figures (‘16) Octavia Spencer, Taraji P. Henson. < Terry McMillan Presents: Tempted by Love < Terry McMillan Presents: Forever Taye Diggs. 

(MAX) 549  832 531 310 515 
(:05) <  Mid90s (‘18) Lucas 
Hedges, Na-kel Smith, Sunny Suljic. 

< The A-Team (2010, Action) Bradley 
Cooper, Jessica Biel, Liam Neeson. 

< Forgetting Sarah Marshall 
(‘08) Kristen Bell, Jason Segel. 

(:20) < Hereditary After their grandmother passes 
away, a family tries to outrun the sinister fate they've inherited.

< Criminal (2016, Action) Gal 
Gadot, Gary Oldman, Kevin Costner. 

(MTV) 42  502 42 160 331 Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous 
(NEWSN) 23  180 23 239 307 Morning (L) (N) NewsNation Live (L) (N) NewsNation Live (L) (N) NewsNation Live (L) (N) NewsNation (L) (N) NewsNation (L) (N) NewsNation (L) (N) NewsNation (L) (N) NewsNation (L) (N) 
(NGEO) 57 56 265 57 186 276 Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc "Vitamin K" Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler 
(NICK) 32  314 32 170 299 SpongeBob The Smurfs The Smurfs < PAW Patrol: The Movie Iain Armitage. < The Secret Life of Pets (‘16) Louis C.K.. < Sing (‘16) Matthew McConaughey. < Hotel Transylvania 
(PRMT) 71  145 71 241 241 NCIS "Endgame" NCIS "Power Down" < Jack Reacher (‘12, Act) Rosamund Pike, Robert Duvall, Tom Cruise. < The Dark Knight Rises (‘12, Act) Anne Hathaway, Tom Hardy, Christian Bale. Movie 

(SHOW) 578  852 561 318 545 
(7:30) <  The Internship (‘13) 
Owen Wilson, Vince Vaughn. 

< Transformers Two intergalactic races of robots crash 
land on Earth; the future of humankind hangs in balance. 

< The Lincoln Lawyer (‘11, Thril) Marisa 
Tomei, Ryan Phillippe, Matthew McConaughey. 

< Shaft (‘00) Vanessa Williams,
Jeffrey Wright, Samuel L. Jackson. 

(:45) < Jack Reacher (‘12) 
Rosamund Pike, Tom Cruise. 

(STZEN) 644 55 932 631 340 535 
(:15) <  Nutty Professor II: The Klumps (‘00, 
Com) Janet Jackson, Larry Miller, Eddie Murphy. 

(:05) < Thor: The Dark World (‘13) Natalie 
Portman, Tom Hiddleston, Chris Hemsworth. 

< Vengeance (2022, Thriller)
Boyd Holbrook, Issa Rae, B.J. Novak. 

(:50) < Major Payne (1995, Comedy) Karyn 
Parsons, Michael Ironside, Damon Wayans. 

< The Nutty Professor (‘96) 
Jada Pinkett Smith, Eddie Murphy. 

(SYFY) 73 45 151 73 122 244 (7:00) < The Forbidden Kingdom (:25) < Drive Angry 3D (‘11) Nicolas Cage. (:25) < Robin Hood (‘18) Jamie Foxx, Taron Egerton. (:55) < John Wick (‘14) Keanu Reeves. < John Wick: Chapter 2 

(TBN) 103 16 560 103 260 372 (7:00) VeggieTales J. Osteen Jackson S. Furtick Franklin Jeffress He Leadeth Me (N) Jordan Vinia Praise Scudder News Turning Point Graham Graham 

(TBS) 51 30 112 51 139 247 Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 

(TCM) 60 307 790 60 132 256 
(7:30) < 
Her Husba... 

Screen 
Directors 

Popeye the Sailor /(:05) <
Tarzan's Desert Mystery 

Salt Water 
Daffy 

< Deep in My Heart Jose Ferrer. Hungarian composer 
Sigmund Romberg (Jose Ferrer) comes to 1900s New York. 

< Edge of the City (‘57)
Sidney Poitier, John Cassavetes. 

< Soylent Green (‘73)
Charlton Heston. 

(:45) < 
Jeremiah J... 

(TLC) 55 34 250 55 183 280 Say Yes to the Dress Say Yes to the Dress Say Yes to the Dress 90 Day Fiancé: Other 90 Day Fiancé: Other 90 Day Fiancé: Other 90 Day Fiancé: Other Welcome to Plathville Welcome to Plathville 

(TMC) 60 307 790 591 132 256 
<  Disturbia (‘07, Thriller) David 
Morse, Sarah Roemer, Shia LaBeouf. 

(:45) < Along Came a Spider (‘01, Mystery)
Monica Potter, Michael Wincott, Morgan Freeman.

< 5-25-77 (2022, Comedy) Austin Pendleton,
Colleen Camp, John Francis Daley. 

(:45) < Vampire in Brooklyn (‘95, Comedy)
Angela Bassett, Allen Payne, Eddie Murphy. 

< Clueless (‘95) Stacey Dash, 
Brittany Murphy, Alicia Silverstone. 

(TNT) 49 31 108 49 138 245 < Birds of Prey (and the Fantabulous Emancipatio... (:15) < Joker (‘19) Robert De Niro, Joaquin Phoenix. (:45) <  Justice League (‘17) Henry Cavill, Ben Affleck. (:15) < The Batman Robert Pattinson. 

(TOON) 45  325 45 176 296 Teen/ Teen Jellystone Teen/ Teen Teen/ Teen Teen/ Teen Looney Looney Looney Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball /(:15) < Teen Titans Go! Vs. Teen Titans King/Hill King/Hill 

(TVLND) 70 56 138 70 106 304 Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Mike (:35) Mike (:10) Mike (:50) Mike (:20) Mike (:55) Mike & Molly Mike Mike Mike 

(USA) 28 23 124 28 105 242 (6:30) Soccer Premier (N) Soccer Liverpool vs. AFC Bournemouth (L) (N) Premier (N) Chrisley 9-1-1 "Powerless" 9-1-1 "What's Next?" 9-1-1 9-1-1 "Alone Together" 9-1-1 "Future Tense" 

(VH1) 41 56 518 41 162 335 Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters < Bad Boys (‘95) Will Smith, Tea Leoni, Martin Lawrence. < Bad Boys II (2003, Action) Will Smith, Jordi Mollà, Martin Lawrence. < The Big Lebowski
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 SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 21, '24 KIDS SPORTS MOVIES SPECIALS 
 

    S – Sedalia    C – Cole Camp    P – Pettis County    W – Warrensburg     D – Dish   DTV - DirecTV 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(4) 
FOX 4 10 4 4 4 4 

(3:00) College Football Utah at Oklahoma State
(L) (N) 

College Extra
(L) (N) 

College Football Baylor at Colorado From Folsom Field in Boulder, Colo. (L) (N) FOX 4 News at 10:30PM (N) The Quiz With 
Balls 

(5) 
CBS 5  5 5 5 5 

(2:30) College Football USC at 
Michigan (L) (N) 

Postgame (L)
(N) 

To Be 
Announced 

The Equalizer "Full Throttle" 48 Hours (SP) (N) 48 Hours (N) News 
Weekend (N) 

(:35) KC Sports 
Tonight 

Outdoorsman Investigate-
TV+ (N) 

(6) 
PBS 

6 11  6   
PBS News 
Weekend (N) 

World 
Greatest Cem 

The Lawrence Welk Show
"California (Arthur Duncan)" 

Doc Martin "One Night Only" < Moonstruck (1987, Romance) Nicolas Cage, Vincent 
Gardenia, Cher. 

Austin City Limits "Foo 
Fighters" 

Caverns "Peter 
Rowan" 

American 
Anthems 

(8) 
NBC  8     

(2:30) College Football Miami 
(Ohio) at Notre Dame (L) (N) 

Big Ten (L) (N) College Football Iowa at Minnesota From Huntington Bank Stadium in Minneapolis. (L) (N) KOMU 8 News
(N) 

Saturday Night Live "Ryan Gosling; Chris 
Stapleton" 

(9) 
ABC 9 9 9 9 9 9 

(2:30) Football 
Teams TBA (N) 

Football 
Studio (L) (N) 

Football 
Studio (L) (N) 

College Football Tennessee at Oklahoma From Gaylord Family - Oklahoma Memorial Stadium in Norman, Okla. (L)
(N) 

KMBC 9 News 
at 10:00 (N) 

Modern
Family 

Modern Fam.
"Bixby's Back"

Modern 
Family 

(13) 
CBS  13     

(2:30) College Football USC at 
Michigan (L) (N) 

Postgame (L)
(N) 

Game Time The Equalizer "Full Throttle" 48 Hours (SP) (N) 48 Hours (N) KRCG 13 Live 
at 10:00 (L) (N)

(:35) The National Desk (L) (N) (:35) To Be 
Announced 

(17) 
ABC 17 7 7 17   

(2:30) Football 
Teams TBA (N) 

Football 
Studio (L) (N) 

Football 
Studio (L) (N) 

College Football Tennessee at Oklahoma From Gaylord Family - Oklahoma Memorial Stadium in Norman, Okla. (L)
(N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 10 (N) 

Paid 
Programming 

Paid 
Programming 

Paid 
Programming 

(19) 11  19 11 19 19 Weekend (N) Moone Boy Hold the Upstart Crow Agatha "The Underdog" Brokenwood Mysteries "To Die or Not to Die" The Good Karma Hospital Short Films On Austin City Limits
(29) 
CW 2  29 2 29 29 

(4:00) College Football TCU at SMU From Gerald J. Ford Stadium in Dallas. (L) (N) College Football Purdue at Oregon State From Reser Stadium in Corvallis, Ore. (L) (N) WOW - Women Of Wrestling 
(N) 

(38) 13  38 13 38 38 Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Storage Wars Storage Wars 41 News Saturday at 7pm (N) Suits "Bail Out" Someone They Knew Dateline The Simpsons The Simpsons 
(41) 
NBC 12  41 12 41 41 

(2:30) College Football Miami 
(Ohio) at Notre Dame (L) (N) 

Big Ten (L) (N) College Football Iowa at Minnesota From Huntington Bank Stadium in Minneapolis. (L) (N) KSHB 41 News
(N) 

Saturday Night Live "Ryan Gosling; Chris 
Stapleton" 

(50) 
ION 7 3  7 50 50 

Law & Order: Special Victims 
Unit "Exchange" 

NWSL- Pre (N) NWSL Soccer North Carolina Courage at Racing Louisville FC (L)
(N) 

NWSL Soccer San Diego Wave FC at Chicago Red Stars From 
SeatGeek Stadium in Bridgeview, Ill. (L) (N) 

NWSL- Post
(N) 

Bull "The Boy Who Cried 
Murder" 

(62) 
MNT 10  62 10 62 62 

(2:00) College 
Football 

Engine Power The Rookie "A.C.H." The Rookie "Poetic Justice" Chicago Fire "A Couple 
Hundred Degrees" 

NCIS: Hawai'i "Recruiter" SOS: How to Survive Top 10

 
 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(A&E) 34 36 132 34 118 265 Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars (:05) Storage (:35) Storage (:05) Storage (:35) Storage 

(AMC) 31 22 119 31 131 254 
(4:00) <  Goodfellas (1990, Crime Story) Ray Liotta, Joe 
Pesci, Robert De Niro. 

< Armageddon (1998, Sci-Fi) Billy Bob Thornton, Liv Tyler, Bruce Willis. A NASA rep recruits an oil driller and 
his team of mavericks to save Earth from an asteroid. 

< Red (2010, Action) Morgan Freeman, 
John Malkovich, Bruce Willis. 

(BET) 68  155 68 154 329 (4:00) <  Barbershop 2: Back in Business (‘04) Ice Cube. < Barbershop: The Next Cut (2016, Comedy) Cedric the Entertainer, Regina Hall, Ice Cube. < Beauty Shop (‘05) Alicia Silverstone, Queen Latifah. 
(BRAVO

)
72  181 72 129 237 Below Deck "The Fall Guy" Below Deck Mediterranean Below Deck Mediterranean < The 40 Year-Old Virgin (‘05) Catherine Keener, Paul Rudd, Steve Carell. < The 40 Year-Old Virgin Steve Carell. 

(CNN) 38 25 202 38 200 202 CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) Real Time With Bill Maher (N) Have I Got News For You (N) CNN Special Program Real Time With Bill Maher Have I Got News For You 
(COM) 69 56 140 69 107 249 (3:30) < We're the Millers The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy 
(DISC) 33 33 120 33 182 278 Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition X Expedition "Beasts of Britain" Expedition Unknown
(DISN) 52 40 302 52 172 290 Big City Big City Big City Big City < Descendants: The Rise of Red Kylie Cantrall. (:45) ZOMBIES (:10) ZOMBIES (:35) ZOMBIES ZOMBIES: Re- ZOMBIES: Re- Big City Big City 
(ESPN) 35 14 602 35 140 206 (2:30) Football Scoreboard (N) College Football Teams TBA (L) (N) Scoreboard (N) College Football Kansas State at BYU (L) (N)
(ESPN2) 36 15 606 36 143 209 (2:30) Football Scoreboard (N) College Football Teams TBA (L) (N) Scoreboard (N) Women's College Volleyball Kentucky at Stanford (L) (N) Football (N) 
(FMC) 78 490 792 48 384 258 (4:20) <  The Banshees of Inisherin (:40) < Amsterdam (2022, Drama) Margot Robbie, John David Washington, Christian Bale. (:25) < Amsterdam (‘22) Margot Robbie, Christian Bale.
(FREE) 50 19 178 50 180 311 (4:20) <  Big Hero 6 (‘14) Ryan Potter. < Finding Nemo (‘03) Voices of Ellen DeGeneres, Albert Brooks. < Finding Dory (‘16) Ellen DeGeneres. (:05) < Pocahontas 
(FX) 77 48 129 77 136 248 (4:30) <  Bumblebee (‘18) John Cena, Hailee Steinfeld. < Transformers: The Last Knight (2017, Action) Anthony Hopkins, Josh Duhamel, Mark Wahlberg. Sports Story If It's to Be (:40) Sports 

(HALL) 26 38 365 26 185 312 < Two Tickets to Paradise (‘22) Ryan Paevey, Ashley Williams. < Falling Together (‘24) Paul Campbell, Ashley Williams. (P) < His & Hers (‘24) Brennan Elliott, Liz Wallace, Lacey Chabert. Golden Girls Golden Girls 

(HBO) 518  802 501 300 501 
(2:50) < The 
Batman 

(:50) The Penguin < Everything Everywhere All at Once (2022, Comedy) 
Stephanie Hsu, Ke Huy Quan, Michelle Yeoh. (P) 

(:20) The Penguin < I Saw the TV Glow (‘24, Hor) Brigette 
Lundy-Paine, Ian Foreman, Justice Smith. (P) 

(HGTV) 30 27 450 30 112 229 Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home House Hunters House Hunters House Hunters House Hunters Hunters (N) House Hunters House Hunters House Hunters House Hunters House Hunters 
(HIST) 56 37 256 56 120 269 The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained (:05) The UnXplained (:05) The UnXplained (:05) The UnXplained
(LIFE) 29 28 360 29 108 252 < I Thought My Husband's Wife Was Dead LeToya Luckett. < Buried Alive & Survived (‘24) Tyler Lepley, Eva Marcille. (P) (:05) < The Call (‘13) Abigail Breslin, Halle Berry. < Buried Alive & Survived 

(MAX) 549  832 531 310 515 
(:25) <  The Other Side of the Door (2016, Horror) Jeremy 
Sisto, Sofia Rosinsky, Sarah Wayne Callies. 

< Paranormal Activity (‘07, Hor) Micah 
Sloat, Amber Armstrong, Katie Featherston. 

(:25) <  Paranormal Activity 2 (‘10, Horror)
Micah Sloat, Brian Boland, Katie Featherston. 

< Paranormal Activity 3
(‘11) Katie Featherston. 

(:25) < Paranormal 
Activity 4 Kathryn Newton. 

(MTV) 42  502 42 160 331 Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness 
(NEWSN) 23  180 23 239 307 NewsNation Now (L) (N) NewsNation Prime (L) (N) NewsNation Prime (L) (N) NewsNation Prime (L) (N) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime
(NGEO) 57 56 265 57 186 276 Smuggler "Cocaine Grandma" Smuggler "Sewn-in Stash" Catch Smuggler "Cocaine Cop" Catch a Smuggler (N) Disaster Autopsy (N) ..Smuggler "Cocaine Granny" Catch a Smuggler
(NICK) 32  314 32 170 299 (4:00) < Hotel Transylvania <  Hotel Transylvania: Transformania (‘22) Brian Hull. Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends
(PRMT) 71  145 71 241 241 (4:30) <  The Equalizer (‘14) Marton Csokas, Denzel Washington. < The Dark Knight Rises (2012, Action) Anne Hathaway, Tom Hardy, Christian Bale. (:05) < The Equalizer 

(SHOW) 578  852 561 318 545 
(3:45) <  Jack Reacher 
(‘12) Tom Cruise. 

< Transformers (‘07) Tyrese Gibson, Shia LaBeouf. Two intergalactic races 
of robots crash land on Earth; the future of humankind hangs in balance. 

<  Transformers: Dark of the Moon (‘11) Shia LaBeouf. Sam Witwicky (Shia 
LaBeouf) once again joins the battle between Autobots and Decepticons. 

(:05) < Transformers: Age 
of Extinction Mark Wahlberg. 

(STZEN) 644 55 932 631 340 535 
(:10) <  Nutty Professor II: The Klumps (2000, Comedy)
Janet Jackson, Larry Miller, Eddie Murphy. 

< Expend4bles (2023, Action) Sylvester 
Stallone, Andy Garcia, Jason Statham. 

(:45) <  Halloween Ends (2022, Horror) Andi Matichak, Jim 
Courtney, Jamie Lee Curtis. 

(:40) < Sisu (2022, Action) Aksel Hennie, 
Jack Doolan, Jorma Tommila. 

(SYFY) 73 45 151 73 122 244 (3:55) <  John Wick: Chapter 2 < John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum (‘19, Act) Halle Berry, Ian McShane, Keanu Reeves. < The 355 (‘22, Action) Sebastian Stan, Penélope Cruz, Jessica Chastain. (P) 

(TBN) 103 16 560 103 260 372 Precious Memories (N) Your Move God's Huckabee (N) The Story Rosenberg Chase the Lion Youseff Huckabee The Story Rosenberg 

(TBS) 51 30 112 51 139 247 <  Sweet Home Alabama (‘02) Reese Witherspoon. Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang < The Meg

(TCM) 60 307 790 60 132 256 
(4:45) <  Jeremiah Johnson (1972, Adventure) Will Geer,
Stefan Gierasch, Robert Redford. 

< Devil in a Blue Dress (1995, Mystery) Tom Sizemore, 
Jennifer Beals, Denzel Washington. 

< One False Move (1991, Crime Story) Cynda Williams,
Billy Bob Thornton, Bill Paxton. 

< Split Second (‘53) 
Alexis Smith, Horace McNally. 

(TLC) 55 34 250 55 183 280 Welcome to Plathville Welcome to Plathville Fat Fabulous "Higher Love" Fat Fabulous "In Your Room" Fat Fabulous "Despacito" Sister Wives Fat Fabulous "Higher Love" 

(TMC) 60 307 790 591 132 256 
(:10) <  Double Jeopardy (1999, Thriller) Ashley Judd,
Bruce Greenwood, Tommy Lee Jones. 

< Heat (1995, Crime Story) Robert De Niro, Val Kilmer, Al Pacino. A bank robber (Robert De 
Niro) leaves scant clues for a detective (Al Pacino). 

< The Last Voyage of the Demeter (2023, Horror) Aisling 
Franciosi, Javier Botet, Corey Hawkins. 

(TNT) 49 31 108 49 138 245 (3:15) <  The Batman (‘22) Zoë Kravitz, Robert Pattinson. All Elite Wrestling: Collision (N) < Godzilla vs. Kong (‘21) Millie Bobby Brown, Alexander Skarsgård. Movie

(TOON) 45  325 45 176 296 King/Hill King/Hill Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers American American American American Rick Rick Rick Morty Demon Slayer 
(TVLND

)
70 56 138 70 106 304 Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly (:35) Mike (:10) Raymond (:45) Raymond (:20) Raymond "Separation" (:55) Raymond Raymond Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld 

(USA) 28 23 124 28 105 242 9-1-1 NASCAR Cup NASCAR Cup Series Bass Pro Shops Night Race (L) (N) NASCAR (N) The Anonymous "Plot Twist!" 9-1-1 "Jinx"

(VH1) 41 56 518 41 162 335 (3:30) <  The Big Lebowski Jeff Bridges. Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin
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 SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 22, '24 KIDS SPORTS MOVIES SPECIALS 
 

    S – Sedalia    C – Cole Camp    P – Pettis County    W – Warrensburg    D – Dish   DTV - DirecTV 

 S C P W D DTV 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 
(4) 
FOX 4 10 4 4 4 4 

(7:00) FOX 
4 News (N) 

KC 
Endzone 

FOX News Sunday (N) FOX NFL Kickoff (L) (N) FOX NFL Sunday (L) (N) NFL Football Philadelphia Eagles at New Orleans Saints The Eagles play their first road 
game on American soil this season when they visit the Saints. (L) (N) 

(:25) NFL Football Baltimore Ravens 
at Dallas Cowboys (L) (N) 

(5) 
CBS 5  5 5 5 5 

CBS News Sunday Morning (N) Face the Nation (N) Eye on 
Retirement

The NFL Today (L) (N) NFL Football Los Angeles Chargers at Pittsburgh Steelers Jim Harbaugh and 
the Chargers provide the opposition for the Steelers' home opener. (L) (N) 

To Be 
Announced

To Be Announced

(6) 
PBS 

6 11  6   
LBJ Library Mack Firing-

Hoover 
To the 
Contrary 

Washin-
gton Wk 

Missouri 
Politics 

World Tradfest
"'a do'" 

L. Welk "California 
(Arthur Duncan)" 

< Moonstruck (1987, Romance) Nicolas 
Cage, Vincent Gardenia, Cher. 

Perform "Three Divas at 
Versailles" 

Love of 
Quilting 

Quilting 
Arts 

(8) 
NBC  8     

Sunday Today With 
Willie Geist (N) 

Meet the Press (N) KOMU 8 News Today 
10AM Sunday (N) 

Road to the Presidents 
Cup (L) (N) 

Pro Motocross Championship SMX World 
Championship Final 

IMSA Weathertech SportsCar Championship Battle on the Bricks From 
Indianapolis Motor Speedway in Indianapolis. (L) (N) 

(9) 
ABC 9 9 9 9 9 9 

(7:00) KMBC 9 
Weekend News (N) 

Joel 
Osteen 

This Week With George 
Stephanopoulos (N) 

Soledad 
O'Brien (N)

Heart of 
the Matter

Women's College Volleyball Nebraska at 
Louisville (L) (N) 

Countd-
own (L) (N)

WNBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (L) (N) Paid Prog. Very Local 

(13) 
CBS  13     

CBS News Sunday Morning (N) Face the Nation (N) Sharyl 
Attkisson 

The NFL Today (L) (N) NFL Football Los Angeles Chargers at Pittsburgh Steelers Jim Harbaugh and 
the Chargers provide the opposition for the Steelers' home opener. (L) (N) 

Postgame
(L) (N) 

Postgame
(L) (N) 

PBR Camping
Greensboro (N) 

(17) 
ABC 17 7 7 17   

ABC 17 News This 
Morning 

This Week With George 
Stephanopoulos (N) 

Hearts of 
Heroes 

oh baby! Paid Prog. Women's College Volleyball Nebraska at 
Louisville (L) (N) 

Countd-
own (L) (N)

WNBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (L) (N) Paid Prog. Paid Prog. 

(19) 11  19 11 19 19 Roots "Activists Roots" Chavis To Dine Hoover Week Kansas Art House Heroic Big Cats 24/7 (P) (N) 3 Cities (N) TEDxKC (N)
(29) 
CW 2  29 2 29 29 

Better 
Horses 

The Key of 
David 

WalkFit! Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Raw Travel LIV Golf League LIV Golf League Team Championship - Dallas, Day 3 From Maridoe Golf Club in Carrollton, Texas. (L) (N) American 
Housewife

American 
Housewife 

(38) 13  38 13 38 38 Church of the In Touch With (N) Christian Worship Hour Church of the Hearts of Study Science Vets-Pets Immortals Short List Invincible Outdoor Laughs Laughs 
(41) 
NBC 12  41 12 41 41 

Meet the Press (N) To Be Announced Road to the Presidents 
Cup (L) (N) 

Pro Motocross Championship SMX World 
Championship Final 

IMSA Weathertech SportsCar Championship Battle on the Bricks From 
Indianapolis Motor Speedway in Indianapolis. (L) (N) 

(50) 
ION 7 3  7 50 50 

Bones "High Treason in 
the Holiday Season" 

NCIS "Being Bad" NCIS "Privileged 
Information" 

NCIS "Love Boat" NCIS "Philly" NCIS "Shell Game" NCIS "Home of the 
Brave" 

NCIS "Enemy 
Combatant" 

NCIS "Pay to Play" 

(62) 
MNT 10  62 10 62 62 

In Touch With Dr. 
Charles Stanley (N) 

Resurrection, A United 
Methodist Church 

Christian Worship Hour Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Positively
(N) 

Broadway 
(N) 

World's-
Weath 

World's-
Weath 

LOST IN Mad Dog 
& M 

Heartland "A Light in 
the Dark" 

Murdoch "Murdoch and 
the Sonic Boom" 

 
 

 S C P W D DTV 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 
(A&E) 34 36 132 34 118 265 Zombie Flip "Catalpa" Zombie Flip "Pecos" Zombie House Flipping Zombie "Pepperidge" Airline Airline Airline Airline Airline Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam 

(AMC) 31 22 119 31 131 254 
(7:30) <  Armageddon (‘98) Bruce Willis. A NASA rep recruits an oil 
driller and his team of mavericks to save Earth from an asteroid. 

< The Matrix Revolutions (‘03) Keanu Reeves. Neo, Morpheus and 
Trinity prepare for a final battle against vicious machines set to invade Zion. 

< The Matrix Reloaded Keanu Reeves. Freedom fighters (Keanu 
Reeves, Laurence Fishburne, Carrie-Anne Moss) revolt against machines. 

(BET) 68  155 68 154 329 Matters Matters Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor < Beauty Shop (‘05) Alicia Silverstone, Queen Latifah. < Brown Sugar Taye Diggs. 
(BRAVO) 72  181 72 129 237 Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck
(CNN) 38 25 202 38 200 202 State of Union (N) Fareed Zakaria GPS (N) Inside Politics State of Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) 
(COM) 69 56 140 69 107 249 Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks < Blended (‘14) Drew Barrymore, Adam Sandler. < We're the Millers (‘13) Jennifer Aniston. The Office The Office The Office 
(DISC) 33 33 120 33 182 278 Gold Rush-Res. Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Bigfoot "The Watchers" Bigfoot "Primal Fear" Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Naked and Afraid Afraid "Tiny Predators" 
(DISN) 52 40 302 52 172 290 Big City Big City Kiff Kiff < The Proud Family Movie (:40) Bluey (:05) Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey ZOMBIES ZOMBIES ZOMBIES ZOMBIES Hamster & Hamster & 
(ESPN) 35 14 602 35 140 206 (6:55) F1 Racing Sunday NFL Countdown (L) (N) WNBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (L) (N) 30 for 30 Stolen Gold Countdown WNBA Basketball 
(ESPN2) 36 15 606 36 143 209 SportsCenter (L) (N) Fantasy Football Now (L) (N) NWSL Utah Royals FC at NJ/NY Gotham FC (L) (N) USL Soccer Louisville City FC at Detroit City FC (N) Football Final (N) 
(FMC) 78 490 792 48 384 258 (:05) <  Modesty Blaise (‘66) Monica Vitti. (:10) < Our Man Flint (‘66) James Coburn. < In Like Flint (‘67) James Coburn. < Die Hard (‘88) Bruce Willis. (:20) < Die Hard 2 
(FREE) 50 19 178 50 180 311 <  Pirates of the Caribbean: The Curse of the Black Pearl (:15) < Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Man's Chest (‘06) Johnny Depp. < Pirates of the Caribbean: At World's End
(FX) 77 48 129 77 136 248 (7:00) <  Bumblebee < Transformers: The Last Knight (‘17) Anthony Hopkins, Mark Wahlberg. < Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle Dwayne Johnson. < Jumanji: The Next Level 

(HALL) 26 38 365 26 185 312 Reba Reba < Snowkissed (‘21) Chris McNally, Jen Lilley. < Winter Castle (‘19) Emilie Ullerup. < The More Love Grows (‘23) Rachel Boston. < Autumn Dreams (‘15) Jill Wagner.

(HBO) 518  802 501 300 501 
(6:00) < Lord of the 
Rings: Fellowship of the... 

(:05) <  The Lord of the Rings: The Return of the King Frodo and Sam march 
toward Mount Doom while Gandalf prepares for the final battle for Middle Earth. 

(:25) < The Lord of the Rings: The Two Towers Now divided, members of 
a fellowship take different paths to destroy the ring and defeat evil. 

Real Time With Bill 
Maher 

The 
Penguin 

(HGTV) 30 27 450 30 112 229 No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses 
(HIST) 56 37 256 56 120 269 Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Marvels "Fast Food" Built America Built America Built America Built America
(LIFE) 29 28 360 29 108 252 J. Osteen Paid Prog. < Dying in Plain Sight (‘24) Raffa Virago. < Mommy Meanest (‘24) Lisa Rinna. < Nightmare in the Desert (‘24) Gia De Sauvage. < A Deadly Threat to My Family Jessica Morris. 

(MAX) 549  832 531 310 515 
(7:15) <  The 
Sum of All Fears 

(:20) <  Cirque du Freak: The Vampire's 
Assistant (‘09) Ken Watanabe, John C. Reilly. 

(:10) < The Amityville Horror
(‘79) Margot Kidder, James Brolin. 

(:40) <  Music Within (‘07)
Melissa George, Ron Livingston. 

(:10) < Dark Skies (‘13) Josh 
Hamilton, Dakota Goyo, Keri Russell. 

(:50) < Get Hard (‘15) Kevin 
Hart, Craig T. Nelson, Will Ferrell. 

(MTV) 42  502 42 160 331 Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous 
(NEWSN) 23  180 23 239 307 Morning (L) (N) Hill (N) NewsNation Live (L) (N) NewsNation Live (L) (N) NewsNation (L) (N) NewsNation (L) (N) NewsNation (L) (N) NewsNation (L) (N) NewsNation (L) (N) 
(NGEO) 57 56 265 57 186 276 Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna W. Tuna "Dream Team" Wicked Tuna "Mutiny" Wicked Tuna W. Tuna "Lucky or Not" National "Olympic" National "Yellowstone" 
(NICK) 32  314 32 170 299 SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob < The Secret Life of Pets (‘16) Louis C.K.. < Hotel Transylvania (‘12) Adam Sandler. < Hotel Transylvania: Transformania SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob 
(PRMT) 71  145 71 241 241 Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue < Just Go With It (‘11) Jennifer Aniston, Adam Sandler. < The Longest Yard (‘05) Chris Rock, Adam Sandler. Movie 

(SHOW) 578  852 561 318 545 
(7:00) < 
First Blood 

(:35) <  Rambo: First Blood 
Part II (‘85) Sylvester Stallone. 

(:15) < Rambo III (1988, Action) Richard 
Crenna, Marc de Jonge, Sylvester Stallone. 

< World War Z (2013, Horror) Mireille 
Enos, James Badge Dale, Brad Pitt. 

< Old School (‘03, Com) Will 
Ferrell, Vince Vaughn, Luke Wilson. 

< Ghost (‘90) Demi Moore, 
Whoopi Goldberg, Patrick Swayze. 

(STZEN) 644 55 932 631 340 535 
(6:55) <  Speed 2: 
Cruise Control 

<  The Far Country (‘55) Ruth 
Roman, James Stewart. 

(:40) < Downton Abbey: A New Era (‘22)
Jim Carter, Michelle Dockery, Hugh Bonneville. 

(:50) <  Operation Fortune: Ruse de guerre
(‘23) Aubrey Plaza, Hugh Grant, Jason Statham. 

(:45) < Expend4bles (2023, Action) Sylvester 
Stallone, Andy Garcia, Jason Statham. 

(:35) < 
Sisu 

(SYFY) 73 45 151 73 122 244 <  The Quiet Ones (‘14) Jared Harris. < The Purge: Anarchy (‘14) Frank Grillo. (:15) < The Fast and the Furious (‘01) Vin Diesel. (:45) < John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum

(TBN) 103 16 560 103 260 372 Franklin Turning Jeffress Winning Hagee R. Warren Jackson Creflo PowerPoint Written Franklin T. Evans Mazzapica Robison Metaxas Prince Youseff Shook 

(TBS) 51 30 112 51 139 247 Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 

(TCM) 60 307 790 60 132 256 
(7:00) <  Ring of 
Fire (‘61) David Janssen. 

<  Split Second (1953, Thriller) Alexis Smith,
Jan Sterling, Horace McNally. 

< Annie Get Your Gun (1950, Musical) 
Howard Keel, Louis Calhern, Betty Hutton. 

< It's Always Fair Weather (1955, 
Musical) Dan Dailey, Cyd Charisse, Gene Kelly. 

< Baby Doll (1956, Drama) Carroll Baker, 
Eli Wallach, Karl Malden. 

(TLC) 55 34 250 55 183 280 Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Fabulous "Higher Love" Fat Fabulous Fabulous "Despacito" I Love a Mama's Boy Sister Wives 90 Day Fiancé "Great Expectations"

(TMC) 60 307 790 591 132 256 
<  The Fabelmans Young Sammy Fabelman falls in love 
with filmmaking after watching "The Greatest Show on Earth." 

(:35) < Kiss the Girls (1997, Mystery) Ashley 
Judd, Cary Elwes, Morgan Freeman. 

(:35) <  The Impossible (2012, Drama)
Ewan McGregor, Tom Holland, Naomi Watts. 

< Casino Royale James Bond (Daniel Craig) enters a 
high-stakes poker game with a man who finances terrorists. 

(TNT) 49 31 108 49 138 245 NCIS: New Orleans <  Kong: Skull Island (‘17) Tom Hiddleston. < Godzilla: King of the Monsters (‘19) Kyle Chandler. < Godzilla vs. Kong (‘21) Alexander Skarsgård. < Meg 

(TOON) 45  325 45 176 296 < Scooby-Doo! Music of the Vampire Jellystone Looney Looney Looney Tom/Jerry Tom/Jerry Tiny Too Total Total Adventure Adventure Regular Regular < Batman 

(TVLND) 70 56 138 70 106 304 Gold. Girls Gold. Girls Gold. Girls Gold. Girls Gold. Girls Gold. Girls Gold. Girls Gold. Girls Mike (:35) Mike (:10) Mike (:50) Mike (:20) Mike (:55) Mike "Super Cop" Mike Mike Mike 

(USA) 28 23 124 28 105 242 Premier League Soccer Premier (N) Premier Soccer Manchester City vs. Arsenal (L) (N) Goal Zone Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU "Pique" Law-SVU "Serendipity" 

(VH1) 41 56 518 41 162 335 (6:30) <  Bad Boys <  Bad Boys II (2003, Action) Will Smith, Jordi Mollà, Martin Lawrence. <  The Big Lebowski (‘98) John Goodman, Jeff Bridges. I Love New York
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 SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 22, '24 KIDS SPORTS MOVIES SPECIALS 
 

    S – Sedalia    C – Cole Camp    P – Pettis County    W – Warrensburg     D – Dish   DTV - DirecTV 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(4) 
FOX 4 10 4 4 4 4 

(3:25) NFL Football Baltimore Ravens at Dallas 
Cowboys (L) (N) 

The OT (L) (N) Rescue: HI-Surf "Pilot" (P) (N) Universal 
Basic Guys (N)

Bob's Burgers 
(N) 

FOX 4 News at 9PM (N) FOX 4 News 
at 10PM (N) 

(:35) FOX 4 
News (N) 

Sports Show
(N) 

In Touch With 

(5) 
CBS 5  5 5 5 5 

(3:30) To Be Announced 60 Minutes (N) Matlock "Pilot" (P) (N) Big Brother (N) Tracker "Beyond the Campus 
Walls" 

News 
Weekend (N) 

(:35) KC Sports 
Tonight 

(:05) Joel 
Osteen 

(:35) The Song 

(6) 
PBS 

6 11  6   
PBS News 
Weekend 

Daily Blend 
with AC 

Time/By 
"Covering Up" 

Upstart Crow Ridley "A Sleeping Tiger, Part 
2" (N) 

Moonflower Murders on 
Masterpiece (N) 

Van der Valk on Masterpiece
"Safe in Amsterdam, Part 2" (N)

American Experience "LBJ: We Shall Overcome/The Last 
Believer" Lyndon B. Johnson's plans for a "Great Society." 

(8) 
NBC  8     

KOMU 8 News 
(N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

Football Night in America (L)
(N) 

(:15) NFL Football Kansas City Chiefs at Atlanta Falcons The Chiefs hit the road for the first time this season for a 
test drive against the Falcons. (L) (N) 

KOMU 8 News
(N) 

Inside Edition 
Weekend (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune 

(9) 
ABC 9 9 9 9 9 9 

KMBC 9 News 
at 5:00 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

America's Funniest Home 
Videos 

High Potential "Pilot" 9-1-1 "Ashes, Ashes" 9-1-1 "All Fall Down" KMBC 9 News 
at 10:00 (N) 

KMBC Sports 
Sunday (N) 

Soledad 
O'Brien 

9-1-1

(13) 
CBS  13     

Entertainment Tonight (N) 60 Minutes (N) Matlock "Pilot" (P) (N) Big Brother (N) Tracker "Beyond the Campus 
Walls" 

KRCG 13 Live 
at 10:00 (L) (N)

(:35) Sharyl 
Attkisson 

(:05) Graham 
Bensinger (N) 

Game Time 

(17) 
ABC 17 7 7 17   

Paid 
Programming 

ABC World 
News (N) 

America's Funniest Home 
Videos 

High Potential "Pilot" 9-1-1 "Ashes, Ashes" 9-1-1 "All Fall Down" ABC 17 News 
at 10 (N) 

ABC 17 Sports 
Zone 

World League 
Wrestling 

In Touch With 

(19) 11  19 11 19 19 Weekend (N) American TEDxKC Ridley (N) Moonflower Murders (N) Van der Valk (N) COBRA Ridley
(29) 
CW 2  29 2 29 29 

Young 
Sheldon 

Young 
Sheldon 

The Conners The Conners The Chosen "Calm Before" The enemies of Jesus 
close in while His followers struggle. (N) 

The Conners KMBC 9 News
(N) 

Soledad 
O'Brien (N) 

Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

The Big Bang 
Theory 

The Big Bang 
Theory 

(38) 13  38 13 38 38 Weather Gone Viral To Be To Be Friends Friends Neighbor Neighbor Last Man Last Man Dateline To Be Announced
(41) 
NBC 12  41 12 41 41 

KSHB 41 News 
(N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

Football Night in America (L)
(N) 

(:15) NFL Football Kansas City Chiefs at Atlanta Falcons The Chiefs hit the road for the first time this season for a 
test drive against the Falcons. (L) (N) 

News Today
(N) 

To Be Announced
Programming to be announced. 

(50) 
ION 7 3  7 50 50 

NCIS "The Tie That Binds" NCIS "Willoughby" NCIS "Off the Grid" NCIS "Keep Going" NCIS "Nonstop" NCIS "Pandora's Box, Part I" NCIS "What Lies Above" 

(62) 
MNT 10  62 10 62 62 

Celebrity Crime Files The Equalizer "One Percenters" Chicago P.D. "Allegiance" Chicago P.D. "Saved" NCIS: Hawai'i "Paniolo" World's-
Weath 

World's-
Weath 

Game Time Gray Sports 
World 

 
 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(A&E) 34 36 132 34 118 265 Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam (:05) Court Cam (:35) Court Cam (:05) Court Cam (:35) Court Cam 

(AMC) 31 22 119 31 131 254 
<  The Matrix (1999, Sci-Fi) Laurence Fishburne, Carrie-Anne Moss, Keanu Reeves. A 
computer hacker joins forces with rebel warriors to battle a malevolent cyberintelligence. 

Snowpiercer "Last Stop" (SF) 
(N) 

(:05) Snowpiercer "Last Stop" (:10) < The Matrix (1999, Sci-Fi) Laurence Fishburne, 
Carrie-Anne Moss, Keanu Reeves. 

(BET) 68  155 68 154 329 (3:30) <  Brown Sugar (‘02) Taye Diggs. < Love & Basketball (2000, Romance) Omar Epps, Alfre Woodard, Sanaa Lathan. < About Last Night (‘14) Michael Ealy, Kevin Hart. 
(BRAVO

)
72  181 72 129 237 Below Deck Mediterranean Below Deck Mediterranean Below Deck Mediterranean Below Deck Mediterranean Watch What Housewives SLC Housewives/OC "Singled Out" Dubai

(CNN) 38 25 202 38 200 202 CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Special Program CNN Special Program CNN Special Program CNN Special Program
(COM) 69 56 140 69 107 249 The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy 
(DISC) 33 33 120 33 182 278 Afraid "Roasted Grubs" Afraid "Tree Spider" Afraid "Bug Repellent" Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid "Botfly Bite" Afraid "Africanize Bees" Afraid "Bug Repellent"
(DISN) 52 40 302 52 172 290 Big City Big City Big City Big City < Encanto (‘21) Stephanie Beatriz. (:45) Primos (:10) Primos (:35) Primos Primos Primos Big City Big City 
(ESPN) 35 14 602 35 140 206 (4:00) WNBA Basketball MLB Baseball Philadelphia Phillies at New York Mets (L) (N) WNBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (L) (N) SportsCenter (L) (N)
(ESPN2) 36 15 606 36 143 209 Baseball Tonight (L) (N) SportsCenter SportCtr (N) Cliff Diving World Series: Oslo PFL SportsCenter (L) (N) SportsCenter (L) (N) Betrayal The Good 
(FMC) 78 490 792 48 384 258 (4:20) <  Die Hard 2 (‘90) Bruce Willis. (:40) < Die Hard With a Vengeance (‘95) Jeremy Irons, Bruce Willis. (:20) < Live Free or Die Hard (2007, Action) Justin Long, Timothy Olyphant, Bruce Willis. 
(FREE) 50 19 178 50 180 311 (2:30) < Pirates of the Caribbea... (:15) < Pirates of the Caribbean: On Stranger Tides (‘11, Adv) Penélope Cruz, Ian McShane, Johnny Depp. < Indiana Jones and the Dial of Destiny (‘23) Harrison Ford.
(FX) 77 48 129 77 136 248 (3:30) < Jumanji: Next Level <  Indiana Jones and the Dial of Destiny (‘23, Adv) Phoebe Waller-Bridge, Antonio Banderas, Harrison Ford. < Star Wars: The Rise of Skywalker (‘19) Mark Hamill, Carrie Fisher.

(HALL) 26 38 365 26 185 312 < Falling Together (‘24) Paul Campbell, Ashley Williams. < A Harvest Wedding (‘17) Victor Webster, Jill Wagner. < Guiding Emily (‘23) Antonio Cupo, Sarah Drew. Golden Girls Golden Girls 

(HBO) 518  802 501 300 501 
(4:30) The 
Penguin 

(:45) <  Batman Returns (‘92) Michael Keaton. Caped Crusader (Michael 
Keaton) vs. Penguin (Danny DeVito) and Catwoman (Michelle Pfeiffer). 

The Penguin (:10) Industry (N) (:15) Last Week Tonight With 
John Oliver (N) 

(:55) The Penguin

(HGTV) 30 27 450 30 112 229 Unsellable Houses Unsellable "Pressure Pitch" Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home 
(HIST) 56 37 256 56 120 269 American Godfathe "Death of the Old Rules" American Godfathe "Rise of the New Dons" (:05) American Godfathers: The Five Families "The Last Don" (:05) American Godfathe 
(LIFE) 29 28 360 29 108 252 < Buried Alive & Survived (‘24) Tyler Lepley, Eva Marcille. < Taken in Plain Sight (‘24) Sameer Jafar, Tennille Read. (P) (:05) < Buying Back My Daughter (‘23) Meagan Good. < Taken in Plain Sight

(MAX) 549  832 531 310 515 
(3:50) <  
Get Hard 

<  Now You See Me (2013, Mystery) Mark Ruffalo, Woody 
Harrelson, Jesse Eisenberg. 

(:25) < I, Frankenstein (2014, Fantasy) Bill 
Nighy, Miranda Otto, Aaron Eckhart. 

< After Earth (2013, Sci-Fi) Will Smith,
Sophie Okonedo, Jaden Smith. 

(:40) < Hellboy II: The Golden Army 
(‘08, Act) Selma Blair, Doug Jones, Ron Perlman. 

(MTV) 42  502 42 160 331 Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculous (N) Ridiculous (N) Ridiculous (N) Ridiculous (N) Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness 
(NEWSN) 23  180 23 239 307 NewsNation Now (L) (N) NewsNation Prime (L) (N) NewsNation Prime (L) (N) NewsNation Prime (L) (N) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime
(NGEO) 57 56 265 57 186 276 National "Everglades" National Parks: USA "Katmai" National "Zion" (F) (N) America's National Parks (N) Lost City of Machu Picchu National Parks: USA "Zion" America's National Parks 
(NICK) 32  314 32 170 299 SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends
(PRMT) 71  145 71 241 241 (4:30) <  Step Brothers (‘08) John C. Reilly, Will Ferrell. (:55) < The Longest Yard (‘05) Chris Rock, Burt Reynolds, Adam Sandler. (:35) < Step Brothers (‘08, Com) John C. Reilly, Richard Jenkins, Will Ferrell. 

(SHOW) 578  852 561 318 545 
(3:30) < 
Ghost 

(:45) < Parallel (2024, Drama) Edwin Hodge,
Danielle Deadwyler, Aldis Hodge. 

(:15) Special Ops: Lioness
"Bruise Like a Fist" 

Dexter "Love American Style" Dexter "Return to Sender" < Memory (2023, Drama) Peter Sarsgaard,
Brooke Timber, Jessica Chastain. 

(:45) < Irena's 
Vow 

(STZEN) 644 55 932 631 340 535 
(4:35) <  Sisu (‘22) Aksel 
Hennie, Jorma Tommila. 

(:10) < To Die For (1995, Thriller) Matt Dillon, Joaquin 
Phoenix, Nicole Kidman. 

< Just Married (2003, Romance) Brittany 
Murphy, Christian Kane, Ashton Kutcher. 

(:40) < Take Me Home Tonight (2011, 
Drama) Anna Faris, Dan Fogler, Topher Grace. 

(:20) < Speed 2: Cruise 
Control (‘97) Sandra Bullock. 

(SYFY) 73 45 151 73 122 244 Movie (:45) <  The 355 (‘22, Act) Sebastian Stan, Penélope Cruz, Jessica Chastain. (:15) < Rampage (‘18, Act) Naomie Harris, Malin Akerman, Dwayne Johnson. (:45) < 2 Fast 2 Furious (‘03) Paul Walker. 

(TBN) 103 16 560 103 260 372 Jackson Mini Joyce Meyer Marcus Robert Joel Osteen Turning Point Huckabee He Leadeth Me (N) Praise Scott Hannen: Stop the Pain 

(TBS) 51 30 112 51 139 247 Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Imp. Jokers Inside Jokes < The Day After Tomorrow (‘04) Dennis Quaid.

(TCM) 60 307 790 60 132 256 
<  The Learning Tree (1969, Drama) Alex Clarke, Estelle 
Evans, Kyle Johnson. 

< Libeled Lady (1936, Comedy) Spencer Tracy, Myrna 
Loy, Jean Harlow. 

< The Awful Truth (1937, Comedy) Cary Grant, Ralph 
Bellamy, Irene Dunne. 

(:15) < Mockery (‘27) 
Ricardo Cortez, Lon Chaney. 

(TLC) 55 34 250 55 183 280 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days "Revelations" (N) Sister "Let There Be Light" (N) 90 Day Fiancé (N) 90 Day Fiancé "Revelations" 

(TMC) 60 307 790 591 132 256 
<  The Yards (2000, Crime Story) Joaquin Phoenix, Charlize 
Theron, Mark Wahlberg. 

< Rocky Balboa (2006, Drama) Burt 
Young, Antonio Tarver, Sylvester Stallone. 

(:45) < MVP (2022, Drama) Nate Boyer, Dina Shihabi, Mo 
McRae. 

(:40) < Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles 
(‘90, Child) Elias Koteas, Josh Pais, Judith Hoag. 

(TNT) 49 31 108 49 138 245 (4:30) <  The Meg (‘18) Li Bingbing, Jason Statham. < Avengers: Infinity War (2018, Action) Chris Hemsworth, Josh Brolin, Robert Downey Jr.. (:15) < The Meg (‘18) Li Bingbing, Jason Statham.

(TOON) 45  325 45 176 296 (4:00) <  Batman (‘89) Jack Nicholson. (:45) Cookie Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers American American American American Rick Rick Rick Morty PSICops! 
(TVLND

)
70 56 138 70 106 304 Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld 

(USA) 28 23 124 28 105 242 Law-SVU "Scorched Earth" Law-SVU "Wednesday's Child" Law-SVU "Girls Disappeared" Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

(VH1) 41 56 518 41 162 335 I Love NY "The Mangeant" I Love New York "Big Ballers" I Love NY "What's Up Dog" Living Single Living Single Living Single Living Single Living Single Living Single Living Single Living Single 
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 MONDAY SEPTEMBER 23, '24 KIDS SPORTS MOVIES SPECIALS 
 

    S – Sedalia    C – Cole Camp    P – Pettis County    W – Warrensburg     D – Dish   DTV - DirecTV 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(4) 
FOX 4 10 4 4 4 4 

FOX 4 News at 5PM (N) FOX 4 News 
at 6PM (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune (N) 

9-1-1: Lone Star "Both Sides, 
Now" (SP) (N) 

Rescue: HI-Surf (N) FOX 4 News at 9PM (N) FOX 4 News 
at 10PM (N) 

FOX 4 News
(N) 

TMZ (N) Seinfeld "The 
Strong Box" 

(5) 
CBS 5  5 5 5 5 

KCTV5 News 
at 5 (N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

KCTV5 News 
at 6 (N) 

KCTV5 News:
(N) 

The Price Is Right at Night (N) NCIS "Judgment Day" NCIS "Judgment Day" KCTV5 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) The Late Show With 
Stephen Colbert (N) 

(:35) After 
Midnight (N) 

(6) 
PBS 

6 11  6   
BBC News The 
Context 

BBC News 
America 

PBS News Hour (N) Antiques Roadshow "Vintage 
Milwaukee 2020" 

Crossroads: A Conversation 
With America (N) 

POV "Who's Afraid of Nathan Law?" Nathan 
Law's fight for freedom in Hong Kong. (N) 

Tell Me More Democracy Now! (N)

(8) 
NBC  8     

KOMU 8 News 
5PM (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

KOMU 8 News 
6PM (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune (N) 

The Voice "The Blind Auditions Season Premiere" (SP) (N) Brilliant Minds "Pilot" (P) (N) KOMU 8 News 
10PM (N) 

(:35) The Tonight Show 
Starring Jimmy Fallon (SP) (N) 

(:35) Meyers 
(SP) (N) 

(9) 
ABC 9 9 9 9 9 9 

KMBC 9 News 
at 5:00 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

KMBC 9 News 
at 6:00 (N) 

Monday Night
(L) (N) 

NFL Football Washington Commanders at Cincinnati Bengals Joe Burrow and the Bengals host a 
prime-time spot against Jayden Daniels and the Commanders. (L) (N) 

(:15) News (N) (:50) Jimmy Kimmel Live! (N) (:50) Nightline 
(N) 

(13) 
CBS  13     

KRCG 13 Live 
at 5:00 (L) (N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

KRCG 13 Live 
at 6:00 (L) (N) 

Entertainment 
Tonight (N) 

The Price Is Right at Night (N) NCIS "Judgment Day" NCIS "Judgment Day" KRCG 13 Live 
at 10:00 (L) (N)

(:35) The Late Show With 
Stephen Colbert (N) 

(:35) After 
Midnight (N) 

(17) 
ABC 17 7 7 17   

ABC 17 News 
at 5 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 6 (N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 6:30 (N) 

NFL Football Washington Commanders at Cincinnati Bengals Joe Burrow and the Bengals host a 
prime-time spot against Jayden Daniels and the Commanders. (L) (N) 

(:15) News (N) (:50) Jimmy Kimmel Live! (N) (:50) Nightline 
(N) 

(19) 11  19 11 19 19 Context America PBS News Hour (N) Antiques Roadshow (N) Crossroads (N) POV "Who's Afraid of Nathan Law?" (N) 3 Cities Amanpour and Company (N) 
(29) 
CW 2  29 2 29 29 

Sheldon 
"Pilot" 

Young 
Sheldon 

The Big Bang 
Theory 

The Big Bang 
Theory 

All American: Homecoming "I 
Stand Along" (N) 

The Wranglers (N) KMBC 9 News (N) GMFB: Overtime (N) Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

(38) 13  38 13 38 38 Law & Order: SVU "Outsider" Friends Friends Friends Friends Neighbor Neighbor Last Man Last Man Friends Friends Dateline
(41) 
NBC 12  41 12 41 41 

KSHB 41 News 
5PM (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

KSHB 41 News 
6PM (N) 

KSHB 41 News 
6:30PM (N) 

The Voice "The Blind Auditions Season Premiere" (SP) (N) Brilliant Minds "Pilot" (P) (N) KSHB 41 News 
10PM (N) 

(:35) The Tonight Show 
Starring Jimmy Fallon (SP) (N) 

(:35) Meyers 
(SP) (N) 

(50) 
ION 7 3  7 50 50 

Criminal Minds "Supply & 
Demand" 

FBI "Fostered" FBI "Grief" The team searches 
for an abducted college coed. 

FBI "Under Pressure" FBI "Pride & Prejudice" FBI "Ambition" FBI "Scar Tissue"

(62) 
MNT 10  62 10 62 62 

Judy Justice Judy Justice Chicago P.D. "Different 
Mistakes" 

KCTV5 News 
at 6 

KCTV5 News: Law & Order: Special Victims 
Unit 

Law & Order: Special Victims 
Unit 

KCTV5 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) My KC Live 48 Hours 

 
 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(A&E) 34 36 132 34 118 265 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 (:05) The First 48 (:05) The First 48

(AMC) 31 22 119 31 131 254 
(3:00) <  Casino (1995, Crime Story) Sharon Stone, Joe 
Pesci, Robert De Niro. 

< Goodfellas (1990, Crime Story) Ray Liotta, Joe Pesci, Robert De Niro. Henry Hill, a poor 
Irish-Italian rises through the ranks of an organized crime branch. 

< Con Air (1997, Action) John Cusack, John Malkovich, 
Nicolas Cage. 

(BET) 68  155 68 154 329 Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor < About Last Night (2014, Drama) Michael Ealy, Regina Hall, Kevin Hart. Martin Martin Martin Martin
(BRAVO

)
72  181 72 129 237 Below Deck Mediterranean Below Deck Mediterranean Below Deck Mediterranean (N) Below Deck "Happily Ever Aft" (N) Below Deck "Happily Ever Aft" Below Deck "Entrée-vous" Below Deck 

(CNN) 38 25 202 38 200 202 Situation Room (L) (N) Erin Burnett OutFront (L) (N) Anderson Cooper 360 (L) (N) The Source With (L) (N) CNN NewsNight (L) (N) Laura Coates Live (L) (N) Anderson Cooper 360
(COM) 69 56 140 69 107 249 The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Daily Show (N) Family Guy South Park 
(DISC) 33 33 120 33 182 278 Contraband "The Heat Is On" Contraband: Seized at Sea Contraband: Seized Contraband: Seized at Sea (N) Contraband: Seized Contraband "Marshal Matters" Contraband: Seized
(DISN) 52 40 302 52 172 290 Bluey Big City Big City Big City Primos Primos Ladybug Ladybug Kiff Kiff Jessie Jessie Bluey Bluey
(ESPN) 35 14 602 35 140 206 (4:00) Monday Night (L) (N) (:15) Kickoff NFL Football Jacksonville Jaguars at Buffalo Bills (L) (N) SportsC. (N) (:15) Postgame SportsCenter (L) (N) SportCtr (N) 
(ESPN2) 36 15 606 36 143 209 SportsCenter (L) (N) SportsCenter ESPN Films ESPN Films One More Betrayal The Good 
(FMC) 78 490 792 48 384 258 (4:50) <  What Happens in Vegas (:45) < Date Night (‘10) Tina Fey, Steve Carell. <  This Means War (‘12) Chris Pine, Reese Witherspoon. (:25) < This Means War Reese Witherspoon. 
(FREE) 50 19 178 50 180 311 (4:00) <  Rio 2 < Toy Story (‘95) Voices of Tim Allen, Tom Hanks. (:55) < Toy Story 2 (‘99) Tom Hanks. The 700 Club The Simpsons The Simpsons 
(FX) 77 48 129 77 136 248 (4:00) <  Baywatch (‘17) Dwayne Johnson. < Guardians of the Galaxy (‘14) Zoe Saldaña, Dave Bautista, Chris Pratt. English (N) English English < Guardians of the Galaxy Chris Pratt. 

(HALL) 26 38 365 26 185 312 (4:00) < Hidden Gems < Sand Dollar Cove (‘21) Chad Michael Murray, Aly Michalka. < Matching Hearts (‘20) Ryan Paevey, Taylor Cole. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 

(HBO) 518  802 501 300 501 
(:55) <  Barbie (2023, Comedy) Ryan 
Gosling, America Ferrera, Margot Robbie. 

(:50) The Penguin My Brilliant Friend: Story of 
the Lost Child (N) 

(:55) The Penguin (:05) My Brilliant Friend: Story 
of the Lost Child 

Industry

(HGTV) 30 27 450 30 112 229 Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home House Hunters (N) House Hunters House Hunters Dream Home Dream Home 
(HIST) 56 37 256 56 120 269 History's Greatest Mysteries History's Greatest Mysteries Mysteries "The Black Dahlia" Gangland (N) Gangland (N) Prison (N) Prison (SF) (N) History's Greatest Mysteries (:05) Gangland (:35) Gangland 
(LIFE) 29 28 360 29 108 252 Rizzoli "Dance With the Devil" Rizzoli "But I Am a Good Girl" Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles "All for One" (:05) Rizzoli "Cold as Ice" (:05) Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles

(MAX) 549  832 531 310 515 
(4:40) <  Clear and Present Danger (1994, Thriller)
Willem Dafoe, Anne Archer, Harrison Ford. 

< The Blackcoat's Daughter (2015, Horror)
Kiernan Shipka, Lucy Boynton, Emma Roberts. 

(:35) < Aliens (1986, Sci-Fi) Carrie Henn, Michael 
Biehn, Sigourney Weaver. 

(:55) < The Foot Fist Way (‘06, Comedy) 
Mary Jane Bostic, Ben Best, Danny McBride. 

(MTV) 42  502 42 160 331 Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness 
(NEWSN) 23  180 23 239 307 The Hill (L) (N) On Balance (L) (N) Cuomo (L) (N) Dan Abrams Live (L) (N) Banfield (L) (N) Cuomo Dan Abrams Live
(NGEO) 57 56 265 57 186 276 To Catch "Narcotourist" To Catch "Swallowed Stash" Smuggler "Cocaine Combos" Smuggler "Cocaine Blame" Smuggler "Cocaine Drama" Smuggler "Cardiac Cocaine" Locked Up Abroad
(NICK) 32  314 32 170 299 Movie Knuckles (:15) Knuckles (:50) SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends
(PRMT) 71  145 71 241 241 Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men < Independence Day (1996, Sci-Fi) Bill Pullman, Jeff Goldblum, Will Smith. < World War Z (‘13) Mireille Enos, Brad Pitt.

(SHOW) 578  852 561 318 545 
(4:30) <  Transformers (2007, Action) Tyrese Gibson, Josh 
Duhamel, Shia LaBeouf. 

< The Equalizer (2014, Action) Marton Csokas, Chloë Grace 
Moretz, Denzel Washington. 

(:15) < Full Metal Jacket (1987, War) Adam Baldwin,
Vincent D'Onofrio, Matthew Modine. 

(:15) < Scream VI (‘23) 
Jenna Ortega, Melissa Barrera. 

(STZEN) 644 55 932 631 340 535 
(4:30) <  The Outfit 
(‘22) Mark Rylance. 

(:20) < All About the Benjamins (2002, Action) Mike Epps,
Eva Mendes, Ice Cube. 

< Pride & Prejudice (2005, Drama) Matthew Macfadyen,
Brenda Blethyn, Keira Knightley. 

(:10) < Salt (2010, Action) Liev Schreiber, Chiwetel 
Ejiofor, Angelina Jolie. 

(SYFY) 73 45 151 73 122 244 (4:45) <  The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift < Fast & Furious (‘09) Paul Walker, Vin Diesel. < Fast Five (2011, Action) Paul Walker, Jordana Brewster, Vin Diesel.

(TBN) 103 16 560 103 260 372 New Season Huckabee (N) Allen (N) Stakelbeck (N) Juneteenth Special Takeaway-Kirk (N) Harvest With Stakelbeck Juneteenth Special Joseph Prince Takeaway-Kirk 

(TBS) 51 30 112 51 139 247 Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang American American American American American American 

(TCM) 60 307 790 60 132 256 
<  The Human Comedy (1943, Comedy Drama) Frank 
Morgan, James Craig, Mickey Rooney. 

< Murder on the Orient Express (1974, Mystery) Lauren 
Bacall, Martin Balsam, Albert Finney. 

(:15) < The Shootist (1976, Western) Lauren Bacall,
James Stewart, John Wayne. 

< Appointment With 
Death (‘88) Peter Ustinov. (P) 

(TLC) 55 34 250 55 183 280 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way 90 Day Fiancé: Other Way (N) I Love a Mama's Boy (N) Welcome to Plathville (N) 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way 

(TMC) 60 307 790 591 132 256 
(:05) <  Grease (1978, Musical) Olivia Newton-John,
Stockard Channing, John Travolta. 

< A Time to Kill (‘96) Samuel L. Jackson, Matthew McConaughey, Sandra 
Bullock. Southern lawyer (Matthew McConaughey) in racially charged murder case.

< The Hateful Eight (‘15) Samuel L. Jackson. While seeking shelter from a 
blizzard, bounty hunters, a prisoner and a sheriff meet four strangers. 

(TNT) 49 31 108 49 138 245 (3:15) <  Avengers: Infinity War < Avengers: Endgame (2019, Action) Chris Evans, Mark Ruffalo, Robert Downey Jr.. (:25) < Ant-Man and The Wasp

(TOON) 45  325 45 176 296 Cartoon Cartoon King/Hill King/Hill Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers American American Rick Rick Boondocks 
(TVLND

)
70 56 138 70 106 304 Andy Griffith Andy Griffith Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld 

(USA) 28 23 124 28 105 242 9-1-1 "Hen Begins" 9-1-1 "Merry Ex-Mas" WWE Monday Night RAW (L) (N) The Anonymous (N) 9-1-1 "Under Pressure"

(VH1) 41 56 518 41 162 335 Living Single Living Single Basketball Wives Basketball Wives Wild/Out (N) Wild/Out (N) Basketball Wives I Love NY "Do You Have Love for New York?" I Love NY 
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 TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 24, '24 KIDS SPORTS MOVIES SPECIALS 
 

    S – Sedalia    C – Cole Camp    P – Pettis County    W – Warrensburg     D – Dish   DTV - DirecTV 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(4) 
FOX 4 10 4 4 4 4 

FOX 4 News at 5PM (N) FOX 4 News 
at 6PM (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune (N) 

Murder in a Small Town "The Suspect" (P) (N) 2024 FOX Fall 
(N) 

FOX 4 News at 9PM (N) FOX 4 News 
at 10PM (N) 

FOX 4 News
(N) 

TMZ (N) Seinfeld "The 
Wizard" 

(5) 
CBS 5  5 5 5 5 

KCTV5 News 
at 5 (N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

KCTV5 News 
at 6 (N) 

KCTV5 News:
(N) 

FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted "Radio 
Silence" 

KCTV5 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) The Late Show With 
Stephen Colbert (N) 

(:35) After 
Midnight (N) 

(6) 
PBS 

6 11  6   
BBC News The 
Context 

BBC News 
America 

PBS News Hour (N) Finding Your Roots "Mexican 
Roots" 

Frontline "The Choice 2024: Harris vs. Trump" The lives and 
characters of Kamala Harris and Donald Trump. (N) 

Amanpour and Company (N) Democracy Now! (N)

(8) 
NBC  8     

KOMU 8 News 
5PM (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

KOMU 8 News 
6PM (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune (N) 

America's Got Talent America's Got Talent "Finale Results" Host Terry Crews reveals 
the winner of Season 19. (SF) (N) 

KOMU 8 News 
10PM (N) 

(:35) The Tonight Show 
Starring Jimmy Fallon (N) 

(:35) Seth 
Meyers (N) 

(9) 
ABC 9 9 9 9 9 9 

KMBC 9 News 
at 5:00 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

KMBC 9 News 
at 6:00 (N) 

Entertainment 
Tonight (N) 

Dancing With the Stars "Oscars Night" (N) High Potential "Dancers in the 
Dark" (N) 

KMBC 9 News 
at 10:00 (N) 

(:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! (N) (:35) Nightline 
(N) 

(13) 
CBS  13     

KRCG 13 Live 
at 5:00 (L) (N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

KRCG 13 Live 
at 6:00 (L) (N) 

Entertainment 
Tonight (N) 

FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted "Radio 
Silence" 

KRCG 13 Live 
at 10:00 (L) (N)

(:35) The Late Show With 
Stephen Colbert (N) 

(:35) After 
Midnight (N) 

(17) 
ABC 17 7 7 17   

ABC 17 News 
at 5 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 6 (N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 6:30 (N) 

Dancing With the Stars "Oscars Night" (N) High Potential "Dancers in the 
Dark" (N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! (N) (:35) Nightline 
(N) 

(19) 11  19 11 19 19 Context America PBS News Hour (N) Roots "Mexican Roots" Frontline "The Choice 2024: Harris vs. Trump" (N) Crossroads Amanpour and Company (N) 
(29) 
CW 2  29 2 29 29 

Young 
Sheldon 

Young 
Sheldon 

The Big Bang 
Theory 

The Big Bang 
Theory 

The Conners The Conners
"Triggered" 

The Conners The Conners KMBC 9 News (N) GMFB: Overtime (N) Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

(38) 13  38 13 38 38 Law-SVU "Philadelphia" Friends Friends Friends Friends Neighbor Neighbor Last Man Last Man Friends Friends Dateline
(41) 
NBC 12  41 12 41 41 

KSHB 41 News 
5PM (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

KSHB 41 News 
6PM (N) 

KSHB 41 News 
6:30PM (N) 

America's Got Talent America's Got Talent "Finale Results" Host Terry Crews reveals 
the winner of Season 19. (SF) (N) 

KSHB 41 News 
10PM (N) 

(:35) The Tonight Show 
Starring Jimmy Fallon (N) 

(:35) Seth 
Meyers (N) 

(50) 
ION 7 3  7 50 50 

Chicago Fire "I'll Cover You" Chicago Fire "Light Things Up" Chicago Fire "51's Original 
Bell" 

Chicago Fire "Rattle Second 
City" 

Chicago Fire "That Kind of 
Heat" 

Chicago Fire "Smash Therapy" Chicago Fire "Funny What 
Things Remind Us" 

(62) 
MNT 10  62 10 62 62 

Judy Justice Judy Justice Chicago P.D. "A Material 
Witness" 

KCTV5 News 
at 6 

KCTV5 News: Suits Suits KCTV5 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) My KC Live 48 Hours (N) 

 
 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(A&E) 34 36 132 34 118 265 Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. (:05) Neighbor. (:35) Neighbor. (:05) Neighbor. (:35) Neighbor. 

(AMC) 31 22 119 31 131 254 
(3:45) <  Gone in 60 Seconds (2000, Action)
Angelina Jolie, Vonni Ribisi, Nicolas Cage. 

< Armageddon (1998, Sci-Fi) Billy Bob Thornton, Liv Tyler, Bruce Willis. A NASA rep recruits an oil driller and 
his team of mavericks to save Earth from an asteroid. 

< Die Hard With a Vengeance (1995, Action) Jeremy 
Irons, Samuel L. Jackson, Bruce Willis. 

(BET) 68  155 68 154 329 Celebrity Family Feud Celebrity Family Feud Neighbor Neighbor Payne (N) As. Living (N) ComicView (N) ComicView (N) Payne As. Living BET Star Cinema
(BRAVO

)
72  181 72 129 237 Below Deck Deadly Waters "Ghost Ship" Deadly "River of Fire" (N) Deadly Waters (N) Watch What < Just Friends (‘05) Amy Smart, Anna Faris, Ryan Reynolds. < Just Friends 

(CNN) 38 25 202 38 200 202 Situation Room (L) (N) Erin Burnett OutFront (L) (N) Anderson Cooper 360 (L) (N) The Source With (L) (N) CNN NewsNight (L) (N) Laura Coates Live (L) (N) Anderson Cooper 360
(COM) 69 56 140 69 107 249 The Office The Office Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Daily Show (N) (:35) Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy 
(DISC) 33 33 120 33 182 278 Catch "Merciless Seas" Catch "Anchors Away" Catch "A Bridge Too Far" (N) Sin City Tow "Vegas Hall Pass" (N) Sin City "Bachelor Party Foul" Catch "A Bridge Too Far" 
(DISN) 52 40 302 52 172 290 Bluey Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Hamster & Hamster & Raven's Home Raven's Home Bluey Bluey
(ESPN) 35 14 602 35 140 206 SportsCenter (L) (N) Countdown WNBA Basketball First Round, Game 1: Teams TBA (L) (N) WNBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (L) (N) SportCtr (N) SportsCenter (L) (N)
(ESPN2) 36 15 606 36 143 209 Around (N) Pardon (N) NFL Live Yankees-Dodgers The 1977 and 1978 World Series. E60 28 Outs: An Imperfect Story 30 for 30 Four Days in October The Good Good Guy (N) 
(FMC) 78 490 792 48 384 258 (3:55) <  The King's Man Ralph Fiennes. (:35) < Kingsman: The Secret Service (‘14) Michael Caine, Colin Firth. (:15) < Death on the Nile (2022, Mystery) Gal Gadot, Armie Hammer, Kenneth Branagh. 
(FREE) 50 19 178 50 180 311 (3:25) < Soul <  Toy Story 3 (‘10, Ani) Voices of Tim Allen, Joan Cusack, Tom Hanks. (:55) < Toy Story 4 (‘19) Voices of Tim Allen, Tom Hanks. The 700 Club The Simpsons The Simpsons 
(FX) 77 48 129 77 136 248 (3:00) <  Iron Man 3 <  Doctor Strange in the Multiverse of Madness (‘22) Benedict Cumberbatch. Sports Pray the Gay Away (N) Sports Story Pray the Gay Away Sports Story Pray the Gay Away 

(HALL) 26 38 365 26 185 312 (4:00) < Shifting Gears < Romance With a Twist (‘24) Olivier Renaud, Jocelyn Hudon. < Junebug (‘24) Aaron O'Connell, Mila Jones, Autumn Reeser. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 

(HBO) 518  802 501 300 501 
(:05) Real Time With Bill 
Maher 

(:05) My Brilliant Friend: Story 
of the Lost Child 

The Penguin (:10) < Bodies Bodies Bodies (‘22)
Maria Bakalova, Amandla Stenberg. (P) 

(:45) Industry (:50) The Penguin

(HGTV) 30 27 450 30 112 229 Love It or List It Windy City Rehab Windy City "Villa Victoria" (N) Celebrity IOU (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Int'l Hunters Int'l Hunters Int'l Celebrity IOU
(HIST) 56 37 256 56 120 269 UnBelievable UnBelievable "Superhumans" UnBelievable "Strange Places" UnBelievable (:05) UnBelievable (:05) UnBelievable (:05) UnBelievable
(LIFE) 29 28 360 29 108 252 Theresa Caputo (N) Theresa Caputo (N) Theresa Caputo (N) Theresa Caputo (N) (:05) Theresa Caputo (N) (:05) Theresa Caputo (N) Theresa Caputo

(MAX) 549  832 531 310 515 
(:10) <  Forgetting Sarah Marshall (2008, Romance)
Kristen Bell, Mila Kunis, Jason Segel. 

< The A-Team (2010, Action) Bradley Cooper, Jessica Biel, 
Liam Neeson. 

< Hitman: Agent 47 (2015, Action) Hannah 
Ware, Zachary Quinto, Rupert Friend. 

(:35) < Eighth Grade (‘18, Com.-Dra) 
Daniel Zolghadri, Fred Hechinger, Elsie Fisher. 

(MTV) 42  502 42 160 331 Love & Hip Hop: Atlanta Love & Hip Hop: Atlanta Love & Hip Hop: Atlanta (N) Caught in the (N) Caught in the Act: Unfaithful Caught in the Act: Unfaithful Love & Hip Hop: Atlanta 
(NEWSN) 23  180 23 239 307 The Hill (L) (N) On Balance (L) (N) Cuomo (L) (N) Dan Abrams Live (L) (N) Banfield (L) (N) Cuomo Dan Abrams Live
(NGEO) 57 56 265 57 186 276 Life Below Zero "The Pursuit" < Free Solo (2018, Documentary) < FLY (2024, Documentary) (P) Life Below "Runs in the Blood" < FLY (‘24) 
(NICK) 32  314 32 170 299 (4:55) Knuckles Knuckles (:05) SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends
(PRMT) 71  145 71 241 241 Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men < Top Gun: Maverick (2022, Action) Miles Teller, Jennifer Connelly, Tom Cruise. (P) < Top Gun (‘86) Kelly McGillis, Tom Cruise.

(SHOW) 578  852 561 318 545 
(4:25) <  Transformers: Dark of the Moon (2011, Action)
Josh Duhamel, John Turturro, Shia LaBeouf. 

< Coming to America (1988, Comedy) Arsenio Hall, John 
Amos, Eddie Murphy. 

< Boomerang (1992, Comedy) Halle Berry, Robin Givens,
Eddie Murphy. 

< The Internship (‘13) 
Owen Wilson, Vince Vaughn. 

(STZEN) 644 55 932 631 340 535 
(4:30) <  Beast (‘22) 
Sharlto Copley, Idris Elba. 

(:05) < The Dilemma (2011, Comedy) Kevin James, Jennifer 
Connelly, Vince Vaughn. 

< Don't Breathe (2016, Horror) Dylan 
Minnette, Daniel Zovatto, Jane Levy. 

< Don't Breathe 2 (2021, Thriller) Madelyn 
Grace, Brendan Sexton III, Stephen Lang. 

(:15) < Operation 
Fortune: Ruse de guerre 

(SYFY) 73 45 151 73 122 244 (3:00) <  Fast & Furious 6 <  The Fate of the Furious (2017, Action) Dwayne Johnson, Charlize Theron, Vin Diesel. (P) < Parker (2013, Action) Jennifer Lopez, Michael Chiklis, Jason Statham. < Moonfall 

(TBN) 103 16 560 103 260 372 Joseph Prince: Huckabee (N) Allen (N) Stakelbeck (N) Praise Joyce Meyer Livg Proof Together Stakelbeck Praise Joseph Prince Youseff 

(TBS) 51 30 112 51 139 247 Big Bang Leadoff (N) MLB Baseball Baltimore Orioles at New York Yankees (L) (N) MLB Baseball San Diego Padres at Los Angeles Dodgers (L) (N)

(TCM) 60 307 790 60 132 256 
(4:45) <  Dead Ringer (1964, Mystery) Karl Malden, Peter 
Lawford, Bette Davis. 

< The Milagro Beanfield War (1988, Comedy Drama) 
Chick Vennera, Ruben Blades, Sonia Braga. 

(:15) < Zoot Suit (1981, Musical) Edward James Olmos,
Tyne Daly, Daniel Valdez. (P) 

(:15) < Salt of the 
Earth (‘54) Rosaura Revueltas. 

(TLC) 55 34 250 55 183 280 Fat Fabulous "Higher Love" Fat Fabulous "In Your Room" My Big Fat Fabulous Life (N) Fat Fabulous "Dark Horse" (N) Welcome to Plathville (N) I Love a Mama's Boy My Big Fat Fabulous Life 

(TMC) 60 307 790 591 132 256 
(4:05) < The 
Bigfoot Trap 

< B...A... (2022, Horror) Tunde Laleye, Me'lisa 
Sellers, Teon Kelley. 

< What Men Want (2019, Fantasy) Tracy Morgan, Aldis 
Hodge, Taraji P. Henson. 

< Mafia Mamma (2023, Action) Monica 
Bellucci, Sophia Nomvete, Toni Collette. 

(:45) < Buddy Games: Spring Awakening (‘23) 
Kevin Dillon, Josh Duhamel, Dan Bakkedahl. 

(TNT) 49 31 108 49 138 245 (3:00) <  Avengers: Endgame (‘19) Robert Downey Jr.. < Doctor Strange (‘16) Chiwetel Ejiofor, Benedict Cumberbatch. < Ant-Man and The Wasp (‘18) Evangeline Lilly, Paul Rudd.

(TOON) 45  325 45 176 296 Billy & Mandy Billy & Mandy King/Hill King/Hill Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers American American American American Rick Rick Boondocks 
(TVLND

)
70 56 138 70 106 304 Andy Griffith Andy Griffith Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond King King King King

(USA) 28 23 124 28 105 242 Law & Order: SVU "Choice" Law & Order: SVU "Control" WWE NXT (L) (N) (:10) < The Mechanic (‘11) Ben Foster, Jason Statham. (:05) < The Mechanic 

(VH1) 41 56 518 41 162 335 Movie Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Martin Martin Martin Martin I Love New York "Big Ballers" I Love NY "What's Up Dog" 
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 WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 25, '24 KIDS SPORTS MOVIES SPECIALS 
 

    S – Sedalia    C – Cole Camp    P – Pettis County    W – Warrensburg     D – Dish   DTV - DirecTV 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(4) 
FOX 4 10 4 4 4 4 

FOX 4 News at 5PM (N) FOX 4 News 
at 6PM (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune (N) 

The Masked Singer "Who Can 
It Be Now?" (SP) (N) 

The Floor (SP) (N) FOX 4 News at 9PM (N) FOX 4 News 
at 10PM (N) 

FOX 4 News
(N) 

TMZ (N) Seinfeld "The 
Burning" 

(5) 
CBS 5  5 5 5 5 

KCTV5 News 
at 5 (N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

KCTV5 News 
at 6 (N) 

KCTV5 News:
(N) 

Survivor "Epic Boss Girl Move" (N) Big Brother The houseguests compete to win the 
power of veto. (N) 

KCTV5 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) The Late Show With 
Stephen Colbert (N) 

(:35) After 
Midnight (N) 

(6) 
PBS 

6 11  6   
BBC News The 
Context 

BBC News 
America 

PBS News Hour (N) Big Cats 24/7 (N) NOVA "Einstein's Quantum 
Riddle" 

Secrets of the Dead "Jurassic 
Fortunes" 

Amanpour and Company (N) Democracy Now! (N)

(8) 
NBC  8     

KOMU 8 News 
5PM (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

KOMU 8 News 
6PM (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune (N) 

Chicago Med "Sink or Swim"
(SP) (N) 

Chicago Fire "A Monster in the 
Field" (SP) (N) 

Chicago P.D. "Ten Ninety-
Nine" (SP) (N) 

KOMU 8 News 
10PM (N) 

(:35) The Tonight Show 
Starring Jimmy Fallon (N) 

(:35) Seth 
Meyers (N) 

(9) 
ABC 9 9 9 9 9 9 

KMBC 9 News 
at 5:00 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

KMBC 9 News 
at 6:00 (N) 

Entertainment 
Tonight (N) 

The Golden Bachelorette (N) Celebrity Family Feud KMBC 9 News 
at 10:00 (N) 

(:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! (N) (:35) Nightline 
(N) 

(13) 
CBS  13     

KRCG 13 Live 
at 5:00 (L) (N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

KRCG 13 Live 
at 6:00 (L) (N) 

Entertainment 
Tonight (N) 

Survivor "Epic Boss Girl Move" (N) Big Brother The houseguests compete to win the 
power of veto. (N) 

KRCG 13 Live 
at 10:00 (L) (N)

(:35) The Late Show With 
Stephen Colbert (N) 

(:35) After 
Midnight (N) 

(17) 
ABC 17 7 7 17   

ABC 17 News 
at 5 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 6 (N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 6:30 (N) 

The Golden Bachelorette (N) Celebrity Family Feud ABC 17 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! (N) (:35) Nightline 
(N) 

(19) 11  19 11 19 19 Context America PBS News Hour (N) Big Cats 24/7 (N) NOVA Secrets "Jurassic Fortunes" Roots "Mexican Roots" Amanpour and Company (N) 
(29) 
CW 2  29 2 29 29 

Young 
Sheldon 

Young 
Sheldon 

The Big Bang 
Theory "Pilot" 

The Big Bang 
Theory 

Sullivan's Crossing "Sins of the 
Father" 

Police 24/7 "Close Shave" KMBC 9 News (N) GMFB: Overtime (N) Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

(38) 13  38 13 38 38 Law & Order: SVU "Recall" Friends Friends Friends Friends Neighbor Neighbor Last Man Last Man Friends Friends Dateline
(41) 
NBC 12  41 12 41 41 

KSHB 41 News 
5PM (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

KSHB 41 News 
6PM (N) 

KSHB 41 News 
6:30PM (N) 

Chicago Med "Sink or Swim"
(SP) (N) 

Chicago Fire "A Monster in the 
Field" (SP) (N) 

Chicago P.D. "Ten Ninety-
Nine" (SP) (N) 

KSHB 41 News 
10PM (N) 

(:35) The Tonight Show 
Starring Jimmy Fallon (N) 

(:35) Seth 
Meyers (N) 

(50) 
ION 7 3  7 50 50 

Blue Bloods "Higher 
Education" 

Blue Bloods "Secrets and Lies" Blue Bloods "Fathers and 
Sons" 

Blue Bloods "Front Page 
News" 

Blue Bloods "Framed" Blue Bloods "Inside Jobs" Blue Bloods "Men in Black" 

(62) 
MNT 10  62 10 62 62 

Judy "Wroght-
Iron Rage" 

Judy "Dog 
Show Drama" 

Chicago P.D. "Turn the Light 
Off" 

KCTV5 News 
at 6 

KCTV5 News: Dateline Dateline KCTV5 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) My KC Live 48 Hours 

 
 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(A&E) 34 36 132 34 118 265 Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam (N) Court Cam (N) Arrest Arrest (:05) Court Cam (:35) Court Cam (:05) Court Cam (:35) Court Cam 

(AMC) 31 22 119 31 131 254 
(2:30) <  Armageddon 
(‘98) Bruce Willis. 

< Jaws (1975, Thriller) Robert Shaw, Richard Dreyfuss, Roy Scheider. A New England 
police chief, a shark hunter and a scientist have a showdown with a huge white shark. 

< Jaws 2 (1978, Thriller) Lorraine Gary, Murray Hamilton, Roy Scheider.
Tourist town and police chief (Roy Scheider) dread huge white shark at beach. 

<  Die 
Hard 2 

(BET) 68  155 68 154 329 (4:00) <  Bad Boys (‘95) Will Smith, Martin Lawrence. Sistas "Gone Girl" Sistas "Next Level" Ms. Pat (N) Ms. Pat Celebrity Family Feud < Bad Boys
(BRAVO

)
72  181 72 129 237 Below Deck Housewives SLC Housewives SLC Housewives SLC "Walking a Tightrope" (N) (:45) Housewives SLC "Walking a Tightrope" Watch What Housewives 

(CNN) 38 25 202 38 200 202 Situation Room (L) (N) Erin Burnett OutFront (L) (N) Anderson Cooper 360 (L) (N) The Source With (L) (N) CNN NewsNight (L) (N) Laura Coates Live (L) (N) Anderson Cooper 360
(COM) 69 56 140 69 107 249 Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Everybody Everybody (N) Daily Show (N) (:35) Everybody Family Guy Family Guy 
(DISC) 33 33 120 33 182 278 Expedition "The Ozark Howler" Expedition X Expedition X Expedition X (N) Expedition Bigfoot (N) Mysteries of (N) Expedition X
(DISN) 52 40 302 52 172 290 Bluey Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Hamster & Hamster & Raven's Home Raven's Home Bluey Bluey
(ESPN) 35 14 602 35 140 206 SportsCenter (L) (N) Countdown WNBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (L) (N) WNBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (L) (N) SportCtr (N) SportsCenter (L) (N)
(ESPN2) 36 15 606 36 143 209 Around (N) Pardon (N) Baseball Tonight Special MLB Squeeze Play (L) (N) NFL's Greatest Games NFL Live Football 
(FMC) 78 490 792 48 384 258 (3:55) <  Death on the Nile (:35) < Terminator 2: Judgment Day (‘91) Arnold Schwarzenegger. (:20) < Terminator 2: Judgment Day (‘91) Linda Hamilton, Arnold Schwarzenegger. 
(FREE) 50 19 178 50 180 311 (3:30) < Sorcerer's Apprentice < The Lion King (‘94) Matthew Broderick. < The Lion King II: Simba's Pride (‘98) Matthew Broderick. The 700 Club The Simpsons The Simpsons 
(FX) 77 48 129 77 136 248 Movie <  Black Panther: Wakanda Forever (2022, Action) Angela Bassett, Lupita Nyong'o, Letitia Wright. Grotesquerie (P) (N) Grotesquerie (N) Grotesquerie

(HALL) 26 38 365 26 185 312 (4:00) < A Country Wedding < October Kiss (‘15) Sam Jaeger, Ashley Williams. < Falling Together (‘24) Paul Campbell, Ashley Williams. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 

(HBO) 518  802 501 300 501 
(4:55) My 
Brilliant 

(:50) The Penguin < Horizon: An American Saga -- Chapter 1 (‘24) Sienna Miller, Kevin Costner. A gruff 
cowboy finds himself on the run with a prostitute and a boy after killing a fellow gunman. 

(:05) The Penguin (:15) Industry

(HGTV) 30 27 450 30 112 229 Unsellable Houses Unsellable "Vanity of Vanities" Unsellable Houses (N) Bargain Block (N) Hunters (N) House Hunters House Hunters House Hunters Bargain "Betting on Detroit" 
(HIST) 56 37 256 56 120 269 Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars (N) (:05) Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn Stars
(LIFE) 29 28 360 29 108 252 Castle "I, Witness" Castle "Resurrection" Castle "Reckoning" Castle "The Wrong Stuff" (:05) Castle (:05) Castle "At Close Range" Castle "Reckoning"

(MAX) 549  832 531 310 515 
(:20) <  Insidious: Chapter 3 (2015, Horror) Stefanie Scott,
Angus Sampson, Dermot Mulroney. 

< Shirley (2020, Drama) Michael Stuhlbarg,
Odessa Young, Elisabeth Moss. 

(:45) <  A Star Is Born (‘18) Lady Gaga, Bradley Cooper. A hard-drinking 
country music star falls in love with a singer whose career quickly takes off. 

(:05) < Machete (‘10) 
Robert De Niro, Danny Trejo. 

(MTV) 42  502 42 160 331 Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show The Challenge "My Real Friends Era" (N) Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness 
(NEWSN) 23  180 23 239 307 The Hill (L) (N) On Balance (L) (N) Cuomo (L) (N) Dan Abrams Live (L) (N) Banfield (L) (N) Cuomo Dan Abrams Live
(NGEO) 57 56 265 57 186 276 Catch Smuggler "Jungle Stash" Catch.. "Guns of New York" ..Smuggler "Powdered Rims" To Catch a Smuggler (N) To Catch a Smuggler To Catch a Smuggler To Catch a Smuggler
(NICK) 32  314 32 170 299 (4:55) Knuckles Knuckles Loud House Slimetime (N) SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends
(PRMT) 71  145 71 241 241 Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men < Top Gun (1986, Action) Kelly McGillis, Anthony Edwards, Tom Cruise. < Tommy Boy (1995, Comedy) David Spade, Brian Dennehy, Chris Farley. 

(SHOW) 578  852 561 318 545 
(4:30) <  Transformers: Age of Extinction (2014, Action)
Stanley Tucci, Li Bingbing, Mark Wahlberg. 

(:15) < Shaft (2000, Action) Vanessa Williams, Jeffrey 
Wright, Samuel L. Jackson. 

< The Equalizer (2014, Action) Marton Csokas, Chloë Grace 
Moretz, Denzel Washington. 

(:15) < Brooklyn's Finest 
(‘09) Richard Gere. 

(STZEN) 644 55 932 631 340 535 
(3:50) < You 
Won't Be Alone 

(:40) <  Ambulance (‘22) Jake Gyllenhaal. Sibling thieves try to outrun Los 
Angeles cops after hijacking an ambulance to make their getaway. 

< Expend4bles (2023, Action) Sylvester 
Stallone, Andy Garcia, Jason Statham. 

(:45) < Halloween Ends (2022, Horror) Andi Matichak, Jim 
Courtney, Jamie Lee Curtis. 

(:40) < Django 
Unchained 

(SYFY) 73 45 151 73 122 244 (3:00) < Fate of the Furious <  F9 The Fast Saga (2021, Action) Michelle Rodriguez, Jordana Brewster, Vin Diesel. (P) The Ark (N) < Aeon Flux (‘05) Marton Csokas, Charlize Theron.

(TBN) 103 16 560 103 260 372 Billy Graham Huckabee (N) Allen (N) Stakelbeck (N) Turning Point Gaither Harvest With Osteen The Story Stakelbeck Graham Business Joseph Prince Osteen

(TBS) 51 30 112 51 139 247 Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (L) (N) Modern Fam. Modern Fam. Modern Fam. Modern Fam. Modern Fam. Modern Fam. 

(TCM) 60 307 790 60 132 256 
<  The Gazebo (1959, Comedy) Debbie Reynolds, Carl 
Reiner, Glenn Ford. 

< Oklahoma! (‘55) Shirley Jones, Rod Steiger, Gordon MacRae. Cowboy 
Curly (Gordon MacRae) loves Laurey (Shirley Jones) despite Jud Fry (Rod Steiger). 

(:45) < South Pacific (‘58) Rossano Brazzi, Mitzi Gaynor. A Navy nurse 
(Mitzi Gaynor) loves a plantation owner (Rossano Brazzi) in World War II. 

(TLC) 55 34 250 55 183 280 Stories ER "End Zone" Real Life Hulks Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper

(TMC) 60 307 790 591 132 256 
<  Bobby (2006, History) Harry Belafonte, William H. Macy,
Anthony Hopkins. 

< The Whale (2022, Drama) Sadie Sink, Hong Chau, 
Brendan Fraser. 

< The Inspection (2022, Drama) Raúl 
Castillo, McCaul Lombardi, Jeremy Pope. 

(:35) < Supernova (2020, Drama) 
Stanley Tucci, Pippa Haywood, Colin Firth. 

(TNT) 49 31 108 49 138 245 Supernatural "The Trap" Supernatural < Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2 (2017, Sci-Fi) Zoe Saldaña, Bradley Cooper, Chris Pratt. < American Sniper (‘14) Sienna Miller, Bradley Cooper. 

(TOON) 45  325 45 176 296 Billy & Mandy Billy & Mandy King/Hill King/Hill Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers American American American American Rick Rick Boondocks 
(TVLND

)
70 56 138 70 106 304 Andy Griffith Andy Griffith Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond King King King King

(USA) 28 23 124 28 105 242 Law-SVU "Born Psychopath" Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU "Gambler's Fallacy" Law-SVU "Holden's Manifesto" Law-SVU "Padre Sandunguero" Law-SVU "Surrendering Noah" Law & Order: SVU

(VH1) 41 56 518 41 162 335 Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin I Love NY "Who's Got Game" I Love New York

A/Tina Livestock Market B/Brown Shoe FitSHOE FIT CO.Brown’s
WARRENSBURG • 213 N. Holden St. • 660-362-1563 • Mon. - Fri. 9-6, Sat. 9-5 68
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 THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 26, '24 KIDS SPORTS MOVIES SPECIALS 
 

    S – Sedalia    C – Cole Camp    P – Pettis County    W – Warrensburg     D – Dish   DTV - DirecTV 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(4) 
FOX 4 10 4 4 4 4 

FOX 4 News at 5PM (N) FOX 4 News 
at 6PM (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune (N) 

Hell's Kitchen "Hell Heads 
East" (SP) (N) 

Crime Scene Kitchen "The One 
With the Friends" (SP) (N) 

FOX 4 News at 9PM (N) FOX 4 News
at 10PM (N) 

FOX 4 News
(N) 

TMZ (N) Seinfeld "The 
Clip Show" 

(5) 
CBS 5  5 5 5 5 

KCTV5 News 
at 5 (N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

KCTV5 News 
at 6 (N) 

KCTV5 News:
(N) 

Big Brother (L) (N) Sheldon
"Memoir" 

Ghosts Elsbeth KCTV5 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) The Late Show With 
Stephen Colbert (N) 

(:35) After 
Midnight (N) 

(6) 
PBS 

6 11  6   
BBC News The 
Context 

BBC News 
America 

PBS News Hour (N) Time/By
"Moving In" 

Mr. Bean "Mr. 
Bean" 

Doc Martin "How Long Has 
This Been Going On?" 

The Indian Doctor "Young 
Hearts" 

Amanpour and Company (N) Democracy Now! (N)

(8) 
NBC  8     

KOMU 8 News 
5PM (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

KOMU 8 News 
6PM (N) 

Wheel of 
Fortune (N) 

People's Choice Country Awards A modern award show 
celebrating country music. (L) (N) 

Brilliant Minds "Pilot" KOMU 8 News 
10PM (N) 

(:35) The Tonight Show 
Starring Jimmy Fallon (N) 

(:35) Seth 
Meyers (N) 

(9) 
ABC 9 9 9 9 9 9 

KMBC 9 News 
at 5:00 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

KMBC 9 News 
at 6:00 (N) 

Entertainment 
Tonight (N) 

9-1-1 "Buzzkill" (SP) (N) Doctor Odyssey "Pilot" (P) (N) Grey's Anatomy "If Walls 
Could Talk" (SP) (N) 

KMBC 9 News 
at 10:00 (N) 

(:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! (N) (:35) Nightline 
(N) 

(13) 
CBS  13     

KRCG 13 Live 
at 5:00 (L) (N) 

CBS Evening 
News (N) 

KRCG 13 Live 
at 6:00 (L) (N) 

Entertainment 
Tonight (N) 

Big Brother (L) (N) Sheldon
"Memoir" 

Ghosts Elsbeth KRCG 13 Live 
at 10:00 (L) (N)

(:35) The Late Show With 
Stephen Colbert (N) 

(:35) After 
Midnight (N) 

(17) 
ABC 17 7 7 17   

ABC 17 News 
at 5 (N) 

ABC World 
News (N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 6 (N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 6:30 (N) 

9-1-1 "Buzzkill" (SP) (N) Doctor Odyssey "Pilot" (P) (N) Grey's Anatomy "If Walls 
Could Talk" (SP) (N) 

ABC 17 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! (N) (:35) Nightline 
(N) 

(19) 11  19 11 19 19 Context America PBS News Hour (N) Deadlock Father "The Final Devotion" COBRA Moonflower Murders (N) Amanpour and Company (N) 
(29) 
CW 2  29 2 29 29 

Young 
Sheldon 

Young 
Sheldon 

The Big Bang 
Theory 

The Big Bang 
Theory 

Penn & Teller: Fool Us "Magic 
Is for the Birds" 

Totally Funny 
Animals (N) 

Totally Funny 
Kids (N) 

KMBC 9 News (N) GMFB: Overtime (N) Two and a 
Half Men 

Two and a 
Half Men 

(38) 13  38 13 38 38 Law-SVU "Responsible" Friends Friends Friends Friends Neighbor Neighbor Last Man Last Man Friends Friends Dateline
(41) 
NBC 12  41 12 41 41 

KSHB 41 News 
5PM (N) 

NBC Nightly 
News (N) 

KSHB 41 News 
6PM (N) 

KSHB 41 News 
6:30PM (N) 

People's Choice Country Awards A modern award show 
celebrating country music. (L) (N) 

Brilliant Minds "Pilot" KSHB 41 News 
10PM (N) 

(:35) The Tonight Show 
Starring Jimmy Fallon (N) 

(:35) Seth 
Meyers (N) 

(50) 
ION 7 3  7 50 50 

Chicago P.D. "Lines" Chicago P.D. "Buried Secrets" Chicago P.D. "Silence of the 
Night" 

Chicago P.D. "Fighting Ghosts" Chicago P.D. "White Knuckle" Chicago P.D. "Tender Age" Chicago P.D. "Unforgiven" 

(62) 
MNT 10  62 10 62 62 

Judy Justice Judy Justice Chicago P.D. "8:30 PM" KCTV5 News 
at 6 

KCTV5 News: Dateline Chicago Fire KCTV5 News 
at 10 (N) 

(:35) My KC Live 48 Hours 

 
 

 S C P W D DTV 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 
(A&E) 34 36 132 34 118 265 The First 48 "Blood Lust" The First 48 The First 48 "Taken" First 48 "Dead Stop; Uninvited" The First 48 "Deadly Rap" (:05) The First 48 "Chopper" (:05) The First 48 "Taken" 

(AMC) 31 22 119 31 131 254 
<  The Green Mile (1999, Drama) David Morse, Michael Clarke Duncan, Tom Hanks. A guard (Tom Hanks) thinks an inmate 
(Michael Clarke Duncan) has a supernatural power to heal. 

< The Shining (1980, Horror) Shelley Duvall, Danny Lloyd, Jack Nicholson. Writer (Jack 
Nicholson) goes mad with wife (Shelley Duvall), son (Danny Lloyd) at snowbound hotel. 

(BET) 68  155 68 154 329 Celebrity Family Feud Celebrity Family Feud Celebrity Family Feud < Bad Boys II (2003, Action) Will Smith, Jordi Mollà, Martin Lawrence. Martin Martin
(BRAVO

)
72  181 72 129 237 Housewives/OC Housewives/OC Housewives/OC "Singled Out" Housewives/OC (N) Watch What Housewives/OC Housewives SLC RealSLC (N) 

(CNN) 38 25 202 38 200 202 Situation Room (L) (N) Erin Burnett OutFront (L) (N) Anderson Cooper 360 (L) (N) The Source With (L) (N) CNN NewsNight (L) (N) Laura Coates Live (L) (N) Anderson Cooper 360
(COM) 69 56 140 69 107 249 The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Daily Show (N) (:35) Everybody Family Guy Family Guy 
(DISC) 33 33 120 33 182 278 Caught! Caught! Caught! Caught! Caught! Caught! Caught! Caught! Caught! Caught! Caught! Caught! Caught! Caught! 
(DISN) 52 40 302 52 172 290 Bluey Big City Big City Big City ZOMBIES: Re- ZOMBIES: Re- Ladybug Ladybug Kiff Kiff Jessie Jessie Bluey Bluey
(ESPN) 35 14 602 35 140 206 SportsCenter (L) (N) Countdown College Football Army at Temple (L) (N) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (L) (N) SportsCenter (L) (N)
(ESPN2) 36 15 606 36 143 209 ESPN BET Live (L) (N) Countdown WNBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (L) (N) WNBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (L) (N) Betrayal The Pulse LSU Football 
(FMC) 78 490 792 48 384 258 Movie (:45) <  Goosebumps 2: Haunted Halloween (:35) < Goosebumps 2: Haunted Halloween (:25) < The Grinch Benedict Cumberbatch. (:10) < The Grinch
(FREE) 50 19 178 50 180 311 (4:00) <  101 Dalmatians < Hercules (‘97) Voices of Josh Keaton, Tate Donovan. < Up (‘09) Voices of Christopher Plummer, Ed Asner. The 700 Club The Simpsons The Simpsons 
(FX) 77 48 129 77 136 248 (3:00) <  Black Widow < Shang-Chi and the Legend of the Ten Rings (‘21) Awkwafina, Simu Liu. The Old Man "XI" (N) The Old Man "XI" The Old Man "XI"

(HALL) 26 38 365 26 185 312 (4:00) < North to Home < Winter Love Story (‘19) Kevin McGarry, Jen Lilley. < Autumn in the City (‘22) Evan Roderick, Aimee Teegarden. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 

(HBO) 518  802 501 300 501 
(:15) <  The Dark Knight Rises (2012, Action) Anne Hathaway, Tom Hardy, Christian Bale.
Batman re-emerges from his self-imposed exile to battle a merciless terrorist named Bane. 

The Penguin (:10) < The Girl With the Dragon Tattoo (‘11) Daniel Craig. A disgraced 
journalist and an investigator for a security firm probe a 40-year-old murder. 

(:50) The 
Penguin 

(HGTV) 30 27 450 30 112 229 No Demo Reno Caribbean Life Caribbean Life Caribbean Life Caribbean Life Divided "Costly Choices" (N) Hunters (N) House Hunters House Hunters House Hunters Divided "Costly Choices" 
(HIST) 56 37 256 56 120 269 Pickers "The Eyes Have It" Pickers "Roadside Relics" Pickers "Pool Hall Picking" Pickers "Tough as Nails" (:05) Pickers "The Boneyard" (:05) Pickers "Farm Fresh" (:05) American Pickers
(LIFE) 29 28 360 29 108 252 Castle "Sleeper" Castle "In Plane Sight" Castle "Dead From New York" Castle "Hollander's Woods" (:05) Castle "XY" (:05) Castle "XX" Castle "Dead From New York" 

(MAX) 549  832 531 310 515 
(:05) <  Now You See Me (2013, Mystery) Mark Ruffalo,
Woody Harrelson, Jesse Eisenberg. 

< The Art of Self-Defense (‘19)
Alessandro Nivola, Jesse Eisenberg. 

(:45) <  Inherent Vice (‘14) Josh Brolin, Joaquin Phoenix. A drug-fueled 
private detective (Joaquin Phoenix) looks for a missing ex-girlfriend and her lover. 

(:15) < Paranormal 
Activity (‘07) Katie Featherston. 

(MTV) 42  502 42 160 331 Catfish: The TV Show Jersey Shore Family Vacation Jersey "Pauly's New House" (N) Jersey Shore Family Vacation Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness Ridiculousness 
(NEWSN) 23  180 23 239 307 The Hill (L) (N) On Balance (L) (N) Cuomo (L) (N) Dan Abrams Live (L) (N) Banfield (L) (N) Cuomo Dan Abrams Live
(NGEO) 57 56 265 57 186 276 Defending "Finland" (N) Defending Europe "Britain" (N) Defending "Poland" (N) Defending Europe (N) Defending Europe "France" (N) Defending Europe "Spain" (N) Vikings: The Rise and Fall 
(NICK) 32  314 32 170 299 Knuckles Knuckles (:10) Knuckles (:45) SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends
(PRMT) 71  145 71 241 241 Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men Two Half Men < Tommy Boy (1995, Comedy) David Spade, Brian Dennehy, Chris Farley. < Caddyshack (‘80, Comedy) Rodney Dangerfield, Bill Murray, Chevy Chase. 

(SHOW) 578  852 561 318 545 
(:15) < Deadlock (2021, Action) Bruce Willis, Matthew Marsden,
Patrick Muldoon. 

(:55) < Scream VI (2023, Horror) Jenna Ortega, Courteney 
Cox Arquette, Melissa Barrera. 

< Parallel (2024, Drama) Edwin Hodge, Danielle 
Deadwyler, Aldis Hodge. 

< Hardcore Henry (2015, Action) Danila 
Kozlovsky, Haley Bennett, Sharlto Copley. 

(STZEN) 644 55 932 631 340 535 
(4:20) <  The 5th Wave 
(‘16) Chloë Grace Moretz. 

(:15) < Salt (2010, Action) Liev Schreiber, Chiwetel 
Ejiofor, Angelina Jolie. 

< Django Unchained (‘12) Jamie Foxx. A former slave and a German 
bounty hunter roam the American South in search of wanted criminals. 

(:50) < Brightburn (2019, Horror) David 
Denman, Jackson A. Dunn, Elizabeth Banks. 

(SYFY) 73 45 151 73 122 244 (4:30) <  The Scorpion King < Deepwater Horizon (‘16) Kurt Russell, Mark Wahlberg. < Pacific Rim Uprising (‘18, Sci-Fi) Scott Eastwood, Jing Tian, John Boyega. The Ark 

(TBN) 103 16 560 103 260 372 Joel Osteen Huckabee (N) Allen Stakelbeck (N) Christian History Rosenberg (N) Insights Cahn Stakelbeck Christian History Joseph Prince Joel Osteen 

(TBS) 51 30 112 51 139 247 Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Imp. Jokers (N) Imp. Jokers (N) < Hancock (‘08) Charlize Theron, Will Smith.

(TCM) 60 307 790 60 132 256 
(4:15) <  Gypsy (1962, Musical) Natalie Wood, Karl 
Malden, Rosalind Russell. 

< M*A*S*H (1970, Comedy) Elliott Gould, Sally 
Kellerman, Donald Sutherland. 

(:15) < Ordinary People (‘80) Donald Sutherland. A son's death tears a 
suburban family (Donald Sutherland, Timothy Hutton, Mary Tyler Moore) apart. 

<  
Klute 

(TLC) 55 34 250 55 183 280 Sister Wives Sister "Let There Be Light" Return to Amish "Home Is Where the Beef Is" Amish "Shunned & the City" Return to Amish Return to Amish

(TMC) 60 307 790 591 132 256 
(:15) <  Mystic Pizza (1988, Romance) Annabeth Gish, Lili 
Taylor, Julia Roberts. 

< Fire in the Sky (1993, Drama) Robert Patrick, Craig 
Sheffer, D.B. Sweeney. 

< Barbarella (1968, Sci-Fi) John Phillip 
Law, Anita Pallenberg, Jane Fonda. 

(:40) < Copycat (1995, Thriller) Holly 
Hunter, Dermot Mulroney, Sigourney Weaver. 

(TNT) 49 31 108 49 138 245 (4:45) <  Men in Black 3 (‘12) Tommy Lee Jones, Will Smith. < Men in Black 2 (‘02) Tommy Lee Jones. (:45) <  Blue Streak (‘99) Luke Wilson, Martin Lawrence. (:45) < The Hitman's Bodyguard

(TOON) 45  325 45 176 296 Billy & Mandy Billy & Mandy King/Hill King/Hill Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers American American American American Rick Rick Morty Boondocks 
(TVLND

)
70 56 138 70 106 304 Andy Griffith Andy Griffith Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond King King King King

(USA) 28 23 124 28 105 242 Law & Order: SVU "Turmoil" Law-SVU "Father Dearest" Law-SVU "Assaulting Reality" Law-SVU "Know It All" Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

(VH1) 41 56 518 41 162 335 Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Living Single Living Single Living Single Living Single I Love New York I Love New York

A/Tina Livestock Market B/Brown Shoe FitSHOE FIT CO.Brown’s
WARRENSBURG • 213 N. Holden St. • 660-362-1563 • Mon. - Fri. 9-6, Sat. 9-5 68
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Tina Livestock Market

A/Boonville Livestock Sales
B/Brown Shoe Fit

Cattle Sales: Mondays @ 11 am
Sheep, Goat & Hog Sales:

1st Saturday of the month @ 10 am
Special Cow Sales: 4th Friday of the month @ 6 apm

5 weigh cow buyers at every sale!
Very active weigh cow and bull market!

Check us out on our new website: www.tinalivestockmarket.com

   

724882jt

UPCOMING SALE DATES
** SHEEP, GOAT & HOG SALE** SATURDAY, SEPT. 7@ 10 AM

**FEEDER CALF SALE** MONDAY, SEPT. 16@ 11 AM
**FEEDER CALF SALE** MODAY, SEPT. 23 @ 11 AM

**SPEICAL COW SALE** FRIDAY SEPT. 27@ 6PM
**FEEDER CALF SALE** MONDAY, SEPT 30 @ 11 AM

Barn: 660-622-4214 
Casey Flinn, Owner: 816-769-7532

Field Reps: Dwayne Penny: 816-506-2776 
Utah Stulz: 660-334-0400

Bobby Morrison: 816-345-0518 
Ben Peterson: 660-247-2759
Travis Gibson: 660-646-8337 

Rick Tate: 660-734-1307
Find us on Facebook at Tina Livestock Market

Check out our market report on Cattle Market Mobile!

Market Report from Monday, September 9th
2021 head sold

Bulk of butcher cows
130-145

High Yielding
145-151
Bulls

171-187

Steers:
400-500lbs 3.00-3.24
500-600lbs 2.96-3.13
600-700lbs 2.75-3.02
700-800lbs 2.44-2.62
800-900lbs 2.35-2.44

Heifers:
400-500lbs 2.90-3.20
500-600lbs 2.70-2.90
600-700lbs 2.45-2.61
700-800lbs 2.35-2.56

WARRENSBURG
213 N. Holden St. • 660-362-1563

Mon. - Fri. 9-6, Sat. 9-5

Gift card
redeem in store  *one per customer  *must present coupon

* one coupon only per sale

$15  

Expires 10/05/24 72
70

40
tr
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